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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Thurber Engineering Ltd. (Thurber) was retained by R.V. Anderson Associates Limited to prepare
a Contamination Soil Assessment report in support of Stage | for the Schedule “B” Municipal
Class Environmental Assessment study (Class EA) for proposed drainage improvements of
Regional Road Highway 50 (Highway 50) between Mayfield Road and Healey Road in the Town
of Caledon (Bolton), Ontario.

The “Site” consists of an approximate 2.4 kilometre (km) section of the Highway 50 right-of-way
(ROW) that extends between Mayfield Road and Healey Road. A recent condition assessment of
the drainage infrastructure along the Site has identified.the need for rehabilitation of 17 entrance
culverts (and crossings) on the east and west sides of Highway 50 within the Site limits.

The Contamination Soil Assessment was carried out through the completion of a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) to identify. evidence of actual and/or potential
contamination at the Site and at adjacent properties within the Phase | Study Area which may
pose implications on the management of materials generated during the proposed construction
works. The Study Area for the Phase | ESA was considered to.include surrounding properties
within a 250 m buffer from the Site alignment.

The Phase | ESA was completed to provide preliminary information in support of the Class EA
and was conducted .in accordance with the general components of CSA Standard Z768-01
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (April 2003, reaffirmed in 2016).

The Phase | ESA consisted of a desktop review and summary of select available historical records
and a reconnaissance of the Site and Phase | Study Area from publicly accessible locations. The
collected information was used to assess and evaluate past and present uses, and conditions
and activities within the Phase | Study Area to identify potential sources of contamination that may
impact the subsurface conditions along the Site alignment and the proposed construction works.

The findings of the Phase |'ESA indicated that the Site existed as a two-lane roadway since at
least 1946 (the first available aerial photograph) to approximately 1995 and 2005 when the road
was widened in phases to four lanes to accommodate the development of the commercial and
industrial operations within the surrounding area. The Phase | Study Area was developed to near
its present configuration by 2015, with continual development of commercial and industrial
facilities and transportation infrastructure to the current conditions since approximately 1960.
Since at least 1985, the commercial / industrial properties have primarily included gas stations,
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automotive repair and service garages, manufacturing operations, waste disposal facilities,
commercial trucking facilities, retail stores and restaurants.

At the time of Site Reconnaissance, the Site was observed to comprise a four-lane roadway that
was paved with asphalt within the travelled portion of the right-of-way. Gravel shoulders and
vegetated roadside ditches and swales generally existed on both the east and west sides of the
road. Properties adjacent to the Site were primarily observed to consist of multiple gas stations,
autobody shops / car dealerships, commercial trucking terminals, retail stores and restaurants.
Stormwater ponds with associated multi-use paths existed within the Phase | Study Area, as well
as a CP Rail corridor which was observed near the northern portion of the Phase | Study Area.
To a lesser extent, some institutional and community properties including churches, schools and
education centers were observed, as well as parkland, and some residential and agricultural
properties near the east limits of the Phase | Study Area.

Based on a review and evaluation of information obtained for the Phase | ESA, potential sources
of contamination were identified at 75 locations on the Site alignment and within the Phase | Study
Area. The historical and current contributors.to potential sources of contamination at the Site
generally involved the on-site presence of fill materials, typical vehicle spills within roadways and
parking lots and the application of de-icing salts for the purposes of traffic and pedestrian safety.

A total of 74 potential sources of contamination were identified within the surrounding area that
may have the potential for migration of contaminants onto the Site. The potential sources included
gas stations; car dealerships and service garages; vehicle repair / autobody shops; vehicle
storage/parking; car washes; underground and aboveground fuel storage tanks; transformers;
printing and paint shops; various spills; multiple waste generators; lumber suppliers / factory /
mills with potential wood preservation; chemical suppliers; testing laboratories; maintenance
operations (equipment / vehicles); and the manufacturing of various products.

Forty-one of the potential sources of contamination were evaluated as a high risk for potential
impact to the subsurface conditions underlying the Site.

The contaminants of potential concern generally included metals and inorganics, petroleum
hydrocarbons (PHCs), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene and xylenes (BTEX), polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons (PAHSs), volatile organic compounds (VOCs), polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) and
organochlorine (OCs) pesticides.
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A subsurface investigation involving sampling and analysis of soil and groundwater within the

excavation depths for the proposed construction works would be required to confirm or refute the
potential for contamination of the subsurface conditions underlying the Site.
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1 INTRODUCTION

Thurber Engineering Ltd. (Thurber) was retained by R.V. Anderson Associates Limited to prepare
a Contamination Soil Assessment report in support of Stage | for the Schedule “B” Municipal
Class Environmental Assessment Study for proposed drainage improvements of Regional Road
Highway 50 in the Town of Caledon (Bolton), Ontario.

The Site consists of an approximate 2.4 kilometre (km) section.of the Highway 50 right-of-way
(ROW) that extends between Mayfield Road and Healey Road. A recent condition assessment
of the drainage infrastructure along the Site has identified the need for the rehabilitation of 17
entrance culverts (and crossings) on the east and west sides of Highway 50 within the Site limits.

The Contamination Soil Assessment was carried out through the completion of a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) to identify evidence of actual and/or potential
contamination at the Site and at adjacent properties within‘the Phase | Study Area which may
pose implications on the management of materials generated during the proposed construction
works.

The location and approximate limits of the Site are shown on Drawing 28262-1 and Drawing
28262-2.

The Study Area for the Phase | ESA was considered to include surrounding properties within a
250 m buffer from the Site alignment.

For discussion purposes in the report, the orientation of Highway 50 for the portion of the Site
alignmentis considered to be in a north to south orientation (i.e. Project North).

It isa condition of this report that Thurber’'s performance of its professional services is subject to
the attached Statement of Limitations and Conditions.

This Report uses the International System of Units (SI Units).
1.1 Scope of Work

The Phase | ESA was conducted in accordance with the general components of CSA Standard
Z768-01 Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (April 2003, reaffirmed in 2016). However,
access to the adjoining properties was not provided and people with knowledge of the history of
the adjacent sites with former or current potential sources of contamination were not available to
interview. Therefore, the Phase | ESA involved the following tasks:

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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e Provide a general description of the Site;

e Conduct a desktop review of various historical records pertaining to the Site and
surrounding properties within the Phase | Study Area, including an EcoLog database
report from Environmental Risk Information Service (ERIS) to obtain an understanding of
the Site, and past and present uses, conditions and activities within the Phase | Study
Area;

¢ Conduct a “windshield-level” Site Reconnaissance to observe existing property uses and
conditions at the Site and within the Phase | Study Area from publicly accessible areas;

e Review and evaluate the findings of the records review and Site Reconnaissance to
identify properties within the Phase | Study Area with historical activities that may result
in known or potential sources of contamination (PSC) at the Site and surrounding area;
and,

e Prepare this Report documenting the activities, findings and conclusions of the Phase |
ESA.

2 SITE DESCRIPTION

The approximate 2.4 km section of Highway 50 that comprises the Site extends between Mayfield
Road and Healey Road in a northerly direction. The approximate project limits of the Site and the
surrounding land uses are presented on Drawings 28262-2 and 28262-3.

The grade of the road alignment gently rises from the south to the north. The road surface near
Mayfield Road is at approximate Elevation 226 m, and rises to approximate Elevation 238 m near
the central portion of the Site. The surface of the road near Healey Road and the northern limit
of the Site is at approximate Elevation 248 m. To the west of Highway 50 near the southern
portion of the Site, the ground surface rises approximately 3 m from approximately Elevation
228'm to Elevation 231 m indicating a possible cut or fill placement.

At the time of the Site Reconnaissance, the Site was asphalt paved within the travelled portion of
the ROW, with narrow gravel shoulders and grass, weeds and shrubs in the adjacent ditches and
swales. The Phase | Study Area generally consisted of commercial and industrial use properties
along the Highway 50 ROW with agricultural lands generally neighboring the commercial and
industrial properties beyond the Phase | Study Area. A double track rail line operated and owned
by Canadian Pacific (CP) Rail was observed to the north of the Site and the northern portion of
the Phase | Study Area.

A review of the Natural Heritage Areas Map prepared by the Ministry of Natural Resources and
Forestry identified that the Phase | Study Area exists within the Humber River watershed, which

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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is under the jurisdiction of the Toronto and Region Conservation Authority (TRCA). However, the
Site and Phase | Study Area are not situated within the Oak Ridges Moraine or Green Belt, and
no Areas of Natural and Scientific Interest (ANSI) were identified within the Phase | Study Area.

3

EVALUATION OF INFORMATION

The following factors were considered by Thurber during the records review and Site
Reconnaissance to evaluate if an identified historical and current activity within the Phase | Study
Area may be a contributor to a potential source of contamination at the Site, as well as the
associated risk level for potential impact:

4

Property use (i.e. agricultural/other, residential, parkland, institutional, industrial,
commercial or community);

Magnitude and nature of the activity [i.e: volume of spills; anticipated quantities of waste
generation, presence of above ground storage tanks (ASTs) or underground storage
tanks (USTs), quantities of polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB) storage, housekeeping
practices, age of facility / operation, etc.];

Duration of the activity (i.e. <5 years, between 5 and 15 years, or > 20 years of operation);
Location (i.e. hydraulically upgradient or downgradient from the Site);
Contaminant characteristics (i.e. toxicity, mobility in the subsurface, etc.);

Contaminant migration potential (i.e. soil stratigraphy, depth to groundwater, vapour
intrusion, ete.); and,

Exposure (i.e. anticipated receptor.and distance from a potential source of contamination
(PSC), transport pathways, residence time of contaminant in the subsurface, etc.).

RECORDS REVIEW

A records review was conducted by obtaining and reviewing the following information pertaining
to the Site and surrounding properties located within the Phase | Study Area:

Client:

File No.:

Available past environmental and geotechnical reports pertaining to the Site or
surrounding properties;

Fire insurance records pertaining to the Site and surrounding properties from Opta
Information Intelligence through ERIS, if any;

City directories pertaining to the Site and selected surrounding properties from ERIS;

An EcolLog database report from ERIS pertaining to the Site and surrounding properties
which included searches of various federal, provincial and private source databases for
records of potential environmental concern such as spills, former waste disposal sites,
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registrations of underground/ above ground fuel storage tanks, environmental infractions
and other relevant information in the Phase | Study Area;

¢ Aerial photographs pertaining to the Site and surrounding properties from ERIS and,

e Various topographic, geologic and hydrogeologic maps pertaining to the regional area
that contains the Site.

The Phase | ESA did not include a chain-of-title search for_.any properties, detailed site
inspections of each property, site interviews, or a Freedom of‘Information (FOI) request to the
Ministry of Environment, Conservation, and Parks (MECP).

4.1 Environmental & Geotechnical Reports

No previous geotechnical or environmental reports were made available to Thurber for review.
However, Thurber was involved in a limited geotechnical investigation for this project. At the time
of this report, preliminary borehole information indicated that the travelled road consisted of
approximately 0.2 m thick asphalt overlying road base materials of approximate 0.4 m thickness
which were underlain by silty clay to clayey silt till-like soils.

4.2 Fire Insurance Plans

Fire Insurance Plans (FIPs) were requested from EcoLog ERIS at the time of record collection,
however no FIPs were available for the Phase | Study Area. The Site and the surrounding area
generally appeared to have been undeveloped or used for agricultural land, rural residential
dwellings and farm structures until the mid-late 1980s. Publication of FIPs was discontinued in
the 1970s.

4.3 City Directories

City Directories were reviewed to identify historical commercial and industrial businesses on
properties within the Phase | Study Area. The reviewed directories covered the years of
2000/1999, 1994, 1989, 1984, 1977/78, 1972/73, 1965, and 1958. A copy of the City Directory
Report is presented in Appendix A.

The listings provided in Table A may be associated with potential sources of contamination that
were identified within the Phase | Study Area for the specified Directory years.

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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Table A: Summary of Relevant City Directory Findings
City Directory Findings
Municipal s . PSC’
Address Commercial Listing Directory Years Comments
11221 Highway | Boltonview Dodge Chrysler Jeep 1999/2000 ﬁwlzjatiztt)gr?gnrce:aslgles and
50 Hermann Motors 1999/2000 storage adja(;ent to the Site
g(r)eat Canadian Solid Wood Furniture 1999/2000
12249 Highway . Presence of metal fabrication
50 Leaside Sheet Metal Inc 1999/2000 shop adjacent to the Site
Rom-Tal Mechanical Inc 1999/2000
12275 Highway | Cruise Canada Motorcycle Rentals 1999/2000 Motorcycle rentals and
50 repairs, RV sales and repairs
Cruise Canada RV Rental & Sales 1999/2000 adjacent to the Site
North Peel Laboratories 1984
. . . 1989, 1994,
Albion Radiology Associates 1999/2000
BCB Electronic Sales Ltd 1989 F’OSSith'e pharmaceutical
. manufacturing and processing
12295 Highway Bolton Medical Centre Ltd 19891994, and storage, and storage of
50 1999/2000 h ) .
chemicals in bulk adjacent to
Country Pool and Patio 1989 the Site
1989, 1994,
Gamma North Peel Lab. 1999/2000
Attogram Corp 1994, 1999/2000
Fines Ford Mercury Sales Ltd 1994 Autobody shop, vehicle sales,
12343 Highwa and sales and repair of small
Og y motors and construction
5 Caledon Equipment Sales & Rental Ltd 1999/2000 equipment adjacent to the
Site.
12393 5I-gghway Rerlegade Gas Bar 1999/2000 gir:\: Station adjacent to the
12420 Highway | oo 441 Hills Pontiac Buick Cadillac nc | 1994, 1999/2000 Autobody shop / car .
50 dealership adjacent to the Site
12435 Highway } Autobody shop / car
50 Fines Ford Mercury Sales Ltd 1999/2000 dealership adjacent to the Site
N . 1989, 1994, Office Space for Contracting
12473fHighway | King Cross Contracting Ltd 1999/2000 Companies, storage of
50 . machinery and equipment not
Delmond Construction Co Ltd 1989 observed on aerial photos
. Windshield repair shop,
12500 ggghway Apple Auto Glass 1994 storage of glass but not
manufacturing
Convenient Car & Truck Rental & ;
. 4 1994 Autobody shop and vehicle /
12525 ggghway Leasing trailer sales adjacent to the
Via Trailers 1999/2000 Site
12543 Highway Big Boys Toys 1994 Possible small motor / off road
vehicle repairs and autobody
50 Preferred Auto Collision Centre Ltd 1999/2000 shop adjacent to the Site.
12553 6_I)-:t;ghway Vince’s Auto Body 1994, 1999/2000 gil:teObOdy shop adjacent to the
12563 Highway U-Haul Co Ltd 1994 Commercial trucking repair,
50 maintenance and storage
CMH Motorhome Rentals & Sales 1999/2000 located adjacent to the Site
12599 Highway . Autobody shop / vehicle sales
50 Northpoint Motors Ltd 1999/2000 located adjacent to the Site

Client:
File No.:

R.V. Anderson Associates Limited
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City Directory Findings
Municipal L . PSC'
Address Commercial Listing Directory Years Comments
Apple Auto Glass 1999/2000
Bargain Tire Auto Centres 1999/2000 Autobody shop, possible glass
12612 Highway Gargain Transmission 1999/2000 manufacturing, vehicle
50 storage and maintenance
Dollar Truck Rentals 1999/2000 located adjacent to the Site
Mac Mat Leasing & Sales 1999/2000
. Autobody shop and vehicle
12621 ggghway Northpoint Motors Ltd 1994 sales located adjacent to the
Site
Monterra Lumber Mills 1994, 1999/2000 Possible Wood Treating /
Peel Automotive 1999/2000 preservative facility and bulk
12833 Highwa storage of treated/preserved
509 Y Peel Auto. Industrial 1999/2000 wood products, Autobody
shop and vehicle parts and
UAP Auto Parts 1999/2000 sales located adjacent to the
United Lumber Home Hardware 1999/2000 Site.
Bolton Truck Parts & Service 1994, 1999/2000
Muscillo Transport Ltd 1994
National Helicopters Inc 1994, 1999/2000 Autobody shop, trucking
11339 Albion Superb Driver Service Ltd 1994 terminal, garage and
Vaughn Road mal_ntenance of aviation
Bulk Transfer-Vaughan 1999/2000 Veh|c|esy bulk storage of
Tank Truck Transport Inc 1999/2000 chemicals and petroleums
TransCanada Pipe Lines Ltd 1999/2000
Transportation Services Co 1999/2000
. Possible wood treating
760 Hardwick . . 1984, 1989, '
Road Lewis Novelties & Woodworkers 1999/2000 storage of treated wood
materials
770 taralll Beverly Tire 1999/2000 Autobody shop, as well as
Bolton Tire 1999/2000 sales and service of electrical
pree equipment
Ontario Satellite & Antenna Inc 1999/2000
780 Hardwick Rexdale Iron Works Ltd 1984 1989 Metal fabrication and metal
Road ’ working
) 1984, 1989,
Sheardown Tire Ltd 1994, 1999/2000
15 Healey Road | Bolton Roofing acct. dept 1989 Autobody shop
Firestone Tire and Automotive Centres | 1994, 1999/2000
B W Office Furniture & Supply 1977-78
i Autobody shop, electric motor
Sheardown Auto Tire & Glass 1977-78 sales and service / electronic
Doerr Electric Motors 1984 equment manufac_turlng,
plastics manufacturing and
55 Healey Road Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd 1984 processing, chemical
. manufacturing, processing
Mr. Running Board 1984 and bulk storage of chemicals,
Ziebart Auto-Truck Rustproofing 1984 commercial trucking terminals,
painting / coating operations
Barthorpes Auto Service 1989

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited
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City Directory Findings

Municipal L . PSC'
Address Commercial Listing Directory Years Comments
Bolton Gear & Bearings 1989, 1994
Exploranium G S Ltd 1989, 1994
Mike Austin S Master Mechanics 1989
Phelan Brothers Electrical Distributors 1989, 1994,
Ltd 1999/2000
R A Henderson Transit Ltd 1989
Ziebart Auto-Truck Rustproofing 1989
Georbon Transportation Services Inc 1994
DLD Automotive Services 1999/2000
Killam Auto Centre 1999/2000
Red’s Per_formance Motorcycles & 1999/2000
Snowmobiles
Namaar Enterprises Inc Plant 1984, 1989
Tanco Chemical Ltd 1R
1999/2000 : ;
1989 1994 Possible plastics
Albion Rental & Repair 1999’/2000’ manufacturing and
processing, chemical
Caledon Cleancar 1989 manufacturing, processing
. 1989, 1994, and bulk storage, autobody
60 Healey Road | Hammersteel Rustorations 1999/2000 repair, small motor repair
) 1989, 1994, shop, dye manufacturing,
Tan-Mach Equipment Ltd 1999/2000 processing and bulk storage,
. metals fabrication and
Tricana Food Ltd 1989 manufacturing
CVM Valve MFG Inc 1999/2000
Maratek Environmental Inc 1999/2000
Canadian Prefab. Structures Ltd 1977-78
Warehouse
Donzi Canada 1977-78
Gun-Bri Tool Co. 1977-78, 1984 .
Possible concrete / cement
Maico Canada 1977-78 manufacturing, possible
garage for maintenance and
Best Way Beauty Products Inc 1984 repair of marine vehicles /
Reinforced Fibre Products 1984 boat manufacturing, metal
64 Healev Road . fabrication, autobody shops,
y A MW Woodworking Ltd 1989 cosmetics manufacturing,
Caledon Precision Tooling Ltd 1989 plastics manufacturing
(including fibreglass) and
Formgen Corp 1989 processing / possible wood
Sun-Glo Household Products Inc 1989 };‘fj‘ltl't;g and preservation
Imperial Threaded Products Ltd 1994
Maratek Environmental Inc 1994
RJS Metal Precision 1994, 1999/2000
Belco Electric Supply 1984, 1989 Electronic equipment
68 Healey Road manufacturing / electricity
Glassworks 1984 generation‘ glass
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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City Directory Findings
Municipal L . PSC'
Address Commercial Listing Directory Years Comments

Delta Glass Ltd.
Bolton Electric Co Inc

Syntec Process Equipment Ltd

1989
1994, 1999/2000
1994, 1999/2000

manufacturing, metals
manufacturing

2 Industrial Road

Ltd
Carmen Contracting Ltd

1994, 1999/2000

Deboer Tool 1999/2000

Watts Electrical Supplies 1999/2000

Chalet Body Shop 1977-78

Master Mechanical & Industrial 1984

Contractors Ltd

King Cross Contracting Ltd 1984 Possible wood treating and
Alltech Structural Wood Components 1989 preservative facility, storage of

commercial trucks /
equipment, possible
maintenance yard, autobody

Double T Crane Rental Ltd 1994 shop

T & F Construction Equipment Rentals 1994

Ltd

Trendway Transportation Services Inc 1999/2000

Hi-Tek Engineered Design 1999/2000 Commercial trucking yard,
4 Industrial Road | Transportation Inc storage and possible

Vast Trailer Rentals Inc 1999/2000 maintenance of RVs/Trailers
12 Industrial Road | Tye-Sil Corp 1989 Manufactured exercise

equipment, metal fabrication

55 Industrial Road | Northern Aluminum & Glass Co 1999/2000 Glass Manufacturing / Metals

Manufacturing

Cathodic Technology Ltd

1994, 1999/2000

Interim Waste Authority 1994

Tony Grant S Automotive Ltd 1994
Sales and storage of

Carquest Auto Parts 1999/2000 electronic equipment, metal

10 McEwen Drive | Corrosion Free of North America 1999/2000 fapncanon, autoquy shop,

paints/sprays/coatings,

Do It Industries 1999/2000 chemical manufacturing and
bulk storage

Itech Core Inc 1999/2000

Nut-Z-Lube of North American 1999/2000

Passcorr Cathodic System Ltd 1999/2000

- PSC — Potential Sources of Contamination

EcolLog Environmental Risk Information Services

Various provincial, federal, and private databases were searched by ERIS to obtain information
for the Site and surrounding properties within the Phase | Study Area. The complete EcolLog
database report, including a description of the databases searched and records found, is
presented in Appendix B. The locations and corresponding relevant activities that were identified
within the Phase | Study Area are summarized in Table B.

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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Table B: Relevant Findings from EcoLog ERIS Report

EcolLog ERIS Database Findings

Municipal
Address

Database

Ecolog
Map Key

Findings

PSC!

Comments

12833
Highway 50

SCT

175

Monterra Lumber Mills Ltd. Was listed as a
manufacturer of various wood products / mill work.
Established in 1991.

UNITED LUMBER HOME HARDWARE was
registered as a pesticide’s vendor.

Monterra Lumber Mills Ltd. Was listed as a waste
generator (ON1764100) from 1999-2011. Wastes
generated include waste oils and lubricants,
paint/pigment/coating residues.

UNITED LUMBER HOME HARDWARE was
registered as a waste generator (ON5134408) in
2006. Wastes generated include
paint/pigment/coatings residues.

A wood treating and bulk
storage facility is located
adjacent to the Site.

12760
Highway 50

GEN,
SPL, PES,
ECA

164

The Home Depot Canada was listed as a waste
generator (ON9149515) from 2007-2019. Wastes
generated include waste oils/sludges (petroleum
based), waste compressed gases including
cylinders, alkaline solutions, waste oils and
lubricants, light fuels; wastes from the use of
pigments, coatings and paints, chemical fertilizer
wastes, misc. wastes and inorganic chemicals,
acid solutions, other specified inorganic sludges,
slurries or solids, halogenated pesticides.and
herbicides.

A spill occurred at this property in 2009, where an
unknown quantity of fuel / hydrocarbons were
released to a catch basin.

The Home Depot Canada was listed as a pesticide
vendor.

The Home Depot of Canada received an
environmental compliance approval for a 100 KW
back up diesel generator.

The building is located
approximately 240 m west
of the Site and in the
inferred hydraulically
downgradient groundwater
flow direction in relation to
the Site.

12730
Highway 50

GEN

148

THE FORZANI GROUP was listed as a waste
generator (ON3628456) from 2014-2019. wastes
generated include aliphatic solvents and residues.

The building appears to be
a commercial shopping
center.

12612
Highway 50

SCT,
GEN, SPL

103

The Caledon Enterprise was listed as a newspaper
publisher established in 1884 (later Metroland
Printing, Publishing & Distribution).

Flexopedic Mattress Inc was listed as a mattress
manufacturer established in 1995.

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporation was listed as a waste generator
(ON8051832) from 2009-2019. Wastes generated
include pharmaceuticals and pathological wastes.

A spill of 1100 L of non-PCB mineral oil was made
into a Hydro One transformer vault in 2015.

A large spill of mineral oil to
an underground structure
was reported. as well as
printing and manufacturing
operations on the property
which is adjacent to the
Site.

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited
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Northpoint Veterinary Hospital Professional Corp. . .
12599 was listed as a waste generator (ON4797449) in A”'”.‘a' hea[th care c||n|p
. GEN 92 . that is considered low risk
Highway 50 2018 and 2019. Wastes generated include . .
. to environmental impact.
pathological wastes.
Globetrotter RV Rentals and Sales was listed as a Sfa lls\i‘ssatztrjatgr:i; r:g \;Veepzlr
12563 GEN 84 waste generator (ON5808793) from 20022006 noted at this propert
Highway 50 and (ON7669488) in 2018. Wastes generated IS property
: . ) located adjacent to the
include waste oils and lubricants. Site
A paint booth and storage
Vincent Dimauro was listed as approved for a of bulk paints and coatings
12553 EBR, CA, 71 ial painting booth and associated ted at thi rt
Highway 50 ECA commercial painting booth.and associate were noted at this property
discharge to the atmosphere in 2004. located adjacent to the
Site.
A paint booth and storage
12543 Michael Mario Savo was.given a new certificate of of bulk paints and coatings
. CA, ECA 68 approval for an automotive paint spray booth for were noted at this property
Highway 50 S : -
application of solvent based coatings. located adjacent to the
Site.
Possible laydown yard or
12595 MapleCon Earthworks Ltd. Was listed as a waste servicing shop for
Highway 50 GEN 39 generator (ON4156921) in 2009. Wastes equipment, located to the
9 Y generated include waste oils and lubricants. east and adjacent to the
Site
12500 Go Vacations was listed as a waste generator S::f;;tézrt]i(s)::lpveear:iec?eto
. GEN 17 (ON0797500) from 1986-1994. Wastes generated
Highway 50 were not defined sales and rental lot
) adjacent to the Site.
SRAA Inc. was listed as having three (3)
12476 ESTH underground double walled gasoline fuel tanks of Fuel storage tanks located
Highway 50 FST, 18 50,000L capacity and two (2) underground double adiacent tg the Site
9 Y walled diesel fuel tanks of 25,000L capacity. The ! ’
tanks were installed in 2007.
Propane storage tanks
were previously located
adjacent to the Site. The
12465 Motor Home Vacations Canada was listed in the spills reported were
. EXP, SPL 13 expired fuels safety facilities database. The releases of gas to the
Highway 50 . . -
location was previously a propane refill center. atmosphere and are not
likely to have impacts on
soil or groundwater at the
Site.
Shamrock Petroleum was listed as having four (4)
underground single walled gasoline fuel tanks of
22,730 L capacity and one (1) underground single
walled diesel fuel tank of 22,730 L capacity. The Multiple underground fuel
RST tanks were installed in 1985. storage tanks were present
; on the property located
12393 FSTH, 26 directly adi t1o th
Highway 50 SPL, An unspecified volume of diesel fuel was spilled Irectly adjacent to the
GEN. FST onto gravel by a tow truck (2004). Site. Several spills of
’ petroleum products were
) ) . ) also reported.
Diamond Towing & Float Service Inc was listed as
a waste generator (ON3276724) in 2010. Wastes
generated include light fuels.
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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Diamond Towing & Float Service Inc was listed as
having one (1) underground single walled gasoline
fuel tank of 22,700 L. The tank was installed in
1980.
An unspecified spill was reported in 2019.
The property appears to be
located over 200 m from
12380 Banister Pipelines was listed as a.waste generator the Site, and review of
Albion GEN 48 (ON2881896) as of 2018. Wastes generated aerial photos indicates it
Vaughan include aliphatic solvents and residues, light fuels was used as a laydown
Road and waste oils and lubricants. yard for storage of new
pipe segments prior to
pipeline construction.
The spill was reported to
have occurred in the
12373 SPL 40 Approximately 2 L of gasoline was reportedly location of a proposed
Highway 50 spilled in a ditch due to a vehicle accident and fire. excavation on or adjacent
to the Site.
Caledon Equipment.Ltd. was listed as a waste
generator (ON2263500) from 1997-2001. Wastes
generated include waste oils'and lubricants.
Aggmin Equipment Ltd. Was listed as a waste
generator (ON4933000) for years 2006, 2009- Sales, storage and repair
12343 201?. wastes generated include waste oils and of heavy machinery
Highway 50 GEN, SPL 58 lubricants. occurred at this property,
which included a reported
Top Lift Enterprises was listed as a waste spill.
generator (ON4488007), (ON8157996) from 2012-
2019. Wastes generated include waste oils and
lubricants and oil skimmings and sludges.
A spill was reported at Top Lift Enterprises in
2019. No volume or material spilled was indicated.
ATTOGRAM Corp.. was listed as a manufacturer
of pharmaceuticals and medicine.
12 Flags Developments Ltd. was listed as having a
fuel storage tank on the site.
A fuel storage tank of
Albion Radiological Associates was listed as a unknown capacity was
waste generator (ON1724800) from 1993-2004. reported at the property
12295 SCT, RST, 89 Wastes generated include organic laboratory located adjacent to the
Highway 50 GEN chemicals and photo processing wastes. Site. Waste generators,
— - and manufacturers of
Astra Fertility Group was listed as a waste pharmaceuticals were also
generator (_ON2692398) from 2007-2015. Wastes noted at this property.
generated include pathological wastes.
Dr Essam Michael Medicine Professional
Corporation was listed as a waste generator
(ON2692398) in 2016, 2018, 2019. wastes
generated include pathological wastes.
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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Dr. Pratibha Kankaria Medicine Professional
Corporation was listed as a waste generator
(ON9673615) in 2015, 2016, 2018, 2019. wastes
generated include pathological wastes.
C.M. Weicker Medicine was listed as a waste
generator (ON4443364) in 2018, 2019. wastes
generated include pathological wastes.
Cruise Canada Inc. was listed as having a private
fuel storage tank with capacity of 1000L on the
property. The expiry date was reported as 1995.
Cruise Canada Inc. was listed as a waste Sales, storage and repair
generator (ON1289801) from 1998-2019..Wastes of RV‘s and trailers as well
12275 PRT. PES generated include aliphatic solvents, aromatic as a fuel storage tank were
Highway 50 GEN. EXP 95 solvents, petroleum distillates, waste oils and noted at this property
lubricants. located adjacent to the
Cruise Canada Inc. was listed as having expired Site.
propane fuel tanks on the property.
UNITED LUMBER HOME HARDWARE was
registered as a pesticide’s vendor.
Petro V Plus Ltd. was listed as having one (1)
12182 double walled gasoline storage tank of capacity Fuel storage tanks located
Highway 50 FST 136 100,000 L and one (1) double walled gasoline on the property directly
9 Y storage tank of capacity 50,00 L. The tanks were adjacent to the Site.
installed in 2016.
The natural gas leak was
High 50 A natural gas leak was reported at the Consumers reported as a gas release
go:ﬁﬁyof Gas CO. LTD. (1993). to the atmosphere (likely
Healey SPL 168,178 no impact to soil or
Road Evidence of petroleum product within a bell groundwater), however the
manhole was reported in 2006. Origin of the source of the sheen
product is unknown. observed was unknown.
H'gh;:']zy 2 A spill of 15 L of engine oil occurred as a result of Arzgﬂlc(t); git:ﬁflgi?e in the
SPL 110 a vehicle accident in 2008. The oil was spilled into p
McEwan . . area of proposed
. the drainage ditch. )
Drive excavations.
. Spill may have impacted
H|ghway_50 A spill occurred as a result of a vehicle accident. the soil / groundwater
and Mayfield SPL 190 . : e
Road 10 L of diesel was reported as spilled. quality in the area of
proposed excavations.
Albion Road The location of oil spill is
. A spill of Hydro Transformer oil occurred as the unknown, however Albion
and Mayfield SPL 199 . . . )
Road result of a car accident in 1992. Vaughan Road is adjacent
to the Site.
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020

File No.:  28262-10

Page: 120f46




R Reai
mm [Fofpea

THURBER working with you

EcolLog ERIS Database Findings

Municipal
Address

Database

Ecolog
Map Key

Findings

Psc!

Comments

55 Healey
Road

GEN,
SCT, SPL

170

PHELAN BROS. ELECTRIC DIST. LTD. was listed
as a waste generator (ON0692700) from 1986-
1998. Wastes generated include petroleum
distillates.

EXPLORANIUM G.S. LTD. was listed as a waste
generator (ON1591600) from 1992-1998. Wastes
generated include aliphatic solvents and
halogenated solvents.

GEORBON was listed as a waste generator
(ON1673500) from 1992-1998. Wastes generated
include aliphatic solvents and waste oils and
lubricants.

Induclose Caps andPlugs Ltd. was listed as a
manufacturer/wholesaler/distributor of industrial
machinery, equipment and supplies, plastic
products, and hardware.

Charles Printing Company Ltd. was listed as a
printing shop.

PHELAN BROS. ELECTRIC DIST. LTD. was listed
as a wholesaler / distributer of industrial
machinery, equipment and supplies, electrical
wiring and construction supplies; new motor
vehicle parts and accessories.

A spill was reported at this property as the result of
a car fire that occurred in 2008. Water and fluids
from the car / fire were discharged into the storm
ditch.

The building appears to be
a commercial / industrial
space with garage / loading
doors located at the rear.
Waste generators,
manufacturers, printing
shops and spills were
reported at the property.

60 Healey
Road

GEN,
SCT,
WDS

172,174

Challenger Valve Manufacturing was listed as a
waste generator (ON8661768) in 2014. Wastes
generated include paint/pigment/coating residues,
aromatic solvents, petroleum distillates.

TANCO CHEMICALS LTD. was listed as a
manufacturer of synthetic dye, and pigments, other
chemicals, gum and wood chemicals, cyclic
organic crudes and intermediates. Established in
1972.

Albion Rental was listed as a waste generator
(ON1360800) from 1990-1998. Wastes generated
include waste oils and lubricants.

Challenger Valve Manufacturing was listed as a
waste generator (ON8661768) from 2002-2013
and 2018-2019. Wastes generated include
paint/pigment/coating residues, aromatic solvents,
petroleum distillates.

Accurate Acrylics was listed as a manufacturer of
plastic products, showcase, partition, shelving and
lockers, ornamental and architectural metal
products. Established in 1989

The building appears to be
a commercial / industrial
space with garage / loading
doors located at the rear.
Waste disposal sites,
manufacturers, dye and
painting operations and
waste generators were
reported at the property.

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited
28262-10
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Challenger Valve Manufacturing was listed as a
manufacturer of general purpose machinery,
measuring, medical and controlling devices and
metal valves. Established in 1996.

Maratek Environmental Inc. was approved asa
waste disposal site in 2006.

Challenger Valve Manufacturing received an
approval for the installation and use of a paint
spray booth in 2004.

Hammersteel Rustorations received an approval
for the installation and use ofa paint spray booth
in 2004.

64 Healey
Road

CA, SCT,
SPL, EBR,
GEN

179, 181

Maratek Environmentaldnc. was approved for a
smelting crucible and‘discharge to the
atmosphere.

Maratek Environmental Inc. was approved for a
waste disposal site in 2002.

Maratek Environmental Inc. was approved as a
waste disposal site for hazardous waste materials
including aromatic solvents, aliphatic solvents,
petroleum distillates, halogenated solvents; waste
oils and lubricants, photo processing wastes,
paint/pigment/coating residues.

Maratek Environmental Inc. was listed as a waste
generator (ON1550700) from 1992-2019. Wastes
generated include graphic arts waste, aliphatic
solvents, alkaline wastes, pathological wastes,
petroleum distillates, waste compressed gases,
photo processing waste, polymeric wastes,
inorganic acid wastes, inorganic laboratory
chemicals, emulsified oils, aromatic solvents,
reactive anion wastes, waste oils and lubricants,
paint/pigment/coating residues.

R J.S METAL PRECISION INC. was listed as a
manufacturer of fabricated metal products, wood
products, coating engraving and heat treating.
Established in 1992.

A spill of 4 L of Potassium Hydroxide occurred at
Maratek Environmental Inc. in 1997: it was
reported as cleaned up.

A spill of 100 L of Photo Fixer occurred at Maratek
Environmental Inc. in 1998.

A spill of 50 L of Photo Fixer occurred at Maratek
Environmental Inc. in 1998.

A spill of 50 L of Photo Developer occurred at
Maratek Environmental Inc. in 1999.

The building appears to be
a commercial / industrial
space with garage / loading
doors located at the rear.
Waste disposal sites,
manufacturers, metal
fabricators, multiple spills
and waste generators,
including halogenated
solvents, were reported at
the property.

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited
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Syntec Process Equipment Ltd. was listed as a
wholesaler / distributor of industrial machinery, The building appears to be
equipment and supplies and chemical and allied a commercial / industrial
68 Healey SCT. GEN 186 products. Established in 1993. space with garage / loading
Road ’ doors located at the rear.
JASNIL MFG. LIMITED was listed as a waste The operation included
generator (ON1645700) from 1992-2001: Wastes waste generation.
generated include petroleum distillates.
Review of aerial photos
indicates that machinery,
69 Healey Pentad Construction Limited was listed as a waste mobile servicing equipment
Road GEN 185 generator (ON6136699) from 2009-2018. Wastes and scrap metals are
generated include waste oils and lubricants. stored in the yard at this
property. The operation
included waste generation.
Green Valley Woodworking Ltd. was listed as a
manufacturer of furniture, wood cabinets /
countertops and other mill work. Established in A woodworking shop and
1989. waste generator with
SCT, potential for wood
73 Healey GEN, 191 Green Valley Woodworking Ltd. was listed as a treatment and coatings, as
Road EBR, CA, waste generator (ON5426259) in 2005. wastes well as an approved paint
ECA generated include petroleum distillates. spray booth and potential
storage of bulk paints /
Green Valley Woodworking Ltd. Received coating materials.
approval for the installation and operation.of a
paint spraying booth.
4-Way Metal Fabricators Ltd. was listed as a
manufacturer of sheet metal, ornamental and
architectural metal products and general purpose A metal-working shop was
machinery. Established in 1975. listed as a manufacturer of
81 Heale various metals and treated
Road Y SCT, GEN 200 4-Way Metal Fabricators Ltd. was listed as a waste metals, as well as waste
generator (ON2464400) from 1999-2012. Wastes generation of paints, oils
generated include aromatic solvents, alkaline and solvents.
wastes, waste oils and lubricants,
paint/pigment/coating residues.
Premium Fine Foods was listed as a waste
generator (ON8516867) from 1986-1994 and
2007-2008. Wastes generated were undefined Commercial / Industrial
730 until 2007 where they included building located adiacent to
Hardwick GEN 202 paint/pigment/coating residues, acid wastes, the Si 9 19
. i - e Site. The operation
Road alkaline phosphates, inorganic laboratory included waste generation
chemicals, aliphatic solvents, petroleum distillates, ’
waste oils and lubricants, organic laboratory
chemicals, and amines.
G. Cooper Equipment Rentals was listed as a gfll'meeZvSt?;zgciiizd repair
750 waste generator (ON5440182) from 2015-2019. 2; i rry rt
Hardwick GEN 196 Wastes generated include petroleum distillates, Ioccutrrg 3. StptO?E Y
Road waste oils and lubricants, aliphatic solvents, oil gi?: ?I'h: ci;a):(re:tioﬁ e
skimmings and sludges. N .
included waste generation.
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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A spill occurred as the result of a transport truck
incident where 30 L of motor oil was released onto ) o
780 the road and catch basins in 1999. The location of oil spill in
Hardwick SPL, SCT 182 Tanmach Ltd. was listed as a wholesaler / [;IE;IZCV:]O It-:]aercﬁ\l:/ill(sRoad
Road distributor of industrial machinery, equipment.and o :
; - . is adjacent to the Site.
supplies and chemical and allied products.
Established in 1972.
LEWIS NOVELTIES & WOODWORKERS was The building aopears to be
listed as a manufacturer of wood household a commerc?al /piFr)1dustriaI
furniture. Established in 1967. space with garage / loading
790 Viper Precision Inc. was listed as a machine shop. doors located at the rear. A
Hardwick SCT, GEN 189 Established in 1991. manufacturer of wood
Road items, a machine shop and
Viper Precision Inc.was listed as a waste waste generation of oils
generator (ON2816280) from 2012-2019. wastes and sludges were noted at
generated include oil skimmings and sludges. this property.
Corraudit Canada Limited. was listed as a
manufacturer of computer storage devices,
industrial instruments for measurement, display,
and control of process variables, measuring and
controlling devices. Established in 1980.
Cathodic Technology Limited was listed as a
manufacturer of carbon and graphite products,
electronic components, computer storage devices,
industrial instruments for measurement, display, .
and control of process variables, measuring and The building appears to be
controlling devices, on-ferrous metal smelting and a commercial / industrial
refining, non-ferrous metal rolling, drawing, space with garage / truck
extruding and alloying, commercial and service loading doors located at
10 McEwan SCT, GEN 135 industry machinery, semiconductor and other the rear. The property
Drive components, electrical-equipment and appears to be
components. Established in 1980. approximately 100 m from
the Site. The operations
involved manufacturing and
Eaze Out was listed as a manufacturer of soap waste generation. 9
and cleaning compounds.
Exxoff Inc. was listed as a waste generator
(ON2603600) in 2000 and 2001. Wastes
generated include petroleum distillates and waste
oils and lubricants.
Comco Petroleum Management Inc. was listed as
a waste generator (ON4265870) from 2007-2009.
Wastes generated include waste oils and
lubricants and oil skimmings and sludges.
Radio Shack was listed as a waste generator
(ON7607560) in 2004. No details on wastes
40 McEwan generated. The building appears to be
Drive GEN 145 The Source by Circuit City was listed as a waste a commercial shopping
generator (ON7607560) from 2005-2011. Wastes center
generated include other specified inorganics,
alkaline wastes, acid wastes.
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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South Bolton Dental Centre was listed as a waste
generator (ON4247842) from 2015-2019. Wastes
generated include pathological wastes,
miscellaneous wastes and inorganic chemicals,
photo processing wastes.
Canadian Tire Corporation Ltd. was listed as
having three (3) underground double walled Underground fuel storage
59 McEwan FSTH, 107 gasoline storage tanks of 50,000 L capacity and tanks located on the
Drive FST one (1) underground double walled diesel storage property adjacent to the
tank of 35,000L capacity. The tanks were installed Site.
in 2005.
Canadian Tire (owner operator Hartwind Sales
Limited) was listed.as a limited pesticides vendor.
Canadian Tire (owner operator Hartwind Sales ) .
Limited) was listed as a waste generator A Canadian Tire and
(ON9680138 and ON3707185) from 2005-2014 associated auto repair
99 McEwan PES, and 2018-2019. Wastes generated include acid shop and fuel outlet was
Drive GEN. RST o7 waste, alkaline wastes, other specified inorganics, located to the east and
' paint/pigment/coating residues, inorganic inferred upgradient
laboratory chemicals, petroleum distillates, light groundwater flow direction
fuels, heavy fuels, halogenated pesticides, in relation to the Site.
detergents/soaps, waste compressed gases, and
chemical fertilizer wastes.
Canadian Tire was listed as having a retail fuel
storage tank (gasoline and natural gas).
Technical Mold Services Inc. was listed as a
manufacturer of industrial molds. A manufacturer of industrial
5 Loring molds, Yvith waste
Drive SCT, GEN 104 Technical Mold Services Inc. was listed as a waste generation was
generator (ON7002486) from 2005-2016. Wastes documented at this
generated include oil skimmings & sludges and property.
emulsified oils.
SUN GLO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS INC was
listed as a manufacturer of house furnishings, The property is located
specialty cleaning, polishing and sanitation approximately 240 m west
21 Loring SCT. GEN 124 preparations, plastics products, abrasive products of the Site and in an
Court ’ and brooms and brushes. inferred hydraulically
JOBAL-MACHINING was listed as a waste downgradient focation in
generator (ON1430600) from 1992-1998. Wastes
generated include petroleum distillates.
Peri Formwork Systems Inc. was listed as a The property is located
45 Nixon SCT. GEN 74 manufacturer of material handling equipment, approximately 180 m west
Road ’ ornamental and architectural metal products and of the Site and in an
hardware (2001). inferred hydraulically
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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Peri Formwork Systems Inc. was listed as a waste downgradient location in
generator (ON9358920) from 2011-2013 and relation to the Site.
2018-2019. Wastes generated include alkaline
wastes, aliphatic solvents, paint/pigment/coating
residues, light fuels, acid waste, waste oils and
lubricants, latex wastes.
Industrial . .
Road, East 15 L of hydraulic oil was spilled onto road from The Iocatlor) .Of the spill
. SPL 33 was not verified and may
of Highway truck system (1996). h ) .
50 ave impacted the Site.
A large volume of fuel was
. . . spilled at this approximate
2 Industrial A spill of 530.L of diesel fuel was reportgd in 2004. address and entered the
SPL 59 A truck or trailer was overturned and spilled diesel . S
Road fuel to the soil ditch, which is located
’ hydraulically up-gradient
and connected to the Site.
HI-TEK Engineered Design was issued an
approval for the installation of a waste oil furnace.
All Purpose Float Services Inc. was listed as a
waste generator (ON1864700) from 1994-2001.
Wastes generated include waste oils and
lubricants.
HI-TEK Engineered Design was listed as a waster
generator (ON2010200)from 1995-1998 and
2009. Wastes generated include waste oils and
lubricants.
Genant Enterprises Inc. was issued a Certificate of
Approval for waste management systems. The Storage of large trucks,
4 Industrial Environmental Compliance Approval indicates that machines and wastes were
Road / 68 CA, GEN, waste was not permitted to be held or transferred noted at this property as
Commercial ECA, 76,79 to the yard located at 4 industrial Road. well as a waste oil furnace.
Road EASR The prqperty is Iocatgd
Picaso Trucklines Inc was registered as a waste hydraulically up-gradient of
management company at this location. The EASR the Site.
indicates that waste was not permitted at the
trucking yard (2018).
9135626 CANADA INC. was registered as a waste
management company at this location. The EASR
indicates that waste was not permitted at the
trucking yard (2017).
HI-TEK Engineered Design was listed as a waster
generator (ON9330733) from 2018-2019. Wastes
generated include aliphatic solvents and residues,
waste oils and lubricants, and light fuels.
The Reg_ion of Peel operated a 2000 L private fuel The operation involving a
tank of site. fuel tank and waste
7 Industrial PRT . ; generation is located to the
s 45 The Region Peel was listed as a waste generator : L
Road GEN, EXP (ON0148314) in 1989-1990 and 1994-1996. ;a)s;?é tl:ihse”ﬁ]f(:’r'rt;‘é” 120
Wastes generated include acid waste containing : g .
heavy metals and petroleum distillates. hydraulically up-gradient
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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The Region Peel was listed as an expired propane groundwater direction in
refill center. Two EXP instances were noted for relation to the Site.
propane tanks (dates not given).
Heading Sales & Consultants was listed as an
industrial manufacturer of cutting tools, machine
tool accessories, special dies and tools, die sets,
jigs and fixtures and industrial molds (1970). A manufacturer of industrial
Heading Sales & Consultants was listed as a tools, dies and_ molds _and
waste generator (ON0733900) for years 1986- waste generation of oils
1990, 1992-2001, and (ON4882883) 2015,2016, jv”ef:epggt‘;'g‘;q‘tﬁir ;’g‘:g’t)se y
55 Industrial 2018, 2019. Wastes generated include petroleum f
Road SCT, GEN 66, 54 distillates and emulsified oils. tha}t is located to thg east
(within 200 m) and in the
Alfa Consultants was listed as a waste generator |nfer_red hydraulically up-
(ONO0733901) from 1988-1990, and 1992-1998. gradlgnt groundyvater
Wastes generated include petroleum distillates. (Sjl'rt'zcnon in relation to the
ite.
Tru-Spark Tooling Ltd. Was listed as an industrial
manufacturer of cutlery and hand tools as well as
other metalworking machinery.
Region of Peel Waste Management was listed as
a waste generator (ON0148314) from 1997-2019.
Wastes generated include chemical fertilizer
wastes, latex wastes, alkaline solutions containing
heavy metals, other specified inorganic sludges,
slurries or solids, waste organic chemicals,
pathological wastes; aliphatic solvents and The property is located to
residues, waste inorganic chemicals, waste the east of the Site and
compressed gases including cylinders, waste oils appears to have storage
109 and lubricants, wastes from the use of pigments, bins for recypling gnq
Industrial GEN, 44 coatings and paints, light fuels, halogenated waste materials within 120
Road WDS, SPL pesticides and herbicides, waste oils and sludges, m of the Site. The facility is
acid solutions containing heavy metals, a hazardous waste
pharmaceuticals, PCBs, and petroleum distillates. receiving site and appears
Region of Peel Waste Management was listed as to be Ioc_:ated hydraullc_ally
a licensed waste disposal site. The site is used as up-gradient from the Site.
a collection and transfer facility for hazardous and
non-hazardous wastes. (2007).
A'spill was reported by the Region of Peel in 2012.
Orange powder was spilled on the driveway of the
facility.
Rafat General Contractor Inc. was listed as a
waste generator (ON5963825) from 2007 - 2010.

George Wa§tes generated include waste oils and A waste generator of
Bolton cen. 0 > lubricants. petroleum products and
Parkway at ' 80 L of diesel fuel was spilled on roadway and into reported spills were located

Highway 50 catch basin (2011). adjacent to the Site.
100 L of hydraulic oil was spilled on road (2018).
8841 Auto_motive Line _Technology Efficiency Related The manufacturing and
George Equipment was listed as a waste generator waste generation operation
B GEN, SCT 43, 50 (ON6633455) as of 2019. Wastes generated . .
olton h . . is located approximately
Parkwa mclgde aromatic solve_nts and res_ldues, petroleum 220 m west of the Site and
y
distillates and waste oils and lubricants.
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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Saunacore Inc. was listed as a manufacturer of pote_ntlally cross_/ up-
prefabricated wood buildings, small electrical gradient of the Site.
appliances, all other general-purpose machinery.
Automotive Line Technology Efficiency Related
Equipment was listed as a waste generator.
(ON6633455) as of 2018. Wastes generated
include aromatic solvents and residues, petroleum
distillates and waste oils and lubricants.
Rafat General Contractor Inc.was listed as a
waste generator (ON5963825) from 2011-2019.
Wastes generated include waste oils and
lubricants. Waste generation, waste
8850 Rafal Eaui TTidfiled Ervi = management systems and
George GEN, Aat'a't qUIgrgent 9 I tanf nt\;:ronmen 2 " storage / maintenance of
Bolton EASR, 41 ctIVtI)I'y E” tec I(t)r ?9'3 ry Tor the uste, op:erallon, construction equipment
Parkway ECA establishment, alteration, engagement, extension were noted at the property.
or replacement of a waste management system The property is potentially
(2014). . . - up-gradient of the Site.
Rafat Equipment Ltd filed an Environmental
Activity and Sector Registry for a waste
management system for the management of
hauled sewage (2018).
Princess Auto was listed as a waste generator
(ON2673676) in 2016,2018, 2019. wastes
8865 generated include organic laboratory chemicals, The building is located
George detergents/soaps, halogenated pesticides, light approximately 150 west of
Bolton GEN 15, 23 fuels, inorganic laboratory chemicals, waste oils the Site and appears to be
P and lubricants, petroleum distillates, aliphatic a commercial store that is
arkway - :
solvents, non-halogenated pesticides, waste recent construction. .
compressed gas, paint/pigment/coating residues,
and other specified inorganics.
Fleetex Transport Ltd. was listed as a waste The prc_)per;tyl |32I§>(():ated t
30 Simona GEN 70. 79 generator (ON3635886) from 2015-2016 and affpxs'r"a e{j m wes
Drive ’ 2018-2019. Wastes generated include waste oils of the Site and appears to
and lubricants be hydraulically
’ downgradient of the Site
EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA LIMITED was
listed as a waste generator (ON3562787) from
2011-2016. Wastes generated include inorganic The building appears to be
70 Pillsworth laboratory chemicals. a large trucking terminal
Road GEN 96 Pactiv Canada Inc was listed as a waste generator and warehouse. Waste
(ON8052393) from 2012-2019. Wastes Generated generation was also
include acid wastes, organic laboratory chemicals, reported.
waste oils and lubricants, paint/pigment/coating
residues.
Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd. was listed as a waste A large industrial building
_ generator (ON3285207) from 2011-2016. Wastes with multiple waste
77 Pillsworth | o ~r ey 112 generated include waste oils and lubricants. generators and possible
Road ’ bulk solvents storage
Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd. was listed as a located adjacent to the
manufacturer of clothing knitting mill, fabric mills. Site.
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EcolLog ERIS Database Findings
i PSC'
l\:l.\l:jr:;cnpal Database EcolLog Findings
LOSS Map Key Comments
Peel Standard Condo Corp. # 852 was listed as a
waste generator (ON8330415) in 2013. Wastes
generated include aliphatic solvents.
The facility is located
86 Pillsworth SPL 155 A spill c_)ccurred at this pr_operty in 2011, releasing a%g;?)smit:éytﬁg(;g;gﬁt;e
Drive approxmgtely 115. L of diesel fuell to the ground o impact groundwater
and possibly entering a catch basin. t
owards the southern
portion of the Site.
Nor Galaxy Group received an environmental A large commercial /
approval for the installation and operation of a industrial building with
21 Parr EBR. CA paint spray booth for gpplication of.paint and multiple waste generators
i 111 solvents to motor vehicles. Issued in 2011. and possible bulk
Boulevard ECA, GEN . :
Premier Stone Ltd. was listed as a waste paint/coatings storage
generator (ON4376626) in 2018 and 2019. wastes located adjacent to the
generated include inert organic wastes: Site.
100 Agrocrop Exports Ltd. was listed as a waste ZT;S:'LS;%;(?E;:;? be
A GEN 150 generator (ON3212240) in 2019. Wastes ? . -
grocrop Rd ) . trucking terminal adjacent
generated include waste oils and sludges. to the Site
MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LIMITED received an
environmental approval for a waste oil furnace in
1995.
MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LIMITED was listed as
having a 70,000 L private fuel storage tank.
MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LIMITED was listed as
having one (1) single walled gasoline storage tank
of 22,700 L capacity, one (1) single walled diesel
CA. PRT storage tank of 22,700 L capacity and one (1) tlf’arr:ekssenrzzggi;ueelr:‘t)c;?ge
11339 G:EN ' single walled diesel storage tank of 45,400 L shopé waste generators
Albion FSTH‘, capacity. The tanks were installed in 1990. includ{ng halogenated
Vaughan FST, R solvents, and a pesticide
Road EASR, TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT INC. was listed as a vendor located on a
PES waste generator (ON0169705) from 1996-2017. property adjacent to the
Wastes generated include petroleum distillates, south portion of the Site.
organic laboratory chemicals, alkaline wastes,
aliphatic solvents, halogenated solvents, oil
skimmings and sludges, waste oils and lubricants.
BOLTON TRUCK & TRAILER was listed as a
waste generator (ON2145100) from 1996-2001.
Wastes generated include aliphatic solvents,
waste oils and lubricants, petroleum distillates, oil
skimmings and sludges.
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File No.:  28262-10 Page: 210f46




R Reai
mm [Fofpea

working with you

EcolLog ERIS Database Findings
. . PSc’
Municipal | oo e EcolLog Findings
Address Map Key Y | N Comments

TransCanada Pipelines LTD was listed as a waste
generator (ON9514807) from 2003-2019. Wastes
generated include paint/pigment/coating residues,
specified inorganics, inorganic laboratory
chemicals, aromatic solvents, aliphatic solvents,
petroleum distillates, light fuels, heavy fuels,
polymeric resins, halogenated solvents,
halogenated pesticides, PCBs, oil skimmings and
sludges, waste oils and lubricants,
detergents/soaps, organic laboratory chemicals,
organic acids, amines, non-halogenated
pesticides, waste compressed gases, inorganic
acid wastes, acid wastes, alkaline wastes, alkaline
phosphates, sulphides.

Bulk Transfer Systems Inc was listed as a waste
generator (ON4242686) from 2006-2013: Wastes
generated include waste oils and lubricants.

Best Choice Express & Delivery, Ltd was listed as
a waste generator (ON5280772) from 2007-2019.
Wastes generated include waste oils and
lubricants.

National Helicopters Inc. was listed as a waste
generator (ON5662739) from 2007-2019. Wastes
generated include waste oils and lubricants.

Toll Leasing Ltd. was listed as having an expired
fuel storage tank on the property.

Bulk Transfer Systems Inc. was listed as having
one (1) single walled gasoline storage tank of
22,700 L capacity, one (1) single walled diesel
storage tank of 22,700 L capacity and one (1)
single walled diesel storage tank of 45,400 L
capacity. The tanks were installed in 1990.
(previously MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LIMITED).
TITAN DISPOSAL LTD. Received approval for a
waste management system.

2030863 ONTARIO INC. was listed as a pesticide
operator (approved in 2019).

- PSC — Potential Sources of Contamination

CA: Certificates of Approval; EASR: Environmental Activity and Sector Registry; EBR: Environmental Registry; ECA: Environmental
Compliance Approval; EXP: List of Expired Fuels safety Facilities; FST: Fuel Storage Tank; FSTH: Fuel Storage Tank - Historic;
GEN: Ontario Regulation 347 Waste Generators Summary; PES: Pesticide Register; PRT: Private and Retail Fuel Storage Tanks;
RST: Retail Fuel Storage Tanks; SCT: Scott's Manufacturing Directory; SPL: Ontario Spills; WDS: Waste Disposal Sites — MOE CA
Inventory.

44 Aerial Photographs

Aerial photographs were reviewed from an EcoLog ERIS search, which referenced several
database searches. The available aerial photographs were reviewed on an approximate 5 to 15-
year interval from the earliest available year (1946). The reviewed photographs are presented in
Appendix C.
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The scale of the photographs did not permit a detailed study of the Site and surrounding
properties; however, the following observations were made with respect to the presence of
buildings and structures, and general land uses and activities on the Site and surrounding

properties within the Phase | Study Area, as presented in Table C.

Table C: Observations of Aerial Photographs

Aerial Photograph Observations
Year Site Surrounding Properties
1946 Regional Road 50 within the Site Surrounding properties primarily consisted of agricultural lands, with
alignment existed. The Site alignment associated farmhouses randomly distributed on both sides of Regional
appeared to be two lane road, with Road 50.
farmland and occasional residential
dwellings in the Phase | Study Area.
1954 No significant changes observed since No significant changes observed since 1946.
1946.
1960 No significant changes observed since Development was noted in'the central region of the alignment to the
1946. west of the ROW, and in the southern region to the east of the ROW.
The additional buildings appear to be residential dwellings.
1974 Paving or widening of the lanes for Some additional development was noted in the central region of the
Highway 50 appears to have occurred: alignment to the east of the ROW, and in the southern region to the
Highway 50 appears to consist of 2 lanes east of the ROW. The additional buildings appear to comprise
industrial. or commercial use. Additional areas appear to be cleared for
future development.
1985 No significant changes observed since Additional development was noted in the central region of the
1974 alignment to the east of the ROW, and in the southern region to the
east of the ROW. The additional buildings appear to comprise
industrial or commercial use. Additional areas appear to be cleared for
future development.
1995 Highway 50.appears to be widened from 2 | Residential buildings / farmhouses to the west of the ROW near the
to 4 lanes between the central portion and | northern end of the alignment appear to have been replaced with
the northern limit of the Site at Healey industrial / commercial buildings. Additional development was noted in
Road. The southern portion of Site the central region to the east of the ROW that appeared to be for
appears to.remain a 2 lane road. commercial / industrial uses. A helicopter landing pad and an apparent
repair shop (confirmed during the Site visit) was located in the
southeast quadrant of the Phase | Study Area.
2005 The remaining portion of Highway 50 A recently constructed car dealership was located near the southern
within the Site was widened to 4 lanes limit of the Site to the east of the ROW.
(central portion to southern portion at Additional commercial / industrial buildings were observed in the
Mayfield Road). The southern portion of central portion of the Phase | Study Area to the east and west of the
the alignment was re-routed with an ROW.
additional intersection constructed at
Mayfield Road.
2015 No significant changes observed since The remaining farmland and undeveloped land appeared to be
2005 developed, primarily with commercial and industrial properties
adjoining the Highway 50 ROW. Gas stations and auto repair shops
were apparent, as well as vehicle and truck storage lots (commercial
trucks and car dealerships).
2018 No significant changes observed since No significant changes observed since 2015.
2005
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4.5 Municipal Land Use Plans

A review of the Region of Peel Official Generalized Land Uses Map from 2014 identified the
southern portion of site (Mayfield Road) as the municipal boundary between the Town of Caledon
to the north (the Site) and the City of Brampton to the south. Albion Vaughan Road was identified
as the regional boundary between York Region to the east and Peel Region to the west. On this
basis, the southeast portion of the Phase | Study Area exists within York Region which can be
observed on Drawing 28262-2.

The Region of Peel 2014 Plan highlights the Site and Phase | Study Area as
Commercial/lndustrial Land Use, with residential land.use to the northeast of the Phase | Study
Area. The CP Rail line was identified on the Plan at'the northern limit of the Phase | Study Area.

A review of the Town of Caledon Official Plan Schedule C Bolton Land Use Plan (2018) identified
the Site and surrounding Phase | Study Area as a mix of primarily industrial and commercial land
uses, with occasional residential and other land uses.

The Town of Caledon 2018 Plan identified the primary land use as industrial to the west of the
Site within the Phase | Study Area. The Plan identified. the majority of the industrial land as
prestige industrial, and to a‘lesser extent, as general industrial.. An area to the west of the Site
and south of Healey Road was unidentified on the Plan, however, the Site Reconnaissance
indicated that the area appeared to be commercial land use which included a Home Depot and
other commercial shopping centres. The unidentified area to the south of McEwan Drive West
was identified as several automotive dealership and maintenance facilities during the Site
Reconnaissance.

A second unidentified area was located adjacent to the east of Highway 50 between
approximately the CP Rail boundary near the northern portion of the Phase | Study Area and
McEwan Drive to the south. This area was observed to consist of mixed industrial and commercial
land use during the Site Reconnaissance which included Monterra Lumber, Home Hardware and
several commercial shopping buildings. A central portion within this area was noted to be vacant
land during the Site Reconnaissance.

Properties included in a narrow strip of land adjacent to the Site were identified in the Town of
Caledon Plan as the Bolton Highway 50 Commercial Area which extends between Agrocrop Road
and Hopecroft Road on the west of Highway 50, and between Parr Road and McEwan Drive East
on the east side of Highway 50. Special Residential was designated on a small parcel of land
adjacent to the east of Highway 50, between approximately Parr Road and Albion-Vaughan Road.
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A small parcel of rural land use was identified near the southern end of the Site alignment,
adjacent to the east of the Site. This area was identified as the location of Bolton Toyota during
the Site Reconnaissance.

4.6 Topography, Hydrogeology, Geology
Based on the Atlas of Canada — Toporama:

e The Humber River meanders southeasterly approximately 1.9 km to the northeast of the
Site.

e The grade of the road alignment gently rises from the south to the north. The road surface
near Mayfield Road is at approximate Elevation 226 m and rises to approximate Elevation
238 m near the midway point of the Site: The surface of the road near Healey Road and
the northern limit of the Site is at approximate Elevation 248 m.

A review of the Physiographic Regions.of Southern Ontario (Figure 19, L. J. Chapman and D. F.
Putnam’s 1984 edition of the Physiography of Southern Ontario), Surficial Geology of Southern
Ontario (Ontario Geological Survey 2010), and a. Bedrock Geology map indicated that the
northern portion of the Site is primarily located within the Physiographic Region of the South
Slope, and the southern portion of the Site extends into the Peel Plain. Surficial soil deposits
beneath the Site primarily consist of clay to silt-textured till that were derived from glaciolacustrine
deposits or shale. The underlying bedrock typically consists of shale, limestone, dolostone and
siltstone of the Georgian Bay Formation.

A general review of the water well information provided on MECP’s Water Well Records database
(https://www.ontario.ca/environment-and-energy/map-well-records) indicated that water levels
historically existed between depths of approximately 21 m to 40 m below grade at wells that were
screened between depths of approximately 45 m to 70 m below grade.

5 INTERVIEWS

No persons with detailed knowledge of the current or historical activities at the Site were available
to interview by Thurber as part of the Phase | ESA.
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6 SITE RECONNAISSANCE
6.1 General

A reconnaissance of the Site and Phase | Study Area was conducted on March 21, 2020 by a
Thurber representative, Mr. John Zoldy, EIT. The Site visit was conducted after a general review
of the historical records and targeted areas of the Site and the surrounding properties that may
contribute to potential sources of contamination.

The Site Reconnaissance was documented with field notes and photographs. Select photographs
(Photos 1 to 38) are included in Appendix D.

6.2 Limitations / Site Conditions

The Site Reconnaissance was conducted through observations of the Site and of surrounding
properties from publicly accessible sidewalks and roadways. At the time of Site visit, the weather
was generally clear and the ground surfaces in landscaped and paved areas were generally dry,
with occasional damp areas.

Observation of underlying soil conditions were prevented on the Site and in the Phase | Study
Area covered by asphalt, vegetation and buildings.

6.3 Interior Observations

No aboveground building structures existed. on the Site alignment at the time of the Site
Reconnaissance. Above ground structures exist within the Phase | Study Area, however access
to these buildings was not provided to Thurber as an assessment of the interior of the “off-site”
structures was beyond the scope of the Phase | ESA.

6.4 Exterior Observations

At the time of Site Reconnaissance, Highway 50 was observed to be a four-lane roadway that
was paved with asphalt-within the travelled portion of the ROW. Gravel shoulders and vegetated
roadside ditches and swales generally existed on both the east and west sides of the road within
the ROW. Surrounding properties within the Phase | Study Area were observed to be a mix of
commercial and industrial land uses, as well as residential, institutional and farmland property
uses.
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Properties adjacent to the Site were primarily observed to consist of commercial and industrial
uses with multiple gas stations, autobody shops / car dealerships, manufacturing operations,
commercial trucking terminals, retail stores and restaurants. To a lesser extent, some institutional
and community properties including churches, schools and education centers were observed, as
well as parkland, and some residential and agricultural properties near the east limits of the Phase
| Study Area.

Stormwater ponds with associated multi-use paths also existed'with the Phase | Study Area, as
well as a CP Rail corridor (industrial uses) that was observed to the north of the Site near the
northern portion of the Phase | Study Area. The rail corridor was oriented in.an east-west direction
and extended beneath a bridge/overpass structure for Highway 50. High volumes of rail traffic
were observed at the time of Site Reconnaissance:

6.4.1 Observations of Surrounding Properties

At the time of Site Reconnaissance, the Site and Phase | Study Area generally consisted of
commercial, industrial land uses with occasional residential and institutional land uses.

Institutional properties were observed at the following locations:

e 12495 Highway 50 — Connect Church
¢ 1 Loring Drive — Countryside Montessori & Private School
e 3 Loring Drive = KingdomHall of Jehovah’s Witnesses

Various educational and learning centers were also identified within commercial units located
along Highway 50, Parr Avenue and McEwan Drive.

The following commercial and industrial land uses which may be considered as potential sources
of contamination within the Phase | Study Area included:

e 12833 Highway 50/- Monterra Lumber Mills Ltd. And United Lumber Home Hardware
(Photo 12 and 13); stockpiled treated wood, and fuel / propane storage tanks.

e 12760 Highway 50 - The Home Depot (Photo 11); machinery and stockpiled materials.

e 12621 Highway 50 — Speedy Glass (Photo 18) and other associated automotive repair
shops and car dealerships.

¢ 12585 Highway 50 — NAPA AUTOPRO; automotive repair shop.
e 12553 Highway 50 — Vince’s Auto Body; automotive repair shop.
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12543 Highway 50 — Midas; automotive repair shop (shown in Photo 24).

12525 Highway 50 — The Auto Show (Photo 24); automotive repair shop and parking /
storage of a large number of vehicles.

12500 Highway 50 — Pickard Lane Leasing — Car dealership and service of used cars.
12476 Highway 50 — Esso Gas Station (Photo 25).

12473 Highway 50 — Cella Auto; automotive repair shop.

12435 Highway 50 — Caledon Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram; car sales and automotive repair.
12420 Highway 50 — Bolton Cadillac, Chevrolet, GMC; car sales and automotive repair.

12393 Highway 50 — Enterprise Rent-A-Car (Photo 33); vehicle storage and repairs,
building and property were previously used‘as a gas station and automaotive repair shop.

12343 Highway 50 — Top Lift Enterprises; heavy machinery sales, repair and storage.
12275 Highway 50 — Cruise Canada RV Rentals & Sales; sales storage and repair of RVs.

12249 Highway 50 — Duro-Shed and U-Haul; metal fabrication and storage and repair of
cars, trucks and trailers.

12182 Highway 50 -Shell Gas Station (Photo 34 and 35).
11221 Highway 50 = Car-Pool parking lot and bus station.
15 Healey Road — Active Green + Ross Tire and Automotive Centre (Photo 3).

55 Healey Road — Commercial building with multiple tenants including an electric motor
shop, electrical supply store and.car detailing and spraying shop.

60 Healey. Road — Commercial building with multiple tenants including a valve
manufacturing company, vehicle restoration shop, and Krown rust-proof vehicle spraying.

64 Healey Road — Commercial building with multiple tenants including TransCanada
Pipelines, Maratek Environmental and Recycling, RJS Metal Precision. Large loading
doors were noted at each unit (Photo 10).

68 Healey Road - Commercial building with multiple tenants including Big Bark Graphics
and Printing. Large loading doors were noted at each unit.

71 Healey Road — Danmar Construction was observed. Multiple large pieces of
construction machinery were stored in the rear lot of the property.

73 Healey Road - Green Valley Woodworking Ltd. Shop observed.
77 Healey Road — Big M Steel metal fabrication shop observed.

750 Hardwick Road — Cooper equipment rental was observed. Multiple large pieces of
construction equipment and fuel storage containers were observed. (Photo 7).
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760 Hardwick Road — Viper Precision machine shop was observed (Photo 6).
770 Hardwick Road — Bolton Tire Sales (Photo 4). Automotive tire and repair shop.

780 Hardwick Road — a commercial / industrial building was observed with large loading
doors (Photo 5). Historically used as a metal fabrication shop.

10 McEwan Drive — National Iron Works was observed at the rear of the building, with
large loading / garage doors. Possible metals and molds fabrications (Photo 15).

14 McEwan Drive — Fastenal and the National Marine Manufacturers Association of
Canada were observed at the rear of the building (Photo 16). Possible marine service and
manufacturing.

59 McEwan Drive — Canadian Tire Gas Station, fuel storage tanks and a large propane
re-filling tank were observed (Photo 17).

99 McEwan Drive — Canadian Tire store and associated vehicle service garage were
noted (Photo 19).

5 Loring Drive - Technical Mold-Services Inc. was listed as a manufacturer of molds.

50 Commercial Road — Armstrong Propane was observed to have multiple above ground
storage tanks for fuels and propane gas. Multiple fuel tanker trucks were observed
(Photo 21).

2 Industrial Road = Used car dealership and apparent car repair shops were observed.

4 Industrial Road — EVOLVE apparel was observed which may include printing, paints
and dyes.

55 Industrial Road — Tru-Spark tooling.and Heading sales were observed. The property
appears to.be used as a metal fabricating shop.

109 Industrial Road — Region of Peel Hazardous Waste Facility and Recycling Center
(Photo 22).

8850 George Bolton Parkway — Rafat General Contracting (Photo 28).

8865 George Bolton Parkway — Princess Auto and Master Mechanics Automotive repair
shop (Photo 26).

8885 George Bolton Parkway — CarQuest Auto Parts.

8895 George Bolton Parkway — Oil Changers (Photo 27) automotive repair and lubrication
shop.

10 Simona Drive — Ford Dealership with associated repair shop.

30 Simona Drive — Fleetex Transport, commercial trucking facility and warehouse.
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65 Pillsworth Road — Honda dealership and associated automotive repair centre
(Photo 32).

69 Pillsworth Road — Hyundai dealership and associated automotive repair centre
(Photo 32).

70 Pillsworth Road — Pactiv trucking terminal and warehouse (Photo 29).

71 Pillsworth Road — Nissan dealership and associated automotive repair centre
(Photo 32).

86 Pillsworth Road - A large commercial warehouse and trucking terminal was observed.
A large pad-mounted transformer and possible generator were observed (Photo 30) to
the south of the building in the central portion of the yard.

99 Pillsworth Road — an apparent warehouse and commercial trucking facility were
observed.

100 Agrocrop Road — Agrocrop Exports was observed. Facility appeared to be a
warehouse with associated commercial trucking activities.

11339 Albion Vaughan Road — trucking terminals, truck repair centres, bulk container
rentals, above ground storage tanks and helicopter garage, maintenance and fuel were
observed (Photo 36 and 37).

12050 Albion Vaughan Road — Toyota dealership and associated automotive repair
centre (Photo 38).

12080 Albion Vaughan Road - Kia dealership and associated automotive repair centre
(Photo 38).

Topographic, Geologic, and Hydrogeologic Conditions

The grade of the road alignment gently rises from approximate Elevation 226 m near Mayfield
Road and the southern portion of the Site to approximate Elevation 248 m near Healey Road and
the northern limit of the Site. To the west of Highway 50 near the southern portion of the Site, the
ground surface rises approximately 3 m from approximately Elevation 228 m to Elevation 231 m
indicating a possible cut or Afill placement.

The stratigraphy within the Site is anticipated to include finer textured silt and clay till deposits
that would generally be representative of the South Slope and Peel Plain Physiographic Regions,
as indicated in Section 4.7.

The underlying bedrock typically consists of shale, limestone, dolostone and siltstone of the
Georgian Bay Formation.
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In general, surface water is anticipated to follow the topographic contours and flow southerly, or
infiltrate into the ground. Regionally, the groundwater flow direction is also anticipated to be
southerly following the general slope of the regional topography.

6.4.3 Utilities and Sewage Works

Generally, overhead utility lines were observed that included hydro lines, telecommunication lines
and streetlights / light standards. Evidence of buried utilities was also observed in the form of pad
transformers, manholes, hand wells and valve chambers. Possible underground utilities in the
Phase | Study Area include hydro, telecommunications, ‘watermains, sanitary sewers, storm
sewers, and natural gas.

Hydro poles with random pole-mounted transformers (Photo’s 1, 2, 4 and 25) generally existed
along the west side of the Site alignment with occasional lateral overhead crossings.

Sanitary sewer manholes were observed at various locations along the Site alignment and Phase
| Study Area, indicating that sanitary sewers likely connect and service the commercial and
industrial properties within the Phase | Study Area and the residential subdivision between
Highway 50 and Albion Vaughan Road. The rural residential houses that exist in the southern
portion of the Site are likely.serviced by private septic systems (and private water wells).

Fire hydrants were observed at various locations within the Phase | Study Area. The presence of
the fire hydrants indicates that the area is likely serviced by municipal water supply.

Stormwater culverts were observed along the east and west ditch lines of the Site where
intersecting roads and/or private driveways crossed the ROW to connect to Highway 50, and
along-the roads throughout the commercial and industrial areas which convey surface water
(Photo 23 and 31). At the time of the Site visit, water was visible within the majority of the drainage
ditches and swales along the Site alignment. A culvert also crossed beneath Highway 50 from
the northwest corner of the George Bolton Parkway intersection to the south east.

6.4.4 Wells

Various monitoring wells with protective casings were observed on properties and roadways
within the Phase | Study Area. The monitoring wells were generally located on private properties
or were considered privately owned and therefore were not assessed.
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A review of the MECP’s Water Well Records database (https://www.ontario.ca/environment-and-
energy/map-well-records) identified multiple wells within the Phase | Study Area, generally for
monitoring / observation use and domestic water supply.

No drinking water wells were observed on the Site or on surrounding properties during the Site
Reconnaissance, however the EcoLog ERIS report identified 93 wells within the Phase | Study
Area. Thirty-three of the 93 listed wells were reported as being used for water supply for domestic,
commercial or industrial uses.

6.4.5 Stained Materials

Pavement stains that are typical of roadways were noted on the asphalt along the road,
particularly near the intersections. Otherwise, significant staining was not observed on the Site
alignment, or on exposed portions of adjoining properties along the Site alignment and within the
Phase | Study Area.

No staining or evidence of spills were observed near the railway line that crossed the Phase |
Study Area in an east-west direction to the north of the Site. However, the ground surface in the
adjacent ditches near the crossing was covered by grass.and other vegetation which limited an
assessment of the ground conditions.

6.4.6 Stressed Vegetation

The health of the surrounding vegetation could not be ascertained at the time of the Site visit due
to the dormant winter weather conditions.

6.4.7 _Fill

As indicated in Section 4.1, the preliminary findings of a concurrent geotechnical investigation
identified fill. materials beneath the asphalt pavement structure along the Site alignment. In
addition, fill materials likely exist within the rail corridor near the northern portion of the Site.

Otherwise, fill materials‘were not evident or observed on adjacent lands during the Site visit,
except for off-site locations on undeveloped properties where apparent illegal dumping or
stockpiling of construction debris has occurred. In addition, fill may have possibly been placed
on an adjacent property near the southern portion of the Site and to the west of Highway 50 where
the ground surface rises approximately 3 m.
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6.4.8 Watercourses, Ditches, or Standing Water

Roadside ditches and/or swales generally existed along both sides of the Site alignment. The
ditches were covered with grass, vegetation and shrubs, however, gabion stones lined portions
of the east ditch at culvert or head wall inlets and outlets.

Two stormwater management ponds were observed within the Phase | Study Area during the
Site Reconnaissance. One stormwater management pond was observed in the southern portion
of Study Area, to the north of 86 Pillsworth Road. The second pond was located to the east and
adjacent to the Site near the intersection of George Bolton Parkway and Highway 50 that
appeared to receive stormwater runoff from ditches aligning Highway 50.

6.4.9 Roads, Parking Facilities, and Rights of Way

Highway 50 consisted of an asphalt paved four-lane road with gravel shoulders and associated
grass or vegetated ditches. No parking facilities existed along the Site alignment, however parking
existed for the adjacent commercial, industrial, residential and institutional properties.

A ROW for a CP Rail line existed approximately 400-m to the north of the Healey Road and
Highway 50 intersection.

A public parking facility was located to the south of the Site, which is used for car pooling as well
as a facility to access public transportation. Several large, private vehicle parking lots were
observed within the Phase | Study Areaincluding lots owned by car dealerships, rental facilities,
and institutions.

6.5 Hazardous Materials / Waste Disposal

Maratek Environmental was listed as a waste disposal site at 60 Healey Road and 64 Healey
Road. During the Site Reconnaissance waste transfer trucks were observed at the locations
(Photo 10).

The Region of Peel operates a hazardous waste and recycling facility at 109 Industrial Road
(Photo 22). Several large waste disposal bins, drums and containers were observed at the
property.
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6.6 Aboveground and Underground Storage Tanks

Aboveground storage tanks were observed at the following locations within the Phase | Study
Area:

e 12833 Highway 50 - United Lumber Home Hardware (Photo 12); propane storage and re-
filling tanks.

e 59 McEwan Drive — Canadian Tire Gas Station (Photo 17); propane storage and re-filling
tanks.

e 8850 George Bolton Parkway — Rafat General Contracting (Photo 28); several fuel
storage tanks and mobile truck and trailer fuel storage tanks were observed.

e 11339 Albion Vaughan Road — Total RUBIA lube center and trucking terminal was
observed to have a large diesel aboveground storage tank (Photo 36).

e 11339 Albion Vaughan Road — Two above ground storage tanks and a mobile fuel storage
truck were observed at National Helicopters (Photo 37).

e 50 Commercial Road — Armstrong Propane was observed to have 10 aboveground fuel
storage tanks of unknown volume or content. Various propane and fuel tanks were visible
in the yard as well as many fuel transferring trucks (Photo 21).

Underground fuel storage tanks (USTs) would exist at the gas station locations listed below:

¢ 59 McEwant Drive — Canadian Tire Gas Station
e 12476 Highway 50 — Esso Gas Station
o 12182 Highway 50 — Shell Gas Station

In addition, storage silos were observed at Monterra Lumber Mills (Photo 13) north of the Highway
50 and Healey Road intersection.

6.7 Storage Containers and Unidentified Substances

Two storage containers of unidentified substances were observed at 12182 Highway 50 — Shell
Gas Station (Photo 35). Two plastic drums were observed near the locations of the underground
storage tanks with an apparent dyed liquid stored. A pump was visible that appeared to remove
liquid from an observation well near the fuel storage tanks and discharged directly to a catch
basin within the gas station driveway.
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6.8 Odours

No unusual odours were noted at the Site or within the Phase | Study Area during the Site
Reconnaissance.

6.9 Potable Water Supply

No potable water supply wells were observed on the Site Alignment during the Site
Reconnaissance. However, water well information provided in.the EcolLog ERIS report identified
93 wells within the Phase | Study Area. Of the 93 wells listed, 33 were reported as being used for
water supply for domestic, commercial or industrial uses.

Multiple fire hydrants and apparent water valves for underground water infrastructure were noted
during the Site Reconnaissance.

6.10 Special Attention Items

A survey of special attention items, and designated and hazardous substances [i.e. acrylonitrile,
arsenic, asbestos, benzene, coke oven emissions, ethylene oxide, isocyanates, lead, mercury,
silica, vinyl chloride and polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), mould, ozone depleting substances,
radon, and urea formaldehyde foam insulation] was not carried out for purposes of this Phase |
ESA.

However, silica should be anticipated in concrete structures, asphalt and granular materials,
asbestos may be found in.some asphaltic. concrete pavements, and benzene may be
encountered from a release of petroleum hydrocarbons or from contamination from an adjacent
property.

Various pole-mounted and green pad-mounted transformers were observed within the Site ROW
and on surrounding properties within the Phase | Study Area. Due to the large Site area, each
transformer within the Study Area was not assessed and documented. It is unknown if PCB’s
were contained in the pole‘or pad-mounted transformers. However, vegetation near the observed
transformers appeared healthy and generally no staining was observed on the transformers and
poles/pads beneath the transformers.

7 FINDINGS

The Phase | ESA consisted of a desktop review and summary of available historical records
obtained through EcolLog ERIS aerial photographs, Google Earth imagery, geologic maps, and
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an EcolLog ERIS search which included city directories, and federal, provincial and private
environmental databases. The Site Reconnaissance included a visual assessment of the Site
and of the Phase | Study Area from publicly accessible locations.

The collected information was used to assess and evaluate past and present uses, conditions
and activities at the Site and within the Phase | Study Area to identify potential sources of
contamination that may impact the subsurface conditions along the Site alignment and the
proposed construction works. Based on an evaluation of the_ criteria provided in Section 3.0,
current and historical activities within the Phase | Study Areathat may be contributors to potential
sources of contamination at the Site were evaluated. The results are provided in Table D and
presented on Drawing 28262-4.

Table D: Summarized Contributors to Potential Sources of Contamination (PSC)

Source Contaminants Potential Rationale for R
N PSC A of Potential Impacted -
o. n of Findings o PSC Potential for
X Records CEEET =l Determination Impact
(COPCs) Location
1 Entire Site Visit -Application of M&l, PHCs, Entire Site | Impacts from
Site Aerial de-icing salts BTEX, VOCs, migration of
Alignment | Photos -Possible PAHs salts, vehicle
vehicle releases releases on
-Unknown existing roads High
quality of and unknown
possible fill environmental
material below quality of fill
roadway materials
2 11221 City -Autobody shop | M&Il, PHCs, South PSC is proximal Low
Hwy 50 Directory BTEX, VOCs, portion of to the Site (to the South
Site Visit PAHs Site of the Site)
3 12182 EcolLog -Fuel storage M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 ERIS tanks (gasoline) | BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
Site Visit -Gas station adjacent to 9
property
4 12249 City -Metal M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory | fabrication BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
Site Visit -Autobody shop | PAHs adjacent to 9
property
5 12275 City <Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory | -One fuel BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
Ecolog Storage tank PAHs adjacent to High
ERIS property
Site Visit
6 12295 City -Possible M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory pharmaceutical BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
EcolLog manufacturing adjacent to High
ERIS and bulk storage property
of chemicals
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THURBER
o | psc | Souee | ot Potential | Impacted | Rationalefor | Relatve
o. - of Findings . PSC Potential for
Location | pocords CeReetl I Determination Impact
(COPCs) Location
-One fuel
storage tank
7 12343 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory | -Repairing of BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
EcolLog heavy PAHs adjacent to High
ERIS machinery property
Site Visit
8 12373 EcolLog -Spill (2L of M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 ERIS gasoline) BTEX Site to the Site Low (small
adjacent to quantity)
property
9 12393 City -Gas station M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC'is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory | -UST (gasoline BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
EcolLog and diesel) PAHs adjacent to High
ERIS -Autobody shop property
Site Visit
10 12420 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
Site Visit PAHs adjacent to 9
property
11 12435 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
Site Visit PAHs adjacent to 9
property
12 12473 Site Visit -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
PAHs adjacent to 9
property
13 12476 EcolLog -Fuel storage M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 ERIS tanks (gasoline BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
Site Visit anddiesel) PAHs adjacent to 9
-Gas station property
14 12500 Ecolog -Possible M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 ERIS vehicle sales, BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
Site Visit rental lot and PAHs adjacent to 9
servicing property
15 12525 City -Autobody shop | M&I, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory -Possible BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
EcolLog construction PAHs adjacent to High
ERIS laydown yard property
Site Visit
16 12543 City -Autobody shop | M&I, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
EcolLog PAHs adjacent to High
ERIS property
Site Visit
17 12553 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory | -Commercial BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
EcolLog painting PAHs adjacent to High
ERIS property
Site Visit
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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18 12563 City -Truck Centre M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
PAHs adjacent to 9
property
19 12585 Site Visit -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
PAHs adjacent to 9
property
20 12599 City -Autobody shop | M&I, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
PAHs adjacent to 9
property
21 12612 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs;, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory | -Possible Glass | BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
EcolLog Manufacturing PAHs adjacent to
ERIS -Commercial property
printing High
-Spill (1100 L of
non-PCB
mineral ail,
2015)
22 12621 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site High
Site Visit PAHs adjacent to 9
property
23 Hwy 50, ERIS - Evidence of M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
south of petroleum BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site Moderate
Healey product withina | PAHSs, adjacent to
Road bell manhole conduit
(2006)
24 12833 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Hwy 50 Directory | -Bulk storage of | BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site
EcolLog preserved wood | PAHs, OC adjacent to High
ERIS products Pesticides, property
Site Visit
25 100 Ecolog -Warehouse and | M&l, PHCs, Portion of PSC is adjacent
Agrocrop | ERIS truck terminal BTEX, VOCs, Site to the Site Moderate
Road Site Visit PAHs adjacent to (< 5 years)
property
26 11339 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Albion Directory |-Truck Centre BTEX, VOCs, Site located in the
Vaughan | EcolLog -Maintenance of | PAHs, OC adjacent to | inferred
Road ERIS aviation vehicles | Pesticides, property upgradient
Site Visit -Bulk storage of direction from M
: . oderate
chemicals and the Site.
(cross/down
petroleums radient)
-Fuel storage 9
tanks
-Pesticides
vendor and
operator
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27 12050 Site Visit Autobody shop M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Albion BTEX, VOCs, Site located in the
Vaughan PAHs adjacent to | inferred High
Road property upgradient 9
direction from
the Site.
28 12080 Site Visit Autobody shop M&I, PHCs, Portionof Property is
Albion BTEX, VOCs, Site located in the
Vaughan PAHs adjacent to | inferred High
Road property upgradient 9
direction from
the Site.
29 | 50 Site Visit -Fuel storage M&l, PHCs;, Portion of Property is
Commerc tanks and trucks | BTEX, VOCs, Site west located in the Low
ial Road PAHs of the inferred (Beyond
property upgradient Study Area)
direction from
the Site.
30 | 8841 EcolLog -Manufacturing M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
George ERIS (prefabricated BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
Bolton wood buildings, PAHs the inferred Low
Parkway small electrical property upgradient (Limit of
appliances and direction from Study Area)
other-general- the Site. y
purpose
machinery)
31 8850 Ecolog -Waste M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
George ERIS management BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the Low
Bolton Site Visit system PAHs, PCBs the inferred (Limit of
Parkway -Truck.centre property upgradient Studv A
O y Area)
direction from
the Site.
32 | 8865 Site Visit -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
George BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
Bolton PAHs the inferred Low
Parkway property upgradient
direction from
the Site.
33 8885/889 | Site Visit -Autobody shop | M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
5 George BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
Bolton PAHs the inferred High
Parkway property upgradient 9
direction from
the Site.
34 | 730 Ecolog -Food M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Hardwick | ERIS manufacturing BTEX, VOCs, Site south located in the
Road of the inferred
. Moderate
property upgradient
direction from
the Site.
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35 750 EcolLog -Repair and M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Hardwick | ERIS maintenance of | BTEX, VOCs, Site south located in the
Road Site Visit heavy PAHs of the inferred .
f . High
machinery property upgradient
-Fuel storage direction from
containers the Site.
36 | 760 City -Possible wood M&l, OC Portionof Property is
Hardwick | Directory | treating and bulk | Pesticides, Site south located in the
Road Site Visit storage of PHCs, BTEX, of the inferred
preserved wood | PAHs, VOCs property upgradient High
products direction from
-Metal the Site.
Fabrication
37 | 770 City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Hardwick | Directory BTEX; VOCs, Site south located in the
Road Site Visit PAHs of the inferred Hi
. igh
property upgradient
direction from
the Site.
38 | 780 City -Metal M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Hardwick | Directory | fabrication BTEX, VOCs, Site south located in the
Road Ecolog -Spill (30 L of PAHs of the inferred High
ERIS motor oil) property upgradient 9
Site Visit direction from
the Site.
39 | 790 EcolLog -Manufacturing M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Hardwick | ERIS of wood BTEX, VOCs, Site south located in the
Road Site Visit products PAHs, OC of the inferred High
-Machine‘shop Pesticides property upgradient 9
direction from
the Site.
40 15 Healey | City -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road Directory BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
Site Visit PAHs the inferred .
. High
property upgradient
direction from
the Site.
41 55 Healey. | City -Autobody shop | M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road Directory -Manufacturing BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
EcolLog (electrical and PAHs the inferred
ERIS electronic property upgradient
Site Visit equipment, direction from
plastlgs, and the Site. Moderate
chemicals)
-Truck centre
-Painting and
coating
operations
-Fire
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42 | 60 Healey | City -Manufacturing M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road Directory (possible BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
EcolLog plastics, PAHs, PCBs the inferred up-
ERIS chemicals, and property gradient Low
dyes) direction from (Limit of
-Autobody shop the Site. St
udy Area)
-Metal
fabrication
-Waste disposal
Site
43 | 64 Healey | City -Manufacturing M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road Directory | (possible BTEX, VOCs; Site east of | located in the
EcolLog concrete and PAHs, PCBs, the inferred up-
ERIS cement, boat, OC Pesticides property gradient
Site Visit cosmetics, and direction from
plastics) the Site.
-Autobody shop
-Repair of
marine vehicles Low
-Wood (Beyond
treatment and Limit of
bulk storage of Study Area)
preserved wood
products
-Waste disposal
site
-Metal
fabrication
- Photo
chemical spill
44 | 68 Healey | City -Manufacturing M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road Directory | (electronic BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
EcolLog equipment, PAHs, PCBs the inferred up- Low
ERIS glass, and metal property gradient (Beyond
Site Visit products) direction from Limyit of
-Electricity the Site. St
. udy Area)
generation
-Commercial
printing
45 | 69 Healey | Ecolog -Scrap metal M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road ERIS yard BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the Low
PAHs the inferred up- (Limit of
property gradient Study Area)
direction from
the Site.
46 | 71 Healey | Site Visit -Construction M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road contractor’'s yard | BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the Low
PAHs the inferred up- (Limit of
property gradient Study Area)
direction from
the Site.
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47 | 73 Healey | Ecolog -Wood working M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road ERIS shop with paint BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the Low
Site Visit spray booth PAHs the inferred up- (Limit of
property gradient
direction from Study Area)
the Site.
48 | 77 Healey | Site Visit -Metal M&I, PHCs, Portionof Property is
Road fabrication BTEX, VOCs Site east of | located in the L
the inferred -ow
property upgradient S (L(;m:\of
direction from tudy Area)
the Site.
49 | 81 Healey | Ecolog -Metal M&l, PHCs; Portion of Property is
Road ERIS fabrication BTEX, VOCs Site east of | located in the L
the inferred -ow
property upgradient St(L(;mg‘of
direction from udy Area)
the Site.
50 |2 City -Possible wood M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Industrial | Directory | treatment and BTEX, VOCs, Site west located in the
Road EcolLog bulk storage of PAHs, OC of the inferred
ERIS preserved wood | Pesticides property upgradient
Site Visit products direction from High
-Truck centre the Site.
-Autobody . shop
-Spill (530 L of
diesel fuel)
51 4 City. -Truck centre M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Industrial | Directory . | -Waste BTEX, VOCs, Site west located in the
Road Ecolog management PAHs, PCBs of the inferred Low
ERIS -Apparel property upgradient (Limit of
Site Visit manufacturing direction from Study Area)
- Waste oil the Site.
furnace
52 |7 EcolLog -Fuel storage M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Industrial | ERIS tank BTEX, VOCs, Site west located in the
Road of the inferred
. Moderate
property upgradient
direction from
the Site.
53 12 City -Metal M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Industrial | Directory < | fabrication BTEX, VOCs Site west located in the Low
Road -Manufacturing of the inferred up- (Beyond
(exercised property gradient Limit of
equipment) direction from Study Area)
the Site.
54 | 55 City -Manufacturing M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Industrial Directory (glass, metals, BTEX, VOCs Site west located in the Low
Road EcolLog and industrial of the inferred up- (Limit of
ERIS tools) property gradient Study Area)
Site Visit
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direction from
the Site.
55 109 EcolLog -Waste disposal | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Industrial ERIS site BTEX, VOCs, Site west located in the Moderate
Road Site Visit -Hazardous PAHs, PCBs of the inferred up- (Limit of
waste facility property gradient St
. L udy Area)
and recycling direction from
center the Site.
56 | 5 Loring EcolLog -Manufacturing M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Drive ERIS of industrial BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the Low
Site Visit molds PAHs the inferred up- (Limit of
property gradle_znt Study Area)
irection from
the Site.
57 10 City -Metal M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
McEwen Directory fabrication BTEX, VOCs, Siteeast of | located in the
Drive W EcolLog -Autobody shop | PAHs the inferred up-
ERIS -Manufacturing property gradient
Site Visit and bulk storage direction from
of paints / the Site.
coatings
-Manufacturing High
(carbon and
graphite products,
electronic
components and
industrial
machinery, soap
and cleaning
compounds)
58 14 Site Visit -Possible M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
McEwen chemicals and BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the Low
Drive W marine services | PAHs the inferred up- (Limit of
and property gradient St
. o udy Area)
manufacturing direction from
the Site.
59 | 59 EcolLog -Underground M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
McEwen ERIS fuel storage BTEX, VOCs Site west located in the
Drive E Site Visit tanks (gasoline of the inferred up- High
and diesel) property gradient 9
-Gas station direction from
the Site.
60 | 99 EcolLog -Fuel storage M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
McEwan ERIS tank (gasoline BTEX, VOCs, Site west located in the
Drive E Site Visit and diesel) PAHs of the inferred up- High
-Autobody shop property gradient 9
direction from
the Site.
61 21 Parr Ecolog -Possible bulk M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Boulevard | ERIS storage of paints | BTEX, VOCs, the Site located adjacent Moderate
and coatings PAHs adjacent to | to the Site.
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020

File No.:  28262-10

Page: 43 0of 46




R Reai
mm [Fofpea

working with you

THURBER
| ese [sowee [ [ Comtminents | Potental | ationatetor | etaie
o. - of Findings . PSC Potential for
Location | pocords CEEE ORI Determination Impact
(COPCs) Location
the
property
62 65 Site Visit -Autobody shop M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Pillsworth BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
Road PAHs the inferred High
property upgradient
direction from the
Site.
63 69 Site Visit -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Pillsworth BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
Road PAHs the inferred High
property upgradient
direction from the
Site.
64 70 EcolLog -Manufacturing M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Pillsworth | ERIS of electric BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the Low
Road products PAHs the inferrt—:dd_ t (Limit of
- i upgradien
tg:;?rl:;;g pesperty direction from the Study Area)
Site.
65 | 71 Site Visit -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Pillsworth BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
Road PAHs the inferred High
property upgradient
direction from the
Site.
66 77 EcolLog -Manufacturing M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Pillsworth | ERIS of fabric BTEX, VOCs Site east of | located in the
Road products the inferred High
property upgradient
direction from the
Site.
67 86 Ecolog -Spill (15 L of M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Pillsworth | ERIS diesel, 2011) BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the L
Drive Site Visit™ | -Trucking PAHSs, PCBs the inferred i °§;V ;
terminal property upgradient (Limit o
_Use of direction from the | Study Area)
Transformer Site.
68 99 Site Visit -Trucking facility | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Pillsworth BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the Low
Road PAHs the inferreiqu t (Limit of
upgradien
property dip:gction from the Study Area)
Site.
69 10 Site Visit -Autobody shop | M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Simona BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the
Drive PAHs the inferred High
property upgradient
direction from the
Site.
70 30 Site Visit -Truck Centre M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is Low
Simona BTEX, VOCs, Site east of | located in the (Limit of
Drive PAHs inferred Study Area)
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the upgradient
property direction from
the Site.
71 Hwy 50 EcolLog -Spill (15 L of M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
and ERIS engine oil, 2008) | BTEX, PAHs Site located in the
McEwan adjacent to | inferred
Drive property upgradient
direction from Moderate
the Site with
drainage ditches
connected to the
Site.
72 | Hwy50 EcolLog -Spill (10 L of M&l, PHCs; Portion of Property is
and ERIS diesel) BTEX Site located in the
Mayfield adjacentto | inferred
Road property upgradient
direction from Moderate
the Site with
drainage ditches
connected to the
Site.
73 | Albion Ecolog -Spill (unknown M&I, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Vaughan ERIS amount of BTEX, PAHs, Site located in the
Road and transformer oil, PCBs adjacent to | inferred
Mayfield 1992) property upgradient
Road direction from High
the Site with
drainage ditches
connected to the
Site.
74 | Industrial | EcolLog -Spill (15 L of M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Road, ERIS hydraulic oil, BTEX, PAHs Site west located in the
East of 1996) of the inferred
Hwy 50 property upgradient Low
direction from (Limit of
the Site with Study Area)
drainage ditches
connected to the
Site.
75 | George EcolLog -Spill (80 L of M&l, PHCs, Portion of Property is
Bolton ERIS diesel fuel, BTEX, PAHs Site located in the
Parkway 2011) adjacent to | inferred
at Hwy 50 -Spill (100 L of property upgradient
hydraulic oil, direction from High
2018) the Site with
drainage ditches
connected to the
Site.
Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
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8 CONCLUSIONS

Based on the review and evaluation of information obtained for the Phase | ESA, potential
sources of contamination were identified at 75 locations on the Site alignment and within the
Phase | Study Area.

The historical and current contributors to potential sources of contamination at the Site generally
involved the on-site presence of fill materials, typical vehicle spills within roadways and parking
lots and the application of de-icing salts for the purposes of traffic and pedestrian safety.

A total of 74 potential sources of contamination were identified within the surrounding area that
may have the potential for migration of contaminants onto the Site. The potential sources
included gas stations; car dealerships and service garages; vehicle repair / autobody shops;
vehicle storage/parking; car washes; underground and aboveground fuel storage tanks;
transformers; printing and paint shops; releases of oils (fuel / hydraulic / motor / transformers /
transmission), diesel and gasoline fuels, photography chemicals and possibly coolant and
antifreeze; multiple waste generators; lumber suppliers / factory / mills with potential wood
preservation; chemical suppliers; testing laboratories; maintenance operations (equipment /
vehicles); and the manufacturing of various products (energy wires /.cables, measuring, medical
and controlling devices, -pharmaceuticals and. medicine, concrete materials, testing and
measuring equipment, machinery, computer equipment, magnetic / optical media, chemical
products, stationary products, and transformers).

Forty-one of the potential sources of contamination were evaluated as a high risk for potential
impact to the subsurface conditions underlying the Site.

The contaminants of potential concern associated with the potential sources of contamination
generally included metals and inorganics, petroleum hydrocarbons (PHCs), benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene and xylenes (BTEX), polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs), volatile organic
compounds (VOCs), polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) and organochlorine (OCs) pesticides.

A subsurface investigation involving sampling and analysis of soil and groundwater within the
excavation depths for the proposed construction works would be required to confirm or refute the
potential for contamination of the subsurface conditions underlying the Site.

Client: R.V. Anderson Associates Limited Date: May 8, 2020
File No.:  28262-10 Page: 46 of 46
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STATEMENT OF LIMITATIONS AND CONDITIONS

1. STANDARD OF CARE

This Report has been prepared in accordance with generally accepted engineering or environmental consulting practices in the applicable jurisdiction.
No other warranty, expressed or implied, is intended or made.

2. COMPLETE REPORT

All documents, records, data and files, whether electronic or otherwise, generated as part of this assignment are a part of the Report, which is of a
summary nature and is not intended to stand alone without reference to the instructions given to Thurber by the Client, communications between
Thurber and the Client, and any other reports, proposals or documents prepared by Thurber for the Client relative to the specific site described herein,
all of which together constitute the Report.

IN ORDER TO PROPERLY UNDERSTAND THE SUGGESTIONS, RECOMMENDATIONS AND OPINIONS EXPRESSED HEREIN, REFERENCE MUST BE
MADE TO THE WHOLE OF THE REPORT. THURBER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR USE BY ANY PARTY OF PORTIONS OF THE REPORT WITHOUT REFERENCE
TO THE WHOLE REPORT.

3. BASIS OF REPORT

The Report has been prepared for the specific site, development, design objectives and purposes that were described to Thurber by the Client. The
applicability and reliability of any of the findings, recommendations, suggestions, or opinions expressed in the Report, subject to the limitations provided
herein, are only valid to the extent that the Report expressly addresses proposed development, design objectives and purposes, and then only to the
extent that there has been no material alteration to or variation from any of the said descriptions provided to Thurber, unless Thurber is specifically
requested by the Client to review and revise the Report in light of such alteration or variation.

4. USE OF THE REPORT

The information and opinions expressed in the Report, or any document forming part of the Report, are for the sole benefit of the Client. NO OTHER
PARTY MAY USE OR RELY UPON THE REPORT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF WITHOUT THURBER’S WRITTEN CONSENT AND SUCH
USE SHALL BE ON SUCH TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS THURBER MAY EXPRESSLY APPROVE. Ownership in and copyright for the contents
of the Report belong to Thurber. Any use which a third party makes of the Report, is the sole responsibility of such third party. Thurber accepts no
responsibility whatsoever for damages suffered by any third party resulting from use of the Report without Thurber’s express written permission.

5. INTERPRETATION OF THE REPORT

a) Nature and Exactness of Soil and Contaminant Description: Classification and identification of soils, rocks, geological units, contaminant materials
and quantities have been based on investigations performed in accordance with the standards set out in Paragraph 1. Classification and
identification of these factors are judgmental in nature. Comprehensive sampling and testing programs implemented with the appropriate
equipment by experienced personnel may fail to locate some conditions. All investigations utilizing the standards of Paragraph 1 will involve an
inherent risk that some conditions will not be detected and all documents or records summarizing such investigations will be based on
assumptions of what exists between the actual points sampled. Actual conditions may vary significantly between the points investigated and the
Client and all other persons making use of such documents or records with our express written consent should be aware of this risk and the
Report is delivered subject to the express condition that such risk is accepted by the Client and such other persons. Some conditions are subject
to change over time and those making use of the Report should be aware of this possibility and understand that the Report only presents the
conditions at the sampled points at the time of sampling. If special concerns exist, or the Client has special considerations or requirements, the
Client should disclose them so that additional or special investigations may be undertaken which would not otherwise be within the scope of
investigations made for the purposes of the Report.

b) Reliance on Provided Information: The evaluation and conclusions contained in the Report have been prepared on the basis of conditions in
evidence at the time of site inspections and on the basis of information provided to Thurber. Thurber has relied in good faith upon representations,
information and instructions provided by the Client and others concerning the site. Accordingly, Thurber does not accept responsibility for any
deficiency, misstatement or inaccuracy contained in the Report as a result of misstatements, omissions, misrepresentations, or fraudulent acts
of the Client or other persons providing information relied on by Thurber. Thurber is entitled to rely on such representations, information and
instructions and is not required to carry out investigations to determine the truth or accuracy of such representations, information and instructions.

c) Design Services: The Report may form part of design and construction documents for information purposes even though it may have been issued
prior to final design being completed. Thurber should be retained to review final design, project plans and related documents prior to construction
to confirm that they are consistent with the intent of the Report. Any differences that may exist between the Report’s recommendations and the
final design detailed in the contract documents should be reported to Thurber immediately so that Thurber can address potential conflicts.

d) Construction Services: During construction Thurber should be retained to provide field reviews. Field reviews consist of performing sufficient and
timely observations of encountered conditions in order to confirm and document that the site conditions do not materially differ from those
interpreted conditions considered in the preparation of the report. Adequate field reviews are necessary for Thurber to provide letters of assurance,
in accordance with the requirements of many regulatory authorities.

6. RELEASE OF POLLUTANTS OR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

Geotechnical engineering and environmental consulting projects often have the potential to encounter pollutants or hazardous substances and the
potential to cause the escape, release or dispersal of those substances. Thurber shall have no liability to the Client under any circumstances, for the
escape, release or dispersal of pollutants or hazardous substances, unless such pollutants or hazardous substances have been specifically and
accurately identified to Thurber by the Client prior to the commencement of Thurber’s professional services.

7. INDEPENDENT JUDGEMENTS OF CLIENT

The information, interpretations and conclusions in the Report are based on Thurber’s interpretation of conditions revealed through limited investigation
conducted within a defined scope of services. Thurber does not accept responsibility for independent conclusions, interpretations, interpolations and/or
decisions of the Client, or others who may come into possession of the Report, or any part thereof, which may be based on information contained in
the Report. This restriction of liability includes but is not limited to decisions made to develop, purchase or sell land.

HKH/LG_Dec 2014



DRAWINGS



Y 606 - 0202 '8 A8W :31VaLOTd

Bmp°AN3-01-92982-031\29282\00082\BueIa\H “INYNI T4

=
=

UuonN
108l01d

T,

B

=
-

£z

"N
~

1-29282 000°0S: 1 0202 AVIN 01-2928z #a0r ) ,
—— — — Y14 NOLLYOOT 3LIS -~ — !
a1 ONI¥IINIDNT ¥38¥NHL OIYV.NO "NOGI VO 40 NMOL
QYO AFTVAH OL QYON GT3IJAV NOHH 05 AVMHOIH
- . SLNIWIAOHII IDOVNIVHA O NOISIA AYYNINITIN (124ng W0SZ) VIHY AANLS LYAIXOHddY e e
ININSSISSY 31IS TYINIWNOYIANS | ISYHd VIRV 311 21VIXONAAY
l pajiWIT S8JBI00SSY UOSIapuy ‘A FERER]
Bty ff 3u3H 020z © voneiodiod yosonIN 0202 T b 1
P

uoj|og

.._.
[

Suy

uoNeoo aYs

=
[
o
=

£z

uoR|gon
iz




0202 AVIN
. o _
sasjaW

NY1d 3LIS oze o

‘H SWVYNITIS

AL DN N OIYV.LNO ‘NOd3TvO 40 NMOL
GLTONRIIINIDNS ¥38uNHL avOod A3TV3IH OL avOod A13I4AVIN WOYH 05 AVMHOIH

- . SLNIW3AONJINI IOVNIVHA HO4 NOIS3A AMYNINITISd (124ng W0SZ) VIHY AANLS LYAIXOHddY e e
LNINSSISSY 3LIS ILNIWNOHIANA | ISVHd VENY LIS SLYNIXONAdY

R\ERE]]

T SalEngiy uenngusill0202) SINDG 240101eHBIq 0207 & UoREIodion YOSBBIN 0202 O T 3 E T R - 4 i " 5 S 3 F .M‘mm

PalWIT S81eID0SSY UosIspuy "A'Y

Y 606 - 0202 ‘8 ABW :31vaLOTd

Bmp°AN3-01-92982-031\29282\00082\Bunjes

G




31valoid

WV 60:6 - 0202 '8 Ael

Bmp°AN3-01-92982-031\29282\00082\Bunjes

FNVYNITIS

G

0202 AV 01-29282 #90r
3SN ALY3d0dd ONIANNOYENS ANV 3LIS

OIYV.LNO ‘NOd3TvO 40 NMOL
avOod A3TV3IH OL avOod A13I4AVIN WOYH 05 AVMHOIH
SINIWIAOHAINI IOVNIVHA HO4 NOISTA AYVYNINITIEL
ANIWSSISSY 31IS TV.INIANOHIANT | ISVHJ

PalWIT S81eID0SSY UosIspuy "A'Y

. S moT-wnipsi\

oze

|eloiewwo)
/1Ly

sasjaW

0

(19ng WOSZ) VIHY AQNLS FLYWIXOHddY @ e
V3V 3LIS ILYNIXOdddY




0202 AV 01-2928¢ #4or

e r—
(0Sd) NOILYNIWY.LNOD 40 S30HNO0S TVILNILOd sonow

oze 0

31valoid
FNVYNITIS

OIYY.INO ‘NOQ3TvD 40 NMOL (2Sd) NOILYNINYLNOD 40 S308NOS VILNILOd @
avoyd AFTVIH OL AVOY AT3IJAVIN NO¥4 05 AVMHOIH
SININIAOYANI IDOVYNIVHA HO4 NOISIA AYVYNINITIHd (Jayng WOSZ) VIHY AQNLS FLYWIXOHdY e e
LNIWSSISSY FLIS IVINIWNOHIANT | ISYHd

VIV 3LIS FLYWIXOHddY
pajil S8JEI0SSY UOSIapUY "A'Y -

WV 60:6 - 0202 '8 Ael

Bmp°AN3-01-92982-031\29282\00082\Bunjes

TRV B

G

8
A




APPENDIX A — City Directory Report
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DIRECTORY

Project Property: Highway 50, Bolton, ON

Report Type: City Directory

Order No: 20200206257

Information Source: Polk’s York Region, Ontario Criss Cross Directory & Polk’s

Halton/Peel Regions, Ontario Criss Cross Directory
Date Completed: 12/02/2019

Environmental Risk Information Services
A division of Glacier Media Inc.
1.866.517.5204 | info@erisinfo.com | erisinfo.com



City Directory Information Source

Polk’s York Region, Ontario Criss Cross Directory

& Polk’s Halton/Peel Regions, Ontario Criss Cross Directory

PROJECT NUMBER: 20200206257

Site Address:

Highway 50, Bolton, ON

Year: 1999 / 2000

(11220-12835)

Site Listing: -No Site Address
Adjacent Properties:
Highway 50 (Queen Street South) -All Residential

11221-Boltonview Dodge Chrysler Jeep
-Hermann Motors

12249-Great Canadian Solid Wood Furniture Co
-King Furniture Services

-Leaside Sheet Metal Inc

-Rom-Tal Mechanical Inc

12275-Cruise Canada Motorcycle Rentals
-Cruise Canada TV Rental & Sales

-TV Depot Discount Motorhome Sales Centre
12280-Tormina

12295-YMCA of Greater Toronto — Bolton

-Albion Radiology Associates

ERIS 2




-Attogram Corp

-Bolton After Hours Clinic

-Bolton Medical Centre Ltd

-Bolton Medical Centre Pharmacy Ltd
-Caledon Residential Community Association
-Echo 20 Home Care Inc

-Gamma North Peel Lab.
-Gamma-Dynacare Medical Labs.

-Global Golf Management Inc

-Headwaters Consultants Clinic

-Lasermed

-Lisgar Construction Co

-The Bolton Centre For Women'’s Health
-Worldland Developments Inc
12343-Caledon Equipment Sales & Rental Ltd
12388-Bolton Carpet & Interiors

-Camden Carpet & Interiors

-Carpet Bargain Centre

12393-Renegade Gas Bar

12420-Cedar Hills Pontiac Buick Cadillac Inc
12435-Fines Fines Ford Mercury Sales Ltd
12465-Motor Home Vacations

12473-King Cross Contracting Ltd

12474-Solmar Homes Inc

12495-Caesar’s Banquet & Convention Centre Ltd

12500-Diversified Resourceful Solutions Inc

-Mister Beer & Wine

ERIS 2




-Carpet Barn

12525-Bia Trailers

12543-Preferred Auto Collision Centre Ltd
12553-Vince’s Auto Body

12563-CMH Motorhome Rentals & Sales
12596-Tim Horton Donuts
12599-Northpoint Motors Ltd
12612-Bellissimo Furniture Ltd

-Café Saporito Social Club

-Carlson Wagonlit Travel

-Dollar Plus Bargain Centre

-Family Optical

-Frolicking Fish & Chips Restr.
-McDonald’s Restr.

-Northwest Holdings

-PJ’s Bar & Grill

-Royal Insurance Canada

-Royal Le Page Real Estate Services Ltd
-Song’s Convenience

-Stillo’s Wine Supplies & Gifts Inc

-Tan Haus Ltd

-Tour Golf & Active Wear

-Apple Auto Glass

-Bargain Tire Auto Centres

-Gargain Transmission

-Dollar Truck Rentals

-Hencal Communications

ERIS 2




-Mac Mat Leasing & Sales

12833-Home Hardware Building Centre
-Monterra Lumber Mills

-Peel Automotive

-Peel Auto. Industrial

-UAP Auto Parts

-United Lumber Home Hardware

Albion Vaughn Road (11330-12200)

-All Residential

11339-Bolton Truck Parts & Service
-Bulk Transfer-Vaughan

-Columbus Building Systems Ltd
-National Helicopters Inc

-New Way Services

-Tank Truck Transport Inc
-Transcanada Pipe Lines Ltd

-Transportation Services Co

Cuddles Court (All)

-Street Not Listed

George Bolton Parkway (8850-8900)

-Street Not Listed

Hardwick Road (750-780)

760-Lewis Novelties & Woodworkers
770-Beverly Tire
-Bolton Tire

-Ontario Satellite & Antenna Inc

ERIS 2




Healey Road (1-70)

-All Residential

**United Van Lines Canada Ltd
15-Celeste Accounting Services
-Coldwell Banker Results realty Ltd
-Firestone Tire and Automotive Centres
-Sheardown Auto Tire & Glass

-State Farm Insurance Companies
55-Cae Express

-Cheap Skate’s Sports

-Chez Thrift Outlet

-DLD Automotive Services

-Killam Auto Centre

-Phelan Brothers Electrical Distributors Ltd
-Red’s Performance Motorcycles & Snowmobiles
-Trinsta Designs Inc

60-Albion Rental & Repair

-CVM Valve MFG Inc

-Hammersteel Rustorations

-Maratek Environmental Inc

-Party Magic Rental & Sales

-Tan-Mach Equipment Ltd

-Tanco Chemicals Ltd

64-Caledon Brew & Wine Centre Ltd
-RIS Metal Precision

68-Accurate Courier Service

-Bolton Electric Co Inc

-Deboer Tool

ERIS 2




-Flexopedic Mattress Inc
-Lemm Enterprises Ltd

-Sesco Interiors Inc

-Syntec Process Equipment Ltd
-United Partition Sales

-Watts Electrical Supplies

Hopcroft Road (30-75) -All Residential

Industrial Road (1-100) **Headings Sales & Consultants td

-Tru-Spark Tooling

2-Carmen Contracting Ltd

-Trendway Transportation Services Inc

-Bolton Bingo

3-Skyview Bowling Lanes

4-Hi-Tek Engineered Design Transportation Inc
-Reflex Fitness Centre

-Vast Trailer Rentals Inc

55-Northern Aluminum & Glass Co

7600 Kirby Road -Address Not Listed
McEwen Road East (1-60) -Street Not Listed
McEwen (Drive) Read-West (1-15) 10-Carquest Auto Parts

-Carquest Canada Ltd

-Catholic Technology Ltd

ERIS 2



-Carraudit Canada Ltd

-Corrosion Free of North America
-Do It Industries

-Itech Core Inc

-McCreary & Assoc.

-Nam Sys Inc

-Nut-Z-Lube of North American
-Passcorr Cathodic System Ltd
-Wanna Winna Inc

-Morra Sandra

Mayfield Road (9750-9810) -No Listings Within Radius
Morra Avenue (All) -Street Not Listed
Parr Boulevard (1-35) -Street Not Listed
Pillsworth Road (50-90) -Street Not Listed
Simona Drive (1-50) -Street Not Listed
Tormore Road (All) -Street Not Listed

PROJECT NUMBER: 20200206257

Site Address: Highway 50, Bolton, ON

Year: 1994

ERIS 2



(11220-12835)

Site Listing: -No Site Address
Adjacent Properties:
Highway 50 (Queen Street South) -All Residential

12249-King Furniture Services
12295-Aboard World Trading Corp.

-Albion Radiology Associates

-Attogram Corp

-Bolton Medical Centre Ltd

-Bolton Medical Centre Pharmacy Ltd
-Gamma North Peel Lab.

12343-Gimme Shelter Ltd

12368-Carpet Barn

12420-Cedar Hills Pontiac Buick Cadillac Inc
12435-Fines Fines Ford Mercury Sales Ltd
-Webster’s Restaurant

12473-King Cross Contracting Ltd
12500-Apple Auto Glass

12525-Convenient Car & Truck Rental & Leasing
12543-Big Boys Toys

12553-Vince’s Auto Body

12563-U-Haul Co Ltd

12621-Northpoint Motors Ltd

12833-Home Hardware Stores

-Monterta Lumber Mills

ERIS 2




Albion Vaughn Road (11330-12200)

-All Residential

11339-Bolton Truck Parts & Service
-Columbus Building Systems Ltd
-Muscillo Transport Ltd

-National Helicopters Inc

-Superb Driver Service Ltd

Cuddles Court (All)

-Street Not Listed

George Bolton Parkway (8850-8900)

-Street Not Listed

Hardwick Road (750-780)

-Street Not Listed

Healey Road (1-70)

-All Residential

15-Coldwell Banker Results Realty Ltd
-Firestone Tire and Automotive Centres
-Hencal Enterprises

-Sheardown Auto Glass

55-Bolton Gear & Bearings

-Chez Thrift Outlet

-Exploranium G S Ltd

-Georbon Transportation Services Inc

-Phelan Brothers Electrical Distributors Ltd

-Sign Solutions Ltd
-Soundworks Unlimited

60-Albion Rental & Repair
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-Greater Toronto Fireplaces & Facings
-Hammersteel Rustorations

-Jasnic MFG Ltd

-New Image Kitchens

-Pasta for You

-Tan-Mach Equipment Ltd

-Tanco Chemicals Ltd

64-Imperial Threaded Products Ltd
-Marantha Environmental Services Inc
-Maratek Environmental Inc

-Mr Beer U Brew

-Mr Submarine

-RIS Metal Precision

68-Accurate Courier Service

-Bolton Electric Co Inc

-Signature Finishing

-Syntec Process Equipment Ltd

Hopcroft Road (30-75)

-All Residential

Industrial Road (1-100)

**Headings Sales & Consultants td
-Tru-Spark Tooling

2-Carmen Contracting Ltd

-Celeste Accounting Services

-Double T Crane Rental Ltd

-T & F Construction Equipment Rentals Ltd

3-Skyview Bowling Lanes

ERIS 2




55-Alfa Consultants Ltd

7600 Kirby Road

-Address Not Listed

McEwen Road East (1-60)

-Street Not Listed

McEwen (Drive) Read-West (1-15)

10-Catholic Technology Ltd
-Carraudit Canada Ltd
-Filebank

-Interim Waste Authority
-International Tele Film
-McCreary & Assoc.
-Northwest Holdings
-Passcorr Cathodic System Ltd

-Tony Grant S Automotive Ltd

Mayfield Road (9750-9810)

-No Listings Within Radius

Morra Avenue (All)

-Street Not Listed

Parr Boulevard (1-35)

-Street Not Listed

Pillsworth Road (50-90)

-Street Not Listed

Simona Drive (1-50)

-Street Not Listed

Tormore Road (All)

-Street Not Listed
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PROJECT NUMBER: 20200206257

(11220-12835)

Site Address: Highway 50, Bolton, ON
Year: 1989

Site Listing: -No Site Address
Adjacent Properties:

Highway 50 (Queen Street South) -All Residential

12295-Albion Radiology Associates
-BCB Electronic Sales Ltd

-Bolton Medical Centre Ltd
-Country Pool And Patio

-Gamma North Peel Lab.

-Doctor’s Office

-Mtr Associates Insurance Brokers Ltd
-Scave Investments Ltd (Job Site)
-Strictly Fishing

12473-King Cross Contracting Ltd
-Delmond Construction Co Ltd

12500-Snobs Fashion Ltd

Albion Vaughn Road (11330-12200)

-Street Not Listed

Cuddles Court (All)

-Street Not Listed
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George Bolton Parkway (8850-8900)

-Street Not Listed

Hardwick Road (750-780)

760-Lewis Novelties & Woodworkers

770-All-Stick Label Ltd

780-Rexdale Iron Works Ltd

Healey Road (1-70)

-All Residential

**United Van Lines Canada Ltd
15-Bolton Roofing acct. dept

-Carmen Construction Ltd

-Fuller Jenks Landau

-McCreary McCreary Munday Insurance
-Sheardown Tire Ltd

55-Barthorpes Auto Service

-Bolton Gear & Bearings

-Exploranium G S Ltd

-Mike Austin S Master Mechanics
-Phelan Brothers Electrical Distributors Ltd
-R A Henderson Transit Ltd

-Sign Solutions Ltd

-Ziebart Auto-Truck Rustproofing
60-Albion Rental & Repair

-Caledon Cleancar

-Guildmark Frame Inc

-Hammersteel Rustorations

-Locke H K
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-Namaar enterprises Inc Plant
-Tan-Mach Equipment Ltd

-Tricana Food Ltd

64-A MW Woodworking Ltd

-Caledon Precision Tooling Ltd
-Formgen Corp

-ldentification Technologies of Canada
-Sun-Glo Household Products Inc
-Sweet Things Inc

68-Belco Electric Supply

-Delta Glass Ltd

Hopcroft Road (30-75)

-Street Not Listed

Industrial Road (1-100)

**Bolton Builders Supplies

**Headings Sales & Consultants Ltd
**Skyview Bowling Lanes

2-Alltech Structural Wood Components Ltd

12-Tye-Sil Corp

7600 Kirby Road

-Address Not Listed

McEwen Road East (1-60)

-Street Not Listed

McEwen Road West (1-15)

-Street Not Listed

Mayfield Road (9750-9810)

-Street Not Listed
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Morra Avenue (All) -Street Not Listed

Parr Boulevard (1-35) -Street Not Listed
Pillsworth Road (50-90) -Street Not Listed
Simona Drive (1-50) -Street Not Listed
Tormore Road (All) -Street Not Listed

PROJECT NUMBER: 20200206257

Site Address: Highway 50, Bolton, ON
Year: 1984
Site Listing: -No Site Address

Adjacent Properties:

Highway 50 (Queen Street South) 12295-North Peel Laboratories
(11220-12835)

Albion Vaughn Road (11330-12200) -Street Not Listed

Cuddles Court (All) -Street Not Listed
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George Bolton Parkway (8850-8900)

-Street Not Listed

Hardwick Road (750-780)

760-Lewis Novelties & Woodworkers

780-Rexdale Iron Works Ltd

Healey Road (1-70)

-All Residential

**CES Ontario Ltd

**United Van Lines Canada Ltd
15-McCreary McCreary Munday Insurance
-Sheardown Tire Ltd

55-Doerr Electric Motors

-Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd
-Mr Running Board

-Ziebart Auto-Truck Rustproofing
60-K-Lar Press

-Namaar Enterprises Inc Plant
-Pioneer Investigation & Security Ltd
-Tanco Chemical Ltd

64-Best Way Beauty Products Inc
-Facey Richard Ltd

-Gun-Bri Tool Co Ltd

-Hydravert Inc

-MacDuffee R & Assoc. Ltd
-Reinforced Fibre Products

68-Belco Electric Supply

-Glassworks
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Hopcroft Road (30-75)

-Street Not Listed

Industrial Road (1-100)

**Accent Tool & Machine Ltd

**Heading Sales & Consultants Ltd

**Newcrete Forming Ontaroi Ltd

**Skyview Bowling Lanes

2-King Cross Contracting Ltd

-Master Mechanical & Industrial Contractors Ltd

15-Homeware Industries Ltd

7600 Kirby Road

-Address Not Listed

McEwen Road East (1-60)

-Street Not Listed

McEwen Road West (1-15)

-Street Not Listed

Mayfield Road (9750-9810)

-Street Not Listed

Morra Avenue (All)

-Street Not Listed

Parr Boulevard (1-35)

-Street Not Listed

Pillsworth Road (50-90)

-Street Not Listed

Simona Drive (1-50)

-Street Not Listed

Tormore Road (All)

-Street Not Listed
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PROJECT NUMBER: 20200206257

Site Address:

Highway 50, Bolton, ON

Year: 1977-78

Site Listing:

-No Site Address

Adjacent Properties:

Highway 50 (Queen Street South)
(11220-12835)

-No Listings Within Radius

Albion Vaughn Road (11330-12200)

-Street Not Listed

Cuddles Court (All)

-Street Not Listed

George Bolton Parkway (8850-8900)

-Street Not Listed

Hardwick Road (750-780)

-No Listings Within Radius

Healey Road (1-70)

-All Residential

**A & F Industries

**Aalborg Construction Ltd

**Leena Properties Management

**Pparks Don Equipment Sales Construction Equipment

**Rockport Holdings Ltd

ERIS 2




**Sheardown Transport Ltd

**Tereld Investments Bolton Job Site

**Zaiser Plastics

55-B W Office Furniture & Supply

-Marshall C G Real Estate Ltd

-Sheardown Tire & Battery

64-Canadian Prefab. Structures Ltd Warehouse
-Donzi Canada

-Gun-Bri Tool Co Ltd

-Maico Canada

-Pursang Development Corp

Hopcroft Road (30-75)

-Street Not Listed

Industrial Road (1-100)

**Accent Tool & Machine Ltd

**Known Construction Co Ltd
**Leader Disposal & Recycling Services
**Lisgar Construction Co

2-Chalet Body Shop

7600 Kirby Road

-Address Not Listed

McEwen Road East (1-60)

-Street Not Listed

McEwen Road West (1-15)

-Street Not Listed

Mayfield Road (9750-9810)

-Street Not Listed

ERIS 2




Morra Avenue (All)

-Street Not Listed

Parr Boulevard (1-35)

-Street Not Listed

Pillsworth Road (50-90)

-Street Not Listed

Simona Drive (1-50)

-Street Not Listed

Tormore Road (All)

-Street Not Listed

PROJECT NUMBER: 20200206257

Site Address:

Highway 50, Bolton, ON

Year: 1972-73

(11220-12835)

Site Listing: -No Site Address
Adjacent Properties:
Highway 50 (Queen Street South) -No Listings

Albion Vaughn Road (11330-12200)

-Street Not Listed

Cuddles Court (All)

-Street Not Listed

ERIS 2




George Bolton Parkway (8850-8900)

-Street Not Listed

Hardwick Road (750-780)

-Street Not Listed

Healey Road (1-70)

-Street Not Listed

Hopcroft Road (30-75)

-Street Not Listed

Industrial Road (1-100)

-Street Not Listed

7600 Kirby Road

-Address Not Listed

McEwen Road East (1-60)

-Street Not Listed

McEwen Road West (1-15)

-Street Not Listed

Mayfield Road (9750-9810)

-Street Not Listed

Morra Avenue (All)

-Street Not Listed

Parr Boulevard (1-35)

-Street Not Listed

Pillsworth Road (50-90)

-Street Not Listed

Simona Drive (1-50)

-Street Not Listed

Tormore Road (All)

-Street Not Listed

ERIS 2




PROJECT NUMBER: 20200206257

Site Address: Highway 50, Bolton, ON
Year: 1965
Site Listing: -No Site Address

Adjacent Properties:

Highway 50 (Queen Street South) -No Listings
(11220-12835)

Albion Vaughn Road (11330-12200) -Street Not Listed

Cuddles Court (All) -Street Not Listed

George Bolton Parkway (8850-8900) -Street Not Listed

Hardwick Road (750-780) -Street Not Listed
Healey Road (1-70) -Street Not Listed
Hopcroft Road (30-75) -Street Not Listed
Industrial Road (1-100) -Street Not Listed

ERIS 2



7600 Kirby Road

-Address Not Listed

McEwen Road East (1-60)

-Street Not Listed

McEwen Road West (1-15)

-Street Not Listed

Mayfield Road (9750-9810)

-Street Not Listed

Morra Avenue (All)

-Street Not Listed

Parr Boulevard (1-35)

-Street Not Listed

Pillsworth Road (50-90)

-Street Not Listed

Simona Drive (1-50)

-Street Not Listed

Tormore Road (All)

-Street Not Listed

PROJECT NUMBER: 20200206257

Site Address: Highway 50, Bolton, ON
Year: 1958
Site Listing: -No Site Address

Adjacent Properties:

ERIS 2




Highway 50 (Queen Street South)
(11220-12835)

-Street Not Listed

Albion Vaughn Road (11330-12200)

-Street Not Listed

Cuddles Court (All)

-Street Not Listed

George Bolton Parkway (8850-8900)

-Street Not Listed

Hardwick Road (750-780)

-Street Not Listed

Healey Road (1-70)

-Street Not Listed

Hopcroft Road (30-75)

-Street Not Listed

Industrial Road (1-100)

-Street Not Listed

7600 Kirby Road

-Address Not Listed

McEwen Road East (1-60)

-Street Not Listed

McEwen Road West (1-15)

-Street Not Listed

Mayfield Road (9750-9810)

-Street Not Listed

Morra Avenue (All)

-Street Not Listed

ERIS 2




Parr Boulevard (1-35) -Street Not Listed
Pillsworth Road (50-90) -Street Not Listed
Simona Drive (1-50) -Street Not Listed
Tormore Road (All) -Street Not Listed

-All listings for businesses were listed as they are in the city directory.

|”

-Listings that are residential are listed as “residential” with the number of tenants. The name of the

residential tenant is not listed in the above city directory.

ERIS 2
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Notice: IMPORTANT LIMITATIONS and YOUR LIABILITY

Reliance on information in Report: This report DOES NOT replace a full Phase | Environmental Site Assessment but is solely intended to be used as
a database review of environmental records.

License for use of information in Report: No page of this report can be used without this cover page, this notice and the project property identifier.
The information in Report(s) may not be modified or re-sold.

Your Liability for misuse: Using this Service and/or its reports in a manner contrary to this Notice or your agreement will be in breach of copyright and
contract and ERIS may obtain damages for such mis-use, including damages caused to third parties, and gives ERIS the right to terminate your account,
rescind your license to any previous reports and to bar you from future use of the Service.

No warranty of Accuracy or Liability for ERIS: The information contained in this report has been produced by ERIS Information Limited Partnership
("ERIS") using various sources of information, including information provided by Federal and Provincial government departments. The report applies
only to the address and up to the date specified on the cover of this report, and any alterations or deviation from this description will require a new report.
This report and the data contained herein does not purport to be and does not constitute a guarantee of the accuracy of the information contained herein
and does not constitute a legal opinion nor medical advice. Although ERIS has endeavored to present you with information that is accurate, ERIS
disclaims, any and all liability for any errors, omissions, or inaccuracies in such information and data, whether attributable to inadvertence, negligence or
otherwise, and for any consequences arising therefrom. Liability on the part of ERIS is limited to the monetary value paid for this report.

Trademark and Copyright: You may not use the ERIS trademarks or attribute any work to ERIS other than as outlined above. This Service and Report
(s) are protected by copyright owned by ERIS Information Limited Partnership. Copyright in data used in the Service or Report(s) (the "Data") is owned
by ERIS or its licensors. The Service, Report(s) and Data may not be copied or reproduced in whole or in any substantial part without prior written
consent of ERIS.
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Executive Summary

Property Information:

Project Property: Highway 50 Drainage Improvements
Highway 50 Bolton ON

Project No: 28262

Order Information:

Order No: 20200206257

Date Requested: February 6, 2020

Requested by: Thurber Engineering Ltd-Toronto
Report Type: Quote - Custom-Build Your Own Report

Historical/Products:

Aerial Photographs Aerials - National Collection
City Directory Search CD - Subject Site plus 250m Radius
Insurance Products Fire Insurance Maps/Inspection Reports/Site Plans
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Executive Summary: Report Summary

Database Name Searched Project Boundary Total
Property to 0.25km
AAGR Abandoned Aggregate Inventory Y 0 0 0
AGR Aggregate Inventory Y 0 0 0
AMIS Abandoned Mine Information System Y 0 0 0
ANDR Anderson's Waste Disposal Sites Y 0 0 0
AST Aboveground Storage Tanks Y 0 0 0
AUWR Automobile Wrecking & Supplies Y 0 0 0
BORE Borehole Y 1 2 3
CA Certificates of Approval Y 1 19 20
CDRY Dry Cleaning Facilities Y 0 0 0
CFOT Commercial Fuel Oil Tanks Y 0 0 0
CHEM Chemical Register Y 0 0 0
CNG Compressed Natural Gas Stations Y 0 0 0
COAL Inventory of Coal Gasification Plants and Coal Tar Y 0 0 0
Sites
CONV Compliance and Convictions Y 0 0 0
CPU Certificates of Property Use Y 0 0 0
DRL Drill Hole Database Y 0 0 0
EASR Environmental Activity and Sector Registry Y 0 6 6
EBR Environmental Registry Y 0 15 15
ECA Environmental Compliance Approval Y 1 23 24
EEM Environmental Effects Monitoring Y 0 0 0
EHS ERIS Historical Searches Y 1 63 64
ElS Environmental Issues Inventory System Y 0 0 0
EMHE Emergency Management Historical Event Y 0 0 0
EPAR Environmental Penalty Annual Report Y 0 0 0
EXP List of Expired Fuels Safety Facilities Y 0 7 7
FCON Federal Convictions Y 0 0 0
FCS Contaminated Sites on Federal Land Y 0 0 0
FED TANKS Federal Identification Registry for Storage Tank Y 0 0 0
Systems (FIRSTS)
FOFT Fisheries & Oceans Fuel Tanks Y 0 0 0
FST Fuel Storage Tank Y 0 19 19
FSTH Fuel Storage Tank - Historic Y 0 7 7
GEN Ontario Regulation 347 Waste Generators Summary Y 13 310 323
GHG Greenhouse Gas Emissions from Large Facilities Y 0 0 0
HINC TSSA Historic Incidents Y 0 7 7
IAFT Indian & Northern Affairs Fuel Tanks Y 0 0 0
INC Fuel Oil Spills and Leaks Y 0 0 0

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 20200206257



Database

LIMO
MINE
MNR

NATE

NCPL
NDFT
NDSP
NDWD

NEBI
NEBP
NEES
NPCB
NPRI
OGWE
OOGW
OPCB
ORD
PAP
PCFT
PES
PINC
PRT
PTTW
REC
RSC
RST
SCT
SPL
SRDS
TANK
TCFT

VAR

WDS

WDSH

WWIS

Name

Landfill Inventory Management Ontario
Canadian Mine Locations
Mineral Occurrences

National Analysis of Trends in Emergencies System
(NATES)
Non-Compliance Reports

National Defense & Canadian Forces Fuel Tanks
National Defense & Canadian Forces Spills

National Defence & Canadian Forces Waste Disposal
Sites
National Energy Board Pipeline Incidents

National Energy Board Wells

National Environmental Emergencies System (NEES)
National PCB Inventory

National Pollutant Release Inventory

Oil and Gas Wells

Ontario Oil and Gas Wells

Inventory of PCB Storage Sites

Orders

Canadian Pulp and Paper

Parks Canada Fuel Storage Tanks

Pesticide Register

Pipeline Incidents

Private and Retail Fuel Storage Tanks

Permit to Take Water

Ontario Regulation 347 Waste Receivers Summary
Record of Site Condition

Retail Fuel Storage Tanks

Scott's Manufacturing Directory

Ontario Spills

Wastewater Discharger Registration Database
Anderson's Storage Tanks

Transport Canada Fuel Storage Tanks

Variances for Abandonment of Underground Storage
Tanks
Waste Disposal Sites - MOE CA Inventory

Waste Disposal Sites - MOE 1991 Historical Approval
Inventory
Water Well Information System

Searched Project Boundary Total
Property to 0.25km
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 15 15
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 14 14
Y 0 5 5
Y 0 3 3
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 11 11
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 4 4
Y 2 53 55
Y 4 26 30
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 0 0
Y 0 16 16
0 0 0
Y 1 91 92
Total: 24 716 740
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Executive Summary: Site Report Summary - Project Property

Map DB Company/Site Name

Key
2 GEN Rafat General Contractor Inc.
2 SPL
2 GEN Rafat General Contractor Inc.
2 GEN Rafat General Contractor Inc.
2 SPL A & G The Road Cleaners Ltd.
12 WWIS
33 SPL ONTARIO HYDRO
66 SCT HEADING SALES &
o CONSULTANTS

Address

George Bolton Pky & Hwy 50 NW corner
Bolton ON L4K 4K7

intersection of Hwy 50 and George Bolton
Pkwy
Caledon ON

George Bolton Pky & Hwy 50 NW corner
Bolton ON

George Bolton Pky & Hwy 50 NW corner
Bolton ON

Hwy 50 and George Bolton Parkway,
Bolton
Caledon ON

BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7051218

IN BOLTON ON INDUSTRIAL RD., EAST
OF HWY. 50 MOTOR VEHICLE
(OPERATING FLUID)

CALEDON TOWN ON

55 INDUSTRIAL RD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

Dir/Dist (m)

NW/0.0

NW/0.0

NW7/0.0

NW/0.0

NW/0.0

NW/0.0

NW7/0.0

N/217.5

Elev diff
(m)

0.45

0.45

0.45

0.45

0.45

4.12

4.94

4.95

Page
Number

134

134

134

135

135

136

- erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
66 GEN
66 GEN
66 GEN
66 GEN
66 GEN
66 GEN
66 GEN
66 SCT
66 GEN
66 GEN

Company/Site Name

HEADING SALES AND
CONSULTANTS LTD.

HEADING SALES AND
CONSULTANTS LTD

HEADING SALES AND
CONSULTANTS LTD.20-190

HEADING SALES AND
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

ALFA CONSULTANTS

ALFA CONSULTANTS

ALFA (OUT OF BUS) 02-448

Tru-Spark Tooling Ltd.

Heading Sales and Consultants

Limited

Heading Sales and Consultants
Limited

Address

INDUSTRIAL RD. P.0.BOX 382
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

INDUSTRIAL ROAD, 200 YARDS FROM
HWY 50
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

INDUSTRIAL RD. P.0.BOX 382
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

INDUSTRIAL ROAD 200 YARDS FROM
HWY 50
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

INDUSTRIAL RD. C/O P.O. BOX 382
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

622180 ONTARIO LTD. 55 INDUSTRIAL
ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

622180 ONTARIO LTD. 55 INDUSTRIAL
ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

55 Industrial Rd
Bolton ON L7E 1K5

55 Industrial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K5

55 Industrial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K5

Dir/Dist (m)

N/217.5

N/217.5

N/217.5

N/217.5

N/217.5

N/217.5

N/217.5

N/217.5

N/217.5

N/217.5

Elev diff

(m)

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

Page
Number

138

138

139

139

139

140

140

140

140

141
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Map DB Company/Site Name Address Dir/Dist (m) Elev diff Page

Key (m) Number
66 GEN Heading Sales and Consultants 55 Industrial Road N/217.5 4.95 141
- Limited Bolton ON L7E1K5 27
115 BORE SE/0.0 -5.05
o ON 141
168 SPL CONSUMERS' GAS CO. LTD., HWY #50, SOUTH OF HEALEY DRIVE NW/0.0 12.57
- THE BOLTON NATURAL GAS PIPELINE 14

CALEDON TOWN ON

168 EHS Healey Rd & Highway 50 NW/0.0 12.57

— Bolton ON 143
169 CA Penretail Management Limited Intersection of Highway 50 and Healy Road ~ NW/0.0 12.85 14
- Caledon ON 143
169 ECA Penretail Management Limited Intersection of Highway 50 and Healy Road ~ NW/0.0 12.85

— Caledon ON M5J 2H7 143
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Executive Summary: Site Report Summary - Surrounding Properties

Map DB

Key
1 WWIS
3 WWIS
4 EHS
5 WWIS
6 WWIS
7 WWIS
8 EHS
9 WWIS
10 WWIS
" WWIS
13 EXP
13 EXP

Company/Site Name

MOTOR HOME VACATIONS
(CANADA)

MOTOR HOME VACATIONS
(CANADA)

Address

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7048899

lot 3 con 6
BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7143512

George Bolton Pky 50 Hwy
Caledon ON

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4900364

lot 3 con 6
BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7143511

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7230416

12435 Highway 50 South
Town of Bolton ON

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4900366

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7230415

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7230417
12465 HWY 50

BOLTON ON

12465 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

Dir/Dist (m)

NNW/10.8

WNW/29.5

SW/73.5

NNW/16.5

WNW/21.6

W/55.1

ESE/9.6

N/65.8

WNW/38.5

W/67.5

NE/112.6

NE/112.6

Elev Diff
(m)

0.31

2.69

2.88

1.82

1.32

0.71

4.80

0.74

1.21

1.70

1.70

Page
Number

144

146

148

149

151

154

156

156

159

162

164

165
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Map DB Company/Site Name
Key
13 SPL Enbridge Gas<UNOFFICIAL>
13 PINC
13 EHS
14 WWIS
15 PINC
15 SPL Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.
15 GEN Princess Auto Ltd.
15 GEN Princess Auto Ltd.
16 EHS
17 GEN GO VACATIONS
18 EHS
18 FSTH SRAA INC
18 FST 8493227 CANADA INC

Address

12465 hwy 50
Caledon ON

12465 HWY 50, CALEDON
ON

12465 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M7

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7172123

8865 GEORGE BOLTON PARKWAY,

CALEDON
ON

8865 George Bolton Parkway
Caledon ON L7E 2Y4

8865 GEORGE BOLTON PKWY
BOLTON ON L7E 2G8

8865 GEORGE BOLTON PKWY
BOLTON ON L7E 2G8

12420 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M7

RR 3 12500 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

12476 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M7

12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

Dir/Dist (m)

NE/112.6

NE/112.6

NE/112.6

E/98.8

SSW/112.5

SSW/112.5

SSW/112.5

SSW/112.5

SSE/65.3

WNW/43.6

W/88.2

W/88.2

W/88.2

Elev Diff
(m)

1.70

1.70

1.70

-0.76

3.74

3.74

3.74

3.74

1.90

3.21

1.91

1.91

1.91

Page
Number

165

165

166

166

169

169

170

171

172

172

172

172

173
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Map DB

Key
18 FST
18 FST
18 FST
18 FST
18 EHS
18 EHS
19 CA
19 EBR
19 EHS
19 ECA
20 WWIS
21 WWIS
22 WWIS

Company/Site Name

8493227 CANADA INC

8493227 CANADA INC

8493227 CANADA INC

8493227 CANADA INC

Cedar Hills Pontiac Buick

Cadillac GMC Inc.

Cedar Hills Pontiac Buick

Cadillac GMC Inc.

Address

12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

12476 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12476 Hwy 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M7

12420 Highway 50 South
Caledon ON

12420 Highway 50 South Caledon Ontario
L7E 1M7 Caledon
ON

12420 Highway No. 50 South
Caledon ON

12420 Highway 50 South
Caledon ON L7E 1M7

ON
Well ID: 7316556

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4900367

BOLTON ON

Dir/Dist (m)

W/88.2

W/88.2

W/88.2

W/88.2

W/88.2

W/88.2

SSE/80.6

SSE/80.6

SSE/80.6

SSE/80.6

ENE/120.9

N/104.3

ESE/57.2

Elev Diff

(m)

1.91

1.91

1.91

1.91

1.91

1.91

2.1

0.30

4.69

0.73

Page
Number

173

174

174

174

174

175

175

175

176

176

176

177

180
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Map DB Company/Site Name
Key

23 GEN Princess Auto Ltd.

24 WWIS

25 EHS

26 RST SHAMROCK GAS BAR

26 FSTH 1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
- SHAMROCK PETROLEUM
26 SPL Diamond Towing, 2017369

- Ontario Inc.<UNOFFICIAL>

26 FSTH 1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
- SHAMROCK PETROLEUM
26 HINC

26 HINC

26 GEN Diamond Towing & Float Service
- Inc

26 FST 1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
- SHAMROCK PETROLEUM
26 FST 1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
- SHAMROCK PETROLEUM
26 FST 1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
- SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

Address

Well ID: 7172124

8865 GEORGE BOLTON PKWY
BOLTON ON L7E 2G8

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4903187

8865 George Bolton Parkway
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M3

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

12393 REGIONAL ROAD
50<UNOFFICIAL>
Caledon ON

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

12393 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12393 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12393 Hiway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

Dir/Dist (m)

SW/153.1

ESE/45.5

SW/153.6

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

Elev Diff
(m)

4.80

1.04

4.01

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Page
Number

183

184

186

186

187

187

188

188

189

189

190

190

1%
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Map DB

Key
26 FST
26 FST
26 SPL
27 WWIS
28 WWIS
29 WWIS
30 EHS
31 EHS
32 WWIS
34 WWIS
35 WWIS
36 WWIS
37 WWIS

Company/Site Name

1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

Address

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

12393 Highway 50
Caledon ON L7E 1M3

ON
Well ID: 7168757

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4904191

lot4 con7
ON

Well ID: 4903715

12435 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M3

12532 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M7

lot2con7
BOLTON ON

Well ID: 4909892

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4905188

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4903666

lot 3 con 6
ON

Well ID: 4900316

lot2con7
ON

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/45.5

ESE/23.7

NNW/59.7

E/87.9

ENE/159.1

WNW/58.3

ESE/63.8

NNW/77.0

E/112.3

W/125.7

ESE/49.1

Elev Diff
(m)

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.95

5.95

-0.07

0.91

4.94

0.35

5.95

0.05

4.92

0.42

Page
Number

190

191

191

192

192

195

198

198

198

199

204

207

209
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Map DB

Key
38 EHS
39 EHS
39 GEN
40 SPL
H“ GEN
4“1 GEN
4“1 EASR
H“ GEN
M ECA
4“1 GEN
4“1 GEN
4“1 GEN
41 GEN

Company/Site Name

MapleCon Earthworks Ltd.

PRIVATE OWNER

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

RAFAT EQUIPMENT LTD.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat Equipment Ltd.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Address

Well ID: 4900363

12373 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M7

12525 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12525 Highway 50 Unit 2
Bolton ON

DITCH IN FRONT OF 12373 HWY 50.
MOTOR VEHICLE (OPERATING FLUID)
CALEDON TOWN ON

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON

8850 George Bolton PKY
Caledon ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON

8850 George Bolton Pky
Caledon ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/59.2

NW/51.3

NW/51.3

ESE/76.6

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

Elev Diff
(m)

-0.02

5.95

5.95

-0.88

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

Page
Number

212

212

212

213

213

214

214

214

214

215

215

215

215
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Map DB

Key
M ECA
4“1 ECA
4“1 GEN
42 WWIS
43 GEN
44 GEN
44 GEN
44 GEN
44 WDS
44 GEN
44 SPL
44 GEN

Company/Site Name

Rafat Equipment Ltd.

Rafat Equipment Ltd.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

AUTOMOTIVE LINE
TECHNOLOGY EFFICIENCY
RELATED EQUI

PEEL, REGIONAL
MUNICIPALITY OF

PEEL, REGIONAL
MUNICIPALITY OF

PEEL, REGION OF

The Regional Municipality of Peel

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

Address

8850 George Bolton Pky
Caledon ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pky
Caledon ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7196143

8841 GEORGE BOLTON PARKWAY
BUILDING C, UNITS 5 & 6
BOLTON ON L7E2X8

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON
TOWN OF CALEDON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD TOWN OF
CALEDON
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 Industrial Rd
Caledon ON L6S 6G3

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 Industrial Rd
Caledon ON

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

Dir/Dist (m)

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

WSW/233.5

NW/68.5

SW/249.1

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

Elev Diff
(m)

4.95

4.95

4.95

5.95

3.92

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

Page
Number

216

216

216

217

219

220

220

221

222

223

224

224

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services

Order No: 20200206257



Map DB

Key
44 GEN
44 GEN
44 GEN
44 GEN
44 GEN
44 GEN
44 GEN
44 GEN
45 PRT
45 GEN
45 GEN
45 EXP
45 EXP

Company/Site Name

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF Waste
Management

PEEL, REGION OF Waste
Management

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF
PEEL

PEEL, REGIONAL
MUNICIPALITY OF

PEEL, REGIONAL
MUNICIPALITY OF 31-536

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF
PEEL

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF
PEEL

Address

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

7 INDUSTRIAL ST
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

7 INDUSTRIAL RD.(BOLTON)CALEDON
C/O 10 PEEL CENTRE DRIVE
BRAMPTON ON L7E 1K5

7 INDUSTRIAL RD.(BOLTON)CALEDON
C/O 10 PEEL CENTRE DRIVE
BRAMPTON ON L7E 1K5

7 INDUSTRIAL RD
BOLTON ON

7 INDUSTRIAL RD
BOLTON ON

Dir/Dist (m)

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNE/206.0

NNW/141.7

NNW/141.7

NNW/141.7

NNW/141.7

NNW/141.7

Elev Diff
(m)

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

4.66

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

Page
Number

225

226

227

229

230

231

232

233

234

234

234

235

235
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Map DB Company/Site Name Address Dir/Dist (m) Elev Diff  Page
Key (m) Number

46 WWIS NNW/110.8 5.95 235
o BOLTON ON -

Well ID: 7196141

47 WWIS NW/55.2 5.95 238
o BOLTON ON -

Well ID: 7196144

48 GEN Banister Pipelines 12380 Albion Vaughn Rd ENE/245.5 -0.05 240
- Bolton ON L7E 5R7 T

49 WWIS WNW/18.1 5.95 241
— Caledon ON _

Well ID: 7196588

50 SCT Saunacore Inc. 8841 George Bolton Pky SSW/248.8 2.92 244
— Bolton ON L7E 2X8 T

50 GEN AUTOMOTIVE LINE 8841 GEORGE BOLTON PARKWAY SSW/248.8 2.92 244

- TECHNOLOGY EFFICIENCY BUILDING C, UNITS 5 & 6 T
RELATED EQUI BOLTON ON L7E2X8

51 WWIS lot 3 con 7 NNW/93.1 5.95 244

- ON T

Well ID: 4904495

52 WWIS WNW/91.0 5.95 248
- Caledon ON

Well ID: 7196590

53 WWIS lot 3 con 7 NW/14.2 5.95 251
22 ON il

Well ID: 4900365

54 GEN Heading Sales and Consultants 55 Industrial Road N/202.3 4.95 256
- Limited Bolton ON L7E1K5 -
55 WWIS lot 3 con 6 WNW/50.6 5.95 256
- ON -

Well ID: 4905282

56 EHS 12544 Highway 50 WNWY/37.9 5.95 260
— Caledon ON _
57 WWIS WNW/132.8 4.92 260
- Caledon ON —

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 20200206257



Map DB

Key
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 EHS
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 GEN

Company/Site Name

CALEDON EQUIPMENT LTD.

CALEDON EQUIPMENT LTD.

Aggmin Equipment Ltd

Aggmin Equipment Ltd

Aggmin Equipment Ltd

Aggmin Equipment Ltd

Aggmin Equipment Ltd

Top Lift Enterprises

Top Lift Enterprises

Top Lift Enterprises

Top Lift Enterprises

Address

Well ID: 7196589

LOT 2, CONCESSION 7, 12343 HIGHWAY

50

CALEDON ON L7E 1M3

LOT 2, CONCESSION 7 12343 HIGHWAY

50

CALEDON ON L7E 1M3

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12343 Hwy #50
Bolton ON

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12343 Hwy. 50
Bolton ON

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

Elev Diff
(m)

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

Page
Number

263

263

264

264

264

264

265

265

265

265

266

266
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Map DB

Key
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 GEN
58 SPL
59 SPL
60 WWIS
61 PINC
61 PINC
62 WWIS
63 EHS
64 WWIS
65 WWIS
67 EHS

Company/Site Name

Top Lift Enterprises

Top Lift Enterprises Bolton

Top Lift Enterprises Bolton

Top Lift Enterprises

Address

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

12343 Hwy 50
Caledon ON NA

2 INDUSTRIAL RD,
CALEDON<UNOFFICIAL>
Caledon ON

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7196142

12550 Highway 50, Vaughan
ON

12550 Regional Road 50, Bolton
ON

lot2con7
BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7229211

12550 Highway 50 (Queen Street S),

Bolton
Bolton ON

ON
Well ID: 7205569

BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7219133

12343 Hwy 50
Bolton ON

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

ESE/61.5

NNW/135.6

NNW/109.8

WNW/41.7

WNW/41.7

E/212.8

WNW/6.8

E/211.4

E/225.6

E/194.8

Elev Diff
(m)

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

-1.60

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

-2.05

5.95

-2.05

-1.70

-2.05

Page
Number

266

267

267

268

268

269

271

272

272

274

275

275

278
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Map DB

Key
68 CA
68 EBR
68 EHS
68 EHS
68 ECA
69 BORE
70 GEN
70 GEN
7 EBR
7 CA
7 ECA
72 GEN

Company/Site Name

Michael Mario Savo

Michael Mario Savo

Fleetex Transport Ltd

Fleetex Transport Ltd

Vincent Dimauro

Vincent Dimauro

Vincent Dimauro

Fleetex Transport Ltd

Address

12543 Highway No. 50
Caledon ON

12543 Highway No. 50 Caledon Ontario
L7E 1M4 Caledon
ON

12543 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12543 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12543 Highway No. 50
Caledon ON L7E 1M4

ON

30 Simona Drive
Bolton ON L7E 4E8

30 Simona Drive
Bolton ON L7E 4E8

12553 Highway 50 Caledon Ontario L7E
5T3 Caledon
ON

12553 Highway 50
Caledon ON

12553 Highway 50
Caledon ON L7E 5T3

30 Simona Drive
Bolton ON L7E 4E8

Dir/Dist (m)

NNW/98.8

NNW/98.8

NNW/98.8

NNW/98.8

NNW/98.8

NNW/139.6

S/221.4

S/221.4

NW/79.4

NW/79.4

NW/79.4

$/236.9

Elev Diff
(m)

6.25

6.25

6.25

6.25

6.25

5.95

1.71

1.71

6.80

6.80

6.80

1.03

Page
Number

278

279

279

219

280

280

281

281

281

262

262

262
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Map DB

Key
72 GEN
73 WWIS
74 SCT
74 GEN
74 GEN
74 GEN
74 GEN
74 GEN
75 WWIS
76 CA
76 GEN
76 GEN
76 EHS

Company/Site Name

Fleetex Transport Ltd

Peri Formwork Systems Inc.

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc.
Canada

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc.
Canada

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc.
Canada

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc.
Canada

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc.
Canada

HI-TEK ENGINEERED DESIGN
TRANSPORTATION

ALL PURPOSE FLOAT
SERVICES INC.

HI-TEK ENGINEERED DESIGN
TRANSPORTATION

Address

30 Simona Drive
Bolton ON L7E 4E8

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7263877

45 Nixon Rd
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

ON
Well ID: 7212225

4 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
CALEDON TOWN ON

4 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K6

4 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K6

4 Industrial Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K6

Dir/Dist (m)

$/236.9

NW/63.8

W/248.7

W/248.7

W/248.7

W/248.7

W/248.7

W/248.7

ESE/117.5

N/247.6

N/247.6

N/247.6

N/247.6

Elev Diff

(m)

1.03

6.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

-3.22

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

Page
Number

283

283

286

286

286

286

267

267

288

289

289

289

290
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Map DB

Key
76 CA
76 GEN
76 ECA
77 WWIS
78 WWIS
79 EASR
79 GEN
79 EASR
79 ECA
79 GEN
80 WWIS
81 EHS
82 WWIS

Company/Site Name

Genant Enterprises Inc.

HI-Tek Engineered Design

Transportation

Genant Enterprises Inc.

PICASO TRUCKLINES INC.

Hi Tek Engineered

9135626 CANADA INC.

9135626 Canada Inc.

Hi Tek Engineered

Address

4 Industrial Rd
Vaughan ON

4 Industrial Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K6

4 Industrial Rd
Vaughan ON L7E 1S1

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4904095

lot 3 con 6
ON

Well ID: 4903682

68 COMMERCIAL RD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K4

68 Commerial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K6

68 COMMERCIAL RD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K4

68 Commercial Road
Caledon ON L7E 1C2

68 Commerial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K6

lot2con7
ON

Well ID: 4900361

12596 50 Highway
BOLTON ON

lot3con7
ON

Well ID: 4904849

Dir/Dist (m)

N/247.6

N/247.6

N/247.6

NNW/212.5

WNW/116.5

N/243.7

N/243.7

N/243.7

N/243.7

N/243.7

ESE/29.1

WNW/44.6

NW/40.7

Elev Diff
(m)

4.95

4.95

4.95

5.95

5.95

5.13

5.13

5.13

5.13

5.13

-4.05

6.95

6.95

Page
Number

200

290

200

201

295

209

300

300

300

301

301

303

304
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Map DB Company/Site Name Address
Key

83 WWIS

- BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7263862

84 GEN Globetrotter Rv Rentals and Sale 12563 Hwy#50
- Bolton ON L7E 1M4

84 GEN Globetrotter Rv inc 12563 Hwy#50
- Bolton ON L7E1M4

85 EHS 12563 50 Hwy
- Caledon ON L7E1M4

86 WWIS lot3con7
- BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7263863

87 WWIS lot 3 con 6
- ON

Well ID: 4908578
88 EHS 8 HOPCROFT ROAD
- TOWN OF CALEDON (BOLTON) ON

89 SCT ATTOGRAM CORPORATION 12295 HIGHWAY 50
- BOLTON ON L7E 1M2

89 SCT ATTOGRAM CORP. 12295 Highway 50
- Bolton ON L7E 1M2

89 RST 12 FLAGS DEVELOPMENTS 12295 HWY 50

- LTD BOLTON ON L7E 1M2
89 GEN ALBION RADIOLOGICAL 12295 HIGHWAY 50
- ASSOCIATES 02-799 BOLTON ON L7E 5R9
89 GEN ALBION RADIOLOGICAL 12295 HIGHWAY 50
- ASSOCIATES BOLTON ON L7E 5R9
89 GEN Astra Fertility Group 12295 HWY#50

- Bolton ON L7E 1M2

Dir/Dist (m)

NNW/184.1

NW/95.3

NW/95.3

NW/99.3

NW/58.8

WNW/139.8

W/227.6

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

Elev Diff
(m)

6.59

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

5.95

4.95

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

Page
Number

308

310

310

310

311

313

317

317

318

318

318

318

319
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Map DB

Key
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 EHS
89 EHS
89 GEN
89 EHS
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 GEN

Company/Site Name

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Dr Essam Michael Medicine
Professional Corporation

Dr. Pratibha kankaria Medicine
professional corp.

Dr. Pratibha kankaria Medicine
professional corp.

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Address

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Regional Road 50
Caledon ON

12295 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON

12295 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Hwy 50, Suite 207
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Hwy 50, Suite 207
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

Elev Diff
(m)

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

Page
Number

319

319

320

320

320

320

321

321

321

321

322

322

322
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Map DB

Key
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 EHS
89 GEN
89 GEN
89 GEN
90 SPL
91 WWIS
92 GEN
92 GEN
93 WWIS
94 EHS

Company/Site Name

Dr. Pratibha kankaria Medicine
professional corp.

C.M. Weicker Medicine

Dr Essam Michael Medicine
Professional Corporation

Dr. Pratibha kankaria Medicine
professional corp.

Dr Essam Michael Medicine
Professional Corporation

C.M. Weicker Medicine

Northpoint Veterinary Hospital
Professional Corp

Northpoint Veterinary Hospital
Professional Corp

Address

12295 Hwy 50, Suite 207
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Highway 50 Suite 209
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Hwy 50, Suite 207
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Highway 50 Suite 209
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12596 Regional Road 50
Caledon ON

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7263876

12599 Hwy 50, Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12599 Hwy 50, Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7263868

12621 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M4

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

ESE/55.4

WNW/15.1

NNW/174.1

NW/49.2

NW/49.2

NW/126.5

NW/51.5

Elev Diff
(m)

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

-4.05

6.95

6.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

Page
Number

322

323

323

323

324

324

324

324

325

327

328

328

330
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Map DB

Key
95 PRT
95 PES
95 EHS
95 GEN
95 GEN
95 EXP
95 EXP
95 GEN
95 GEN
95 GEN
95 GEN
95 GEN
95 GEN

Company/Site Name

CRUISE CANADA INC

UNITED LUMBER HOME

HARDWARE

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC

CRUISE CANADA INC

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

Address

12275 QUEEN ST HWY 50

BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50 SOUTH

BOLTON ON

12275 Highway 50
Caledon ON

12275 HIGHWAY # 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 QUEEN ST HWY 50

BOLTON ON

12275 QUEEN ST HWY 50

BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

Elev Diff
(m)

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

Page
Number

331

331

331

331

332

332

332

333

333

333

334

334

335
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Map DB

Key
95 GEN
95 GEN
95 GEN
95 GEN
96 EHS
96 GEN
96 GEN
96 GEN
96 GEN
96 GEN
96 EHS
96 GEN
96 GEN

Company/Site Name

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC. YYZ

CRUISE CANADA INC. YYZ

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA
LIMITED

Pactiv Canada Inc

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA
LIMITED

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA
LIMITED

Pactiv Canada Inc

Pactiv Canada Inc

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA
LIMITED

Address

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

70 Pillsworth Road
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON

70 Pillsworth Rd
Caledon ON L7E4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

ESE/74.6

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

Elev Diff

(m)

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-4.90

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

Page
Number

335

335

336

336

336

337

337

337

337

338

338

338

339

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
96 GEN
96 GEN
96 GEN
96 GEN
96 GEN
96 GEN
97 PES
97 GEN
97 RST
97 EHS
97 GEN
97 PES
97 GEN

Company/Site Name

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA

LIMITED

Pactiv Canada Inc

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA

LIMITED

Pactiv Canada Inc

Pactiv Canada Inc

Pactiv Canada Inc

CANADIAN TIRE STORE #197

Canadian Tire

CANADIAN TIRE GAS BAR

Canadian Tire #197

HARTWIND SALES LIMITED
O/A CANADIAN TIRE #197

Hartwind Sales Limited

Address

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102

BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102

BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

99 MCEWAN DR E
BOLTON ON L7E 227

99 McEwan Dr. E
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 MCEWAN DR E
BOLTON ON L7E 227

99 McEwan Drive E
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 MCEWAN DR.
BOLTON ON L7E2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

Dir/Dist (m)

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

SSE/248.2

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

Elev Diff
(m)

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

-0.21

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

Page
Number

339

339

340

340

340

341

341

342

342

342

342

343

344
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Map DB

Key
97 GEN
97 GEN
97 GEN
97 GEN
97 GEN
97 PES
97 GEN
97 RST
97 GEN
97 PES
97 GEN
97 GEN
97 GEN

Company/Site Name

Canadian Tire

Canadian Tire

Hartwind Sales Limited

Canadian Tire

Hartwind Sales Limited

HARTWIND SALES LIMITED

O/A CANADIAN TIRE #197

Hartwind Sales Limited

CANADIAN TIRE GAS BAR

Hartwind Sales Limited

A+J MARSHALL HOLDINGS

LTD. O/A CANADIAN TIRE

Hartwind Sales Limited

A & J Marshall Holdings Ltd

Hartwind Sales Limited

Address

99 McEwan Dr. E
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 227

99 McEwan Dr. E
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 MCEWAN DR.
BOLTON ON L7E2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 MCEWAN DR E
BOLTON ON L7E2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON

99 MCEWAN DR E
BOLTON ON L7E2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

Dir/Dist (m)

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

NNW/204.6

Elev Diff
(m)

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

7.95

Page
Number

344

345

345

346

346

347

348

348

349

350

350

351

352
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Map DB Company/Site Name Address Dir/Dist (m) Elev Diff  Page
Key (m) Number

97 GEN A & J Marshall Holdings Ltd 99 McEwan Dr. E. NNW/204.6 7.95 353
- Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

97 GEN A & J Marshall Holdings Ltd 99 McEwan Dr. E. NNW/204.6 7.95 353
- Bolton ON L7E 277 T

98 ECA Bolton Gateway Developments 12378, 12370, 12330, 12302, 12262, 12246 ESE/176.2 -4.05 354
Inc. Albion-Vaughan Road _
Caledon ON L5V 1B5

99 EHS 7 Loring drive WNW/232.3 6.33 354
- Bolton ON _
100 WWIS lot 2 con 6 SE/N7 A1 -4.80 354
- ON _

Well ID: 4905070

101 WWIS lot 2 con 7 ESE/225.9 -3.06 358
= ON b

Well ID: 4903711

102 WWIS lot 2 con 7 ESE/250.2 -3.11 362
_ BOLTON ON -

Well ID: 7235624
103 SCT THE ENTERPRISE 12612 Hwy 50 S WNW/34.1 9.58 364
_ Bolton ON L7E 5T1 -

103 SCT Caledon ltalian Bakery 12612 Hwy 50 Unit 33 WNW/34.1 9.58 364
- Bolton ON L7E 1T6 _

103 SCT The Caledon Enterprise 12612 Hwy 50 S WNW/34.1 9.58 365
_ Bolton ON L7E 5T1 _

103 SCT Flexopedic Mattress Inc 12612 Highway 50 Unit 30 WNW/34.1 9.58 365
- Bolton ON L7E 1T6 T

103 SCT Caledon ltalian Bakery 12612 Highway 50 Unit 33 WNW/34.1 9.58 365
- Bolton ON L7E 1T6 -

103 SCT Metroland Printing, Publishing & 12612 Hwy 50 S WNW/34.1 9.58 365
- Distribution Ltd. - The Caledon Bolton ON L7E 5T1 _
Enterprise

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 20200206257



Map DB

Key
103 SCT
103 SCT
103 SCT
103 SCT
103 SCT
103 GEN
103 GEN
103 GEN
103 GEN
103 GEN
103 SPL
103 GEN
103 GEN

Company/Site Name

Caledon ltalian Bakery Ltd.

The Caledon Enterprise

Flexopedic Mattress Inc.

The Caledon Enterprise

Buonissimo ltalian Bakery

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

Hydro One Brampton Networks
Inc.

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

Address

12612 Highway 50 Unit 33

Bolton ON L7E 176

12612 Hwy 50
Bolton ON L7E 176

12612 Hwy 50 Unit 30
Bolton ON L7E 1T6

12612 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 176

12612 Hwy 50 Unit 33
Bolton ON L7E 176

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Highway 50 Bolton

Caledon ON NA

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

Elev Diff
(m)

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

9.58

Page
Number

365

366

366

366

366

367

367

367

368

368

369

369

369
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Map DB

Key
103 GEN
103 GEN
103 GEN
104 SCT
104 GEN
104 GEN
104 GEN
104 GEN
104 GEN
104 GEN
104 GEN
104 GEN
104 GEN

Company/Site Name

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital
Professional Corporatio

Technical Mold Services Inc.

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Technical Mold Services
Incorporated

Address

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

5 Loring Dr
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/34.1

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

WNW/198.3

Elev Diff

(m)

9.58

9.58

9.58

6.89

6.89

6.89

6.89

6.89

6.89

6.89

6.89

6.89

6.89

Page
Number

370

370

371

371

371

372

372

372

373

373

373

374

374
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Map DB Company/Site Name Address Dir/Dist (m) Elev Diff  Page
Key (m) Number

105 WWIS lot 2 con 7 ESE/223.5 -4.05 374
_ BOLTON ON _

Well ID: 7235626

106 WWIS lot 2 con 7 ESE/213.6 -4.05 376
_ BOLTON ON -

Well ID: 7177345

107 FSTH CANADIAN TIRE CORP LTD ** 59 MCEWEN DR NW/50.1 8.95 378
_ BOLTON ON _
107 FSTH CANADIAN TIRE CORP LTD 59 MCEWEN DR NW/50.1 8.95 379
- C/O Canadian Tire Petroleum 17  BOLTON ON _
Flr
107 FST CANADIAN TIRE 59 MCEWEN DR NW/50.1 8.95 379
- CORPORATION, LIMITED BOLTON ON L7E 227 _
107 FST CANADIAN TIRE 59 MCEWEN DR NW/50.1 8.95 380
- CORPORATION, LIMITED BOLTON ON L7E 2Z7 _
107 FST CANADIAN TIRE 59 MCEWEN DR NW/50.1 8.95 380
- CORPORATION, LIMITED BOLTON ON L7E 227 _
107 FST CANADIAN TIRE 59 MCEWEN DR NW/50.1 8.95 380
- CORPORATION, LIMITED BOLTON ON L7E 227 _
108 WWIS lot 4 con 6 WNW/13.6 9.95 380
199 ON ooy

Well ID: 4900317

109 WWIS lot 4 con 7 NW/32.3 9.29 383
= ON 292

Well ID: 4900368

110 SPL Southwest corner of Highway 50 and NW/8.1 9.95 387
- McEwan, Bolton<UNOFFICIAL> -
Caledon ON
111 EBR Nor Galaxy Group 21 Parr Boulevard Caledon, Regional SE/68.8 -4.41 388
- Municipality of Peel L7E 4G3 TOWN OF _
CALEDON
ON
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Map DB

Key
"1 CA
"1 ECA
111 GEN
11 GEN
112 SCT
112 GEN
112 GEN
112 GEN
112 GEN
112 GEN
112 GEN
112 GEN
112 GEN

Company/Site Name

Nor Galaxy Group

Nor Galaxy Group

Premier Stone Ltd

Premier Stone Ltd

Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd.

Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd.

Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd.

Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd.

Peel Standard Condo Corp. #

852

Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd.

Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd.

Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd.

Roopa Knitting Mills Ltd.

Address

21 Parr Blvd Bolton
Caledon ON

21 Parr Blvd Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 4G3

21 Parr Blvd, Unit 9
Bolton ON L7E 4G3

21 Parr Blvd, Unit 9
Bolton ON L7E 4G3

77 Pillsworth Road Unit-7
Bolton ON L7E 4G4

77 Pillsworth Road, Unit-7
Bolton ON L7E 4G4

77 Pillsworth Road, Unit-7
Bolton ON L7E 4G4

77 Pillsworth Road, Unit-7
Bolton ON

77 Pillsworth Rd
Bolton ON

77 Pillsworth Road, Unit-7
Bolton ON L7E 4G4

77 Pillsworth Road, Unit-7
Bolton ON L7E 4G4

77 Pillsworth Road, Unit-7
Bolton ON L7E 4G4

77 Pillsworth Road, Unit-7
Bolton ON L7E 4G4

Dir/Dist (m)

SE/68.8

SE/68.8

SE/68.8

SE/68.8

SE/136.3

SE/136.3

SE/136.3

SE/136.3

SE/136.3

SE/136.3

SE/136.3

SE/136.3

SE/136.3

Elev Diff
(m)

-4.41

-4.41

-4.41

-4.41

-3.09

-3.09

-3.09

-3.09

-3.09

-3.09

-3.09

-3.09

-3.09

Page
Number

388

388

389

389

389

389

390

390

390

390

391

391

391
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Map DB

Key
113 CA
114 CA
116 WWIS
17 WWIS
118 WWIS
119 WWIS
120 WWIS
121 EHS
121 EHS
122 WWIS
123 EHS
124 SCT
124 GEN

Company/Site Name

STEELES-JANE PROPERTIES

INC.-PT. LOT 4

STEELES-JANE PROERTIES

INC.-PT.LOT 4

SUN GLO HOUSEHOLD
PRODUCTS INC

JOBAL-MACHINING (OUT OF

BUSINESS) 22-457

Address

3&5 MCEWAN DR. & 0.1 HWY. #50

CALEDON TOWN ON

3 & 5 MCEWAN DR./0.1 HWY. #50

CALEDON TOWN ON

lot2con7
ON

Well ID: 4904182

lot2con7
ON

Well ID: 4904179

lot2con7
ON

Well ID: 4904931

lot2con7
BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7236035

lot4 con7
ON

Well ID: 4900370

12684 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1L9

12684 Highway 50
Bolton ON

lot2con7
ON

Well ID: 4900362

10 McEwan Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1H1

21 LORING CRT UNIT 4-5
BOLTON ON L7E 1H5

21 LORING COURT
BOLTON ON L7E 1H5

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/62.9

WNW/62.8

SE/10.1

ESE/155.2

ESE/132.5

ESE/103.0

NW/140.9

NW/2.0

NW/2.0

SE/16.3

WNW/138.0

WNW/230.0

WNW/230.0

Elev Diff
(m)

9.95

9.95

-5.05

-4.12

-4.87

-5.10

9.35

9.95

9.95

-5.05

8.93

6.95

6.95

Page
Number

302

392

302

396

401

405

406

409

409

409

412

412

413
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Map DB

Key
125 EHS
126 WWIS
127 WWIS
128 EHS
129 EHS
130 WWIS
131 HINC
132 WWIS
133 WWIS
134 WWIS
135 SCT
135 SCT
135 SCT

Company/Site Name

CORRAUDIT CANADA LIMITED

CATHODIC TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

CORRAUDIT (CANADA)
LIMITED

Address

50 McEwan Drive East
Bolton ON L7E 2Y3

lot1con7
ON

Well ID: 4903812

lot1con7
KLEINBURG ON

Well ID: 7302031

86 Pillsworth Rd
Caledon ON

Queen Street South And Mcewan Drive
West
Bolton ON

lot 1 con 6
ON

Well ID: 4903570

12199 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7231571

lot 29 con 11
ON

Well ID: 6907218

lot 4 con 6
BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7206967
10 MCEWAN DR UNIT 4
BOLTON ON L7E 1H1

10 MCEWAN DR UNIT 4
BOLTON ON L7E 1H1

10 McEwan Dr Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 1H1

Dir/Dist (m)

NW/127.1

SE/8.2

ESE/30.4

SE/226.4

WNW/18.0

SE/74.7

ESE/43.7

SE/NT7.2

ESE/240.5

WNW/48.6

WNW/142.3

WNW/142.3

WNW/142.3

Elev Diff
(m)

9.95

-5.05

-5.05

-4.05

10.95

-5.05

-5.05

-5.05

-5.05

10.46

8.43

8.43

8.43

Page
Number

413

413

417

419

419

420

422

423

425

427

429

429

430
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Map DB Company/Site Name
Key

135 SCT EAZE OUT

135 SCT Golden Loaf Bakery Inc.

135 GEN EXXOFF INC.

135 SCT Golden Loaf Bakery Inc.

135 GEN Comco Petroleum Management
_ Inc.

135 GEN Comco Petroleum Management
- Inc.

136 FST PETRO V PLUS LTD.

136 FST PETRO V PLUS LTD.

136 PINC

137 EHS

138 wwis

139 wwis

140 EHS

Address

10 McEwan Dr Unit 4C
Bolton ON L7E 1H1

10 McEwan Dr Unit 5
Bolton ON L7E 1H1

10 MCEWAN DRIVE, UNIT 4C
BOLTON ON L7E 1H1

10 McEwan Dr W Unit 5
Bolton ON L7E 1H1

10 McEwan Drive West Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 1H1

10 McEwan Drive West Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 1H1

12182 REGIONAL RD 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12182 REGIONAL RD 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12182 HWY 50, BOLTON
ON

12700 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1L9

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7231573

BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7231572

86 Pillsworth Road
Bolton ON L7E 4G8

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/142.3

WNW/142.3

WNW/142.3

WNW/142.3

WNW/142.3

WNW/142.3

SE/44.2

SE/44.2

SE/44.2

WNW/45.6

SE/57.6

SE/N7.3

SE/160.5

Elev Diff
(m)

8.43

8.43

8.43

8.43

8.43

8.43

-5.05

-5.05

-5.05

10.63

-5.05

-5.05

-5.05

Page
Number

430

431

431

431

432

432

432

432

433

433

433

436

439
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Map DB

Key
140 EHS
140 EHS
140 EHS
1M WWIS
142 WWIS
143 WWIS
144 WWIS
145 GEN
145 GEN
145 GEN
145 GEN
145 GEN
145 GEN

Company/Site Name

Radio Shack

The Source by Circuit City

The Source by Circuit City

The Source by Circuit City

The Source by Circuit City

South Bolton Dental Centre

Address

86 Pillsworth Road
Caledon ON

86 Pillsworth Rd
Caledon ON L7E4G8

86 Pillsworth Road
Caledon ON L7E 1M6

lot1con7
ON

Well ID: 4904567

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7212297

lot 1 con 6
ON

Well ID: 4903571

lot4 con7
ON

Well ID: 4900369
40 McEwean Dr. East Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 2Y3

40 McEwean Dr. East Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 2Y3

40 McEwean Dr. East Unit 4
Bolton ON

40 McEwean Dr. East Unit 4
Bolton ON

40 McEwean Dr. East Unit 4
Bolton ON

40 McEwan Dr. #5
Bolton ON L7E 2Y3

Dir/Dist (m)

SE/160.5

SE/160.5

SE/160.5

ESE/33.2

ESE/201.4

SE/25.5

NW/141.8

NW/154.6

NW/154.6

NW/154.6

NW/154.6

NW/154.6

NW/154.6

Elev Diff
(m)

-5.05

-5.05

-5.05

-6.04

-5.05

-5.05

10.41

10.95

10.95

10.95

10.95

10.95

10.95

Page
Number

439

439

439

440

444

446

449

453

454

454

454

455

455
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Map DB

Key
145 GEN
145 GEN
145 GEN
146 EHS
147 HINC
148 GEN
148 GEN
148 GEN
148 GEN
148 GEN
149 EHS
150 GEN
151 BORE

Company/Site Name

South Bolton Dental Centre

South Bolton Dental Centre

South Bolton Dental Centre

THE FORZANI GROUP

FGL SPORTS LIMITED

THE FORZANI GROUP

FGL SPORTS LIMITED

FGL SPORTS LIMITED

Agrocrop Exports Ltd.

Address

40 McEwan Dr. #5
Bolton ON L7E 2Y3

40 McEwan Dr. #5
Bolton ON L7E 2Y3

40 McEwan Dr. #5
Bolton ON L7E 2Y3

12148 Albion Vaughan Rd
Vaughan ON L0J1CO

12720 REGIONAL ROAD 50, BUILDING E
BOLTON ON

12730 HIGHWAY 50 UNIT 1
BOLTON ON L7E4G1

12730 HIGHWAY 50 UNIT 1
BOLTON ON L7E4G1

12730 HIGHWAY 50 UNIT 1
BOLTON ON L7E4G1

12730 HIGHWAY 50 UNIT 1
BOLTON ON L7E4G1

12730 HIGHWAY 50 UNIT 1
BOLTON ON L7E4G1

Pillsworth Road
Caledon ON

100 Agrocrop Rd.
Bolton ON L7E 4K4

ON

Dir/Dist (m)

NW/154.6

NW/154.6

NW/154.6

ESE/75.2

WNW/25.5

WNW/94.7

WNW/94.7

WNW/94.7

WNW/94.7

WNW/94.7

SE/86.2

SE/100.9

NW/39.0

Elev Diff
(m)

10.95

10.95

10.95

-6.60

10.95

9.55

9.55

9.55

9.55

9.55

-4.83

-5.05

11.94

Page
Number

456

456

456

457

457

458

458

458

458

459

459

459

459
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Map DB

Key
152 WWIS
153 ECA
154 WWIS
155 SPL
156 WWIS
157 EHS
158 WWIS
159 EHS
160 WWIS
161 WWIS
162 WWIS
163 EHS
164 GEN

Company/Site Name

2033666 Ontario Limited

Home Depot Canada

Address

lot1con7
ON

Well ID: 4903208

Highway 50 and Albion- Vaughan Road
Caledon ON L7E 5T3

lot 8 con 4
MILTON ON

Well ID: 2810223

86 Pillsworth Drive, Bolton<UNOFFICIAL>

Caledon ON

lot1con7
ON

Well ID: 4903257

12720 Highway 50
Bolton ON

lot 4 con 6
BOLTON ON

Well ID: 4909587

12720 Highway 50
Bolton ON

lot1con7
ON

Well ID: 7310360

lot1con7
ON

Well ID: 4903323

lot 4 con 6
CALEDON ON

Well ID: 4909668

12130 Albion-Vaughan Road

Bolton ON

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 4G1

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/67.0

ESE/53.4

NW/0.6

SE/247.6

SE/31.2

WNW/154.7

NW/24.2

WNW/150.9

ESE/43.3

ESE/59.2

WNW/158.2

ESE/105.7

WNW/247.2

Elev Diff
(m)

-6.93

-7.05

11.09

-5.05

-7.05

9.99

10.95

9.98

-7.05

-7.05

9.95

-7.05

9.95

Page
Number

460

463

464

466

467

470

470

473

473

475

479

481

481

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
164 SPL
164 EBR
164 CA
164 PES
164 EASR
164 ECA
164 GEN
164 GEN
164 GEN
164 PES
164 GEN
164 GEN
164 ECA

Company/Site Name

Krown Rust Control Centre

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

HOME DEPOT OF CANADA INC

HOME DEPOT OF CANADA INC

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Home Depot Canada

Home Depot Canada

Home Depot Canada

HOME DEPOT OF CANADA INC

Home Depot Canada # 7269

Home Depot Canada # 7269

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Address

12760 Hwy 50 and Heeley Rd, Bolton

Caledon ON

12760 Highway 50 Caledon, Regional
Municipality of Peel L7E 4G1 TOWN OF

CALEDON
ON

12760 Highway 50 Bolton
Vaughan ON

12760 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 4G1

12760 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 4G1

12760 Highway 50 Bolton
Caledon ON

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12760 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E4G1

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 4G1

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12760 Highway 50 Bolton
Caledon ON M3C 4H9

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

Elev Diff
(m)

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

Page
Number

482

482

483

483

484

484

484

485

486

486

487

487

488

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
164 ECA
164 GEN
164 GEN
164 GEN
164 GEN
164 PES
164 GEN
165 WWIS
166 EHS
167 HINC
170 GEN
170 GEN
170 GEN

Company/Site Name

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Home Depot Canada # 7269

Home Depot Canada # 7269

Home Depot Canada # 7269

HOME DEPOT CANADA, THE #
7269

HOME DEPOT OF CANADA
INC.

HOME DEPOT CANADA, THE #
7269

PHELAN BROS. ELECTRIC
DIST. LTD.

PHELAN BROS. ELECTRIC
DIST. LTD. 31-272

EXPLORANIUM G.S. LTD. 49-
096

Address

12760 Highway 50 Bolton
Vaughan ON M3C 4H9

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 4G1

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 4G1

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 4G1

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 4G1

12760 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E4G1

12760 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 4G1

lot 1 con 6
Caledon ON

Well ID: 7245314

South of Healey Rd/Hwy 50 intersection
Bolton ON

12788 REGIONAL ROAD 50
CALEDON ON

55 HEALY RD.
BOLTON ON LOP 1A6

55 HEALY RD.
BOLTON ON LOP 1A6

55 HEALEY ROAD, UNIT 7
BOLTON ON L7E 5A2

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

WNW/247.2

SE/206.0

NW/14.1

WNW/75.1

WNW/129.1

WNW/129.1

WNW/129.1

Elev Diff
(m)

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

-6.26

11.90

11.16

11.33

11.33

11.33

Page
Number

488

489

490

490

491

492

492

493

496

496

497

497

497
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Map DB Company/Site Name
Key

170 GEN GEORBON (OUT OF BUS) 17-
_ 741

170 SCT Induclose Caps and Plugs Ltd.
170 SCT Charles Printing Company Ltd.
170 SPL

170 SCT Phelan Brothers Elect Dist
171 WWIS

172 GEN Challenger Valve Manufacturing
173 EBR CVM Valve Manufacturing Inc.
174 SCT TANCO CHEMICALS LTD.
174 SCT TANCO CHEMICALS LTD
174 GEN ALBION RENTAL

174 GEN ALBION RENTAL 02-417

Address

55 HEALEY ROAD C/O 290 HEALEY
ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 5A2

55 Healey Rd Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 5A2

55 Healey Rd Unit 7
Bolton ON L7E 5A2

55 Healy Rd, Bolton
Caledon ON

55 Healey Rd Unit 1
Bolton ON L7E 5A2

lot 1 con6
Caledon ON

Well ID: 7245316

60-1 Healey RD unit #4
Bolton ON L7E 5S5

60 Healey Road Suite 4 Caledon Ontario

L7E 5A6 Caledon
ON

60 HEALEY RD UNIT 13
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

60 HEALEY RD UNIT 13
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

FRANK DORNEY MGMT. 60 HEALEY
ROAD, UNIT 1 & 2
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

FRANK DORNEY MGMT. 60 HEALEY
ROAD, UNIT 1 & 2
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/129.1

WNW/129.1

WNW/129.1

WNW/129.1

WNW/129.1

SE/208.5

NW/30.9

WNW/235.7

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

Elev Diff
(m)

11.33

11.33

11.33

11.33

11.33

-5.66

13.38

10.91

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

Page
Number

498

498

498

499

499

499

502

502

502

503

503

503
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Map DB

Key
174 GEN
174 SCT
174 SCT
174 EBR
174 CA
174 CA
174 WDS
174 SCT
174 GEN
174 GEN
174 GEN
174 GEN
174 GEN

Company/Site Name

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

Accurate Acrylics

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

Hammersteel Rustorations Inc.

Hammersteel Rustorations Inc.

CVM Valve Manufacturing Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

Address

60-1 Healey RD unit #4
Bolton ON L7E 5S5

60 Healey Rd Unit 10
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

60 Healey Rd Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 5A5

60 Healey Road, Suite 5 Caledon Ontario
L7E 5A6 Caledon
ON

60 Healey Road,
Caledon ON

60 Healey Road
Caledon ON

60 Healey Rd
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

60 Healey Rd Unit 8-9
Bolton ON L7E 5A5

60-1 Healey RD unit #4
Bolton ON

60-1 Healey RD unit #4
Bolton ON

60-1 Healey RD unit #4
Bolton ON

60-1 Healey RD unit #4
Bolton ON L7E 5S5

60-1 Healey RD unit #4
Bolton ON

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

Elev Diff
(m)

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

Page
Number

503

504

504

505

505

505

506

506

507

507

508

508

508

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services

Order No: 20200206257



Map DB

Key
174 ECA
174 ECA
174 GEN
174 GEN
175 SCT
175 SCT
175 SCT
175 EBR
175 PES
175 GEN
175 GEN
175 GEN
175 SCT

Company/Site Name

CVM Valve Manufacturing Inc.

Hammersteel Rustorations Inc.

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

Challenger Valve Manufacturing

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LIMITED

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LIMITED

Monterra Lumber Mills Ltd.

Monterra Lumber Mills Limited

UNITED LUMBER HOME
HARDWARE

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LIMITED

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LIMITED

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LTD.

Monterra Lumber Mills Ltd.

Address

60 Healey Road
Caledon ON

60 Healey Road,
Caledon ON L7E 5A6

60-1 Healey RD Unit #4
Bolton ON L7E 5S5

60-1 Healey RD Unit #4
Bolton ON L7E 5S5

12833 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M5

12833 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M5

12833 Hwy 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M5

12833 Highway 50 South, Bolton Caledon

Ontario Caledon
ON

12833 HWY 50 S.
BOLTON ON L7E1M5

12833 HWY. #50 SOUTH
BOLTON ON L7E 5R9

12833 HWY. #50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M5

12833 HIGHWAY 50 SOUTH

BOLTON ON L7E 5R9

12833 Hwy 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M5

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

WNW/241.6

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

Elev Diff
(m)

10.88

10.88

10.88

10.88

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

Page
Number

509

509

509

510

510

510

510

511

511

511

512

512

513
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Map DB

Key
175 PES
175 GEN
175 PES
175 CA
175 GEN
175 GEN
175 GEN
175 PES
175 ECA
175 EASR
175 PES
176 EHS
177 HINC

Company/Site Name

UNITED LUMBER HOME
HARDWARE

UNITED LUMBER AND
BUILDING SUPPLIES
COMPANY LTD

UNITED LUMBER HOME
HARDWARE

Monterra Lumber Mills Limited

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LTD.

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LTD.

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LTD.

UNITED LUMBER HOME
HARDWARE

Monterra Lumber Mills Limited

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS
LIMITED

UNITED LUMBER HOME
HARDWARE

Address

12833 HWY 50 ST
BOLTON ON L7E 1M5

12833 HWY 50 SOUTH
BOLTON ON

12833 HWY 50 ST
BOLTON ON L7E1M5

12833 Highway 50 South, Bolton
Caledon ON

12833 HIGHWAY 50 SOUTH
BOLTON ON

12833 HIGHWAY 50 SOUTH
BOLTON ON

12833 HIGHWAY 50 SOUTH
BOLTON ON

12833 HWY 50 ST
BOLTON ON L7E1M5

12833 Highway 50 South, Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 1M5

12833 Highway 50 S
Caledon ON L7E 1M5

12833 HWY 50 S.
BOLTON ON L7E1M5

Plan of Survey of Part of the East Half of

Lot 1, Concession 6
Caledon ON

12841 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

Dir/Dist (m)

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

NW/94.3

SE/113.8

NW/39.9

Elev Diff
(m)

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

13.98

-8.05

13.98

Page
Number

513

513

514

514

514

515

515

515

516

516

516

517

517
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Map DB

Key
178 SPL
179 CA
179 CA
179 SCT
179 SPL
179 SPL
179 SPL
179 SPL
179 NPRI
179 NPRI
179 NPRI
179 NPRI

Company/Site Name

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

R J S METAL PRECISION INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Address

HWY 50 and Healy Rd, Bolton BELL
CANADA MANHOLE<UNOFFICIAL>

Caledon ON

64 HEALEY ROAD, BOLTON
CALEDON TOWN ON

64 HEALEY RD., UNIT 10, BOLTON

CALEDON TOWN ON

64 HEALEY RD
BOLTON ON L7E 5A4

64 HEALY RD BOLTON, ONT
CALEDON TOWN ON

64 HEALY RD BOLTON, ONT
CALEDON TOWN ON

64 HEALEY RD, UNITS 8-10 64 HEALY

RD BOLTON, ONT
CALEDON TOWN ON

64 HEALEY RD, BOLTON 64 HEALY RD

BOLTON, ONT
CALEDON TOWN ON

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 6-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 6-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

Dir/Dist (m)

NW/51.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

Elev Diff
(m)

15.03

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

Page
Number

517

518

518

518

519

519

520

520

521

521

522

523
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Map DB

Key
179 NPRI
179 NPRI
179 SCT
179 EBR
179 EBR
179 NPRI
179 REC
179 REC
179 REC
179 GEN
179 GEN
179 GEN
179 GEN

Company/Site Name

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

RJS Metal Precision Inc.

Maratek Environmental
Incorporated

Maratek Environmental
Incorporated

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARANATHA

ENVIRONMENTAL SERV. LTD.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC. 26-800

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC. 26-800

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Address

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 6-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 6-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 Healey Rd Unit 2-3
Bolton ON L7E 5A4

64 HEALEY RD,UNITS 8-10,BOLTON,
CALEDON TOWN
ON

64 Healey Road, Units 4-10 Caledon
Ontario Bolton
ON

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 6-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNIT 10 BOX 391
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 4-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7S 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 8, 9, & 10
BOLTON ON L7S 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7S 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7S 5A5

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

Elev Diff
(m)

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

Page
Number

524

525

526

526

527

527

528

529

529

530

530

531

532
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Map DB

Key
179 NPRI
179 NPRI
179 NPRI
179 NPRI
179 NPRI
179 EBR
179 NPRI
179 EBR
179 NPRI
179 WDS
179 WDS
179 WDS

Company/Site Name

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL

INC.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Address

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 6-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 6-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 Healey Road Caledon Regional
Municipality of Peel L7E 5A5 TOWN OF
CALEDON

ON

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 Healey Road Unit Unit 8-10 Caledon,
Regional Municipality of Peel L7E 5A5
TOWN OF CALEDON

ON

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 Healey Rd
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

Elev Diff
(m)

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

Page
Number

532

533

534

535

536

537

537

538

539

540

540

541
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Map DB

Key
179 NPRI
179 GEN
179 REC
179 ECA
179 GEN
179 GEN
179 REC
179 REC
179 SPL
179 REC
179 GEN
179 REC
179 GEN

Company/Site Name

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Address

64 HEALY ROAD UNIT 8-10
BOLTON ON L7E5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 7-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd Bolton
Caledon ON

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 7-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 7-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

Unit 8 - 64 Healey Rd Bolton
Caledon ON

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 7-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7S 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 7-10
BOLTON ON

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

Elev Diff
(m)

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

Page
Number

542

543

543

544

544

545

546

547

548

548

549

550

550
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Map DB

Key
179 WDS
179 EHS
179 WDS
179 WDS
179 WDS
179 WDS
179 WDS
179 ECA
179 REC
179 REC
179 REC
179 GEN
179 WDS

Company/Site Name

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Address

64 Healey Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Road #8-10
Bolton ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 Healy Road, Unit 4-10
Caledon ON L7E 5T3

64 Healey Rd Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 7-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 7-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD UNITS 7-10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

Elev Diff
(m)

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

Page
Number

551

552

552

553

554

554

555

556

556

557

558

559

560

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services

Order No: 20200206257



Map DB

Key
179 GEN
179 WDS
179 WDS
179 WDS
179 WDS
180 EHS
181 GEN
181 GEN
181 GEN
182 SPL
182 SCT
183 SPL
184 WWIS

Company/Site Name

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Inc.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

TRANSPORT TRUCK

Tanmach Ltd.

Potatoland Co.

Address

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 Healy Road, Unit 4-10
Caledon ON L7E 5T3

64 Healey Rd
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

64 Healey Rd Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 5A5

12833 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7E 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7S 5A5

64 HEALEY ROAD, UNITS 8,9 & 10
BOLTON ON L7S 5A5

780 HARDWICK ROAD BOLTON MOTOR
VEHICLE (OPERATING FLUID)
CALEDON TOWN ON

780 Hardwick Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

780 Hardwick Rd
Caledon ON L7E 5R4

KLEINBURG ON
Well ID: 7132481

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

WNW/249.1

NW/60.0

WNW/230.1

WNW/230.1

WNW/230.1

WNW/91.7

WNW/91.7

WNW/116.8

ESE/211.1

Elev Diff
(m)

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

11.96

14.00

11.94

11.94

11.94

14.16

14.16

13.93

-9.05

Page
Number

560

561

562

563

564

564

564

565

566

567

568

568

569

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
185 GEN
185 GEN
185 GEN
185 GEN
185 GEN
185 GEN
185 GEN
185 GEN
185 GEN
185 GEN
186 SCT
186 SCT
186 GEN

Company/Site Name

John Bianchi grading Ltd.

Pentad Construction Limited

Pentad Construction Limited

Pentad Construction Limited

Pentad Construction Limited

Pentad Construction Limited

Pentad Construction Limited

Pentad Construction Limited

Pentad Construction Limited

Pentad Construction Limited

Syntec Process Equipment Ltd.

LEMM ENTERPRISES LTD.

JASNIL MFG. LIMITED 22-535

Address

69 healey rd
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

69 Healey Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A6

68 Healey Rd Unit 1
Bolton ON L7E 5A4

68 Healey St Unit 8
Bolton ON L7E 5A4

68 HEALEY ROAD #6 & 7
BOLTON ON L7E 5A4

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/201.4

WNW/246.7

WNW/246.7

WNW/246.7

Elev Diff
(m)

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.01

13.01

13.01

Page
Number

576

576

576

577

577

577

577

578

578

578

579

579

579
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Map DB

Key
186 GEN
187 EHS
188 WWIS
189 SCT
189 SCT
189 GEN
189 GEN
189 GEN
189 GEN
189 GEN
189 GEN
189 GEN
190 SPL

Company/Site Name

JASNIL MFG. LIMITED

LEWIS NOVELTIES &

WOODWORKERS

Viper Precision Inc.

Viper Precision Inc.

Viper Precision Inc.

Viper Precision Inc.

Viper Precision Inc.

Viper Precision Inc.

Viper Precision Inc.

Viper Precision Inc.

Address

68 HEALEY ROAD UNIT 6,7
BOLTON ON L7E 5A4

12050 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinberg ON

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7212298

760 HARDWICK RD
BOLTON ON L7E 5R4

760 Hardwick Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

760 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON

760 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON

760 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

760 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

760 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

760 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

760 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

Hwy 50 and Mayfield Rd , north west corner
Caledon ON

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/246.7

ESE/58.9

ESE/142.3

WNW/155.6

WNW/155.6

WNW/155.6

WNW/155.6

WNW/155.6

WNW/155.6

WNW/155.6

WNW/155.6

WNW/155.6

SE/14.0

Elev Diff

(m)

13.01

-9.05

-9.05

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

-9.05

Page
Number

579

580

580

582

582

583

583

583

583

584

584

584

585

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
191 SCT
191 GEN
191 EBR
191 CA
191 ECA
192 WWIS
193 WWIS
194 EHS
195 HINC
196 GEN
196 GEN
196 GEN
196 GEN

Company/Site Name

Green Valley Woodworking Ltd.

Green Valley Woodworking Ltd

Green Valley Woodworking Ltd.

Green Valley Woodworking Ltd.

Green Valley Woodworking Ltd.

G. Cooper Equipment Rentals

G. Cooper Equipment Rentals

Cooper Equipment Rentals
Limited Head Office

Cooper Equipment Rentals
Limited Head Office

Address

73 Healey Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5A8

73 Healy Road
Bolton ON L7E 5A8

73 Healey Road Caledon Ontario L7E 5A8
Caledon
ON

73 Healey Road
Caledon ON

73 Healey Road
Caledon ON L7E 5A8

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7212293

lot2con7
BOLTON ON

Well ID: 7288339
750 Hardwick Rd
Caledon ON L7E5R4

750 HARDWICK RD
BOLTON ON L7E 5R4

750 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

750 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

750 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

750 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/222.9

WNW/222.9

WNW/222.9

WNW/222.9

WNW/222.9

SE/27.7

ESE/119.0

WNW/181.0

WNW/181.0

WNW/187.2

WNW/187.2

WNW/187.2

WNW/187.2

Elev Diff
(m)

13.87

13.87

13.87

13.87

13.87

-9.05

-9.05

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

14.95

Page
Number

585

585

586

586

586

587

589

591

591

592

592

592

593
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Map
Key

197

198

198

199

199

199

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

DB

EHS

SCT

SPL

SPL

CA

SPL

SCT

SCT

GEN

EBR

CA

GEN

GEN

Company/Site Name

Sardo Foods Inc.

ONTARIO HYDRO

Mayfield & Fifty Developments
Inc.

The Regional Municipality of Peel

4-WAY METAL FABRICATORS
LTD

4-Way Metal Fabricators Ltd.

4-WAY METAL FABRICATORS
LTD.

4-Way Metal Fabricators Limited

4-Way Metal Fabricators Limited

4-WAY METAL FABRICATORS
LTD.

4-WAY METAL FABRICATORS
LTD.

Address

75 Healey Road
Bolton ON

99 Pillsworth Rd
Bolton ON L7E 4E4

99 Pillsworth Road
Caledon ON

EAST OF LOT 5 CONC 3 OF ALBION
NORTH OF MAYFIELD RD.
TRANSFORMER

CALEDON TOWN ON

Regional Road 50 & Mayfield Road Part of
the East Half of Lot 1, Concession 6
Caledon ON

Mayfield Rd and Hwy 50, SEcorner
Caledon ON

81 HEALEY RD
BOLTON ON L7E 5A8

81 Healey Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5A8

81 HEALEY ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 5A8

81 Healey Road, Bolton Caledon Ontario
L7E 5A8 Caledon
ON

81 Healey Road, Bolton
Caledon ON

81 Healey Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5A8

81 Healey Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5A8

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/243.2

SE/246.0

SE/246.0

SE/8.6

SE/8.6

SE/8.6

WNW/248.5

WNW/248.5

WNW/248.5

WNW/248.5

WNW/248.5

WNW/248.5

WNW/248.5

Elev Diff
(m)

13.95

-6.02

-6.02

-9.05

-9.05

-9.05

13.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

Page
Number

593

593

594

594

595

595

596

596

596

597

597

597

598

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
200 GEN
200 GEN
200 ECA
201 WWIS
202 SCT
202 SCT
202 GEN
202 GEN
202 EHS
202 SCT
202 EBR
202 SCT
202 GEN

Company/Site Name

4-WAY METAL FABRICATORS
LTD.

4-WAY METAL FABRICATORS
LTD.

4-Way Metal Fabricators Limited

DI PARDO PACKING LTD

Di Pardo Packing Ltd.

DIPARDO PACKING LTD.

DIPARDO PACKING LTD. 12-

136

Premium Fine Foods Inc.

Premium Fine Foods Inc.

Litho-Web Inc.

Premium Fine Foods

Address

81 Healey Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5A8

81 Healey Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5A8

81 Healey Road, Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 5A8

lot 29 con 11
ON

Well ID: 6907219

730 HARDWICK RD
BOLTON ON L7E 5R4

730 Hardwick Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

730 HARDWICK ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 5R4

730 HARDWICK ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 5R4

730 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

730 Hardwick Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

730 Hardwick Road, Bolton Caledon
Ontario L7E 5R4 Caledon
ON

730 Hardwick Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

730 Hardwick Rd.
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

Dir/Dist (m)

WNW/248.5

WNW/248.5

WNW/248.5

SE/52.4

WNW/247.8

WNW/247.8

WNW/247.8

WNW/247.8

WNW/247.8

WNW/247.8

WNW/247.8

WNW/247.8

WNW/247.8

Elev Diff
(m)

13.95

13.95

13.95

-9.85

15.62

15.62

15.62

15.62

15.62

15.62

15.62

15.62

15.62

Page
Number

598

599

599

599

602

603

603

603

603

603

604

604

605
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Map DB

Key
202 CA
202 ECA
203 CA
203 PRT
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 FSTH
203 GEN
203 FSTH
203 EHS
203 GEN
203 GEN

Company/Site Name

Premium Fine Foods Inc.

Premium Fine Foods Inc.

MUSCILLO TRANSPORT
LIMITED

MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LTD
ATTN FRED FRANCESCHINIS

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT
INC.

BOLTON TRUCK & TRAILER

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LTD
ATTN FRED FRANCESCHINIS

Bulk Transfer Systems Inc

MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LTD
ATTN FRED FRANCESCHINIS

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd

National Helicopters Inc.

Address

730 Hardwick Road, Bolton
Caledon ON

730 Hardwick Road, Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 5R4

11339 ALBION-VAUGHAN ROAD

VAUGHAN CITY ON

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RD RR 1

KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON L0J 1C0O

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RD RR 1

KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Line
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RD RR 1

KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Rd.
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

Dir/Dist (m) Elev Diff  Page
(m) Number

WNW/247.8 15.62 605
WNW/247.8 15.62 606
ESE/207.3 -9.84 606
ESE/207.3 -9.84 606
ESE/207.3 -9.84 606
ESE/207.3 -9.84 607
ESE/207.3 -9.84 607
ESE/207.3 -9.84 609
ESE/207.3 -9.84 609
ESE/207.3 -9.84 610
ESE/207.3 -9.84 610
ESE/207.3 -9.84 610
ESE/207.3 -9.84 611

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
203 EXP
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN

Company/Site Name

TOLL LEASING LTD

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT

INC.

Bulk Transfer Systems Inc

Best Choice Express & Delivery,

Ltd

National Helicopters Inc.

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT

INC.

Bulk Transfer Systems Inc

Best Choice Express & Delivery,

Ltd

National Helicopters Inc.

Bulk Transfer Systems Inc

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

Address

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
KLEINBURG ON

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON

11339 Albion Vaughan Line
Kleiburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON

11339 Albion Vaughan Line
Kleiburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Line
Kleiburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

Dir/Dist (m) Elev Diff  Page
(m) Number

ESE/207.3 -9.84 611
ESE/207.3 -9.84 611
ESE/207.3 -9.84 611
ESE/207.3 -9.84 612
ESE/207.3 -9.84 612
ESE/207.3 -9.84 612
ESE/207.3 -9.84 614
ESE/207.3 -9.84 615
ESE/207.3 -9.84 615
ESE/207.3 -9.84 616
ESE/207.3 -9.84 616
ESE/207.3 -9.84 616
ESE/207.3 -9.84 616

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 FST
203 FST
203 FST
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN

Company/Site Name

National Helicopters Inc.

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT
INC.

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd

BULK TRANSFER SYSTEMS
INC

BULK TRANSFER SYSTEMS
INC

BULK TRANSFER SYSTEMS
INC

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

National Helicopters Inc.

Bulk Transfer Systems Inc

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT
INC.

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT
INC.

Address

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RDRR 1

KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RDRR 1

KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RDRR 1

KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Line
Kleiburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON L0J 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

Elev Diff
(m)

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

Page
Number

618

618

618

619

619

619

620

621

621

621

622

622

622

n erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 EASR
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN

Company/Site Name

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

Bulk Transfer Systems Inc

National Helicopters Inc.

TITAN DISPOSAL LTD.

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd

National Helicopters Inc.

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT
INC.

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT
INC.

National Helicopters Inc.

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT
INC.

Address

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON

11339 Albion Vaughan Line
Kleiburg ON

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RD
KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON L0J1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON L0J 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON L0J1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON L0J 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON L0J 1CO

Dir/Dist (m) Elev Diff  Page
(m) Number

ESE/207.3 -9.84 623
ESE/207.3 -9.84 624
ESE/207.3 -9.84 624
ESE/207.3 -9.84 625
ESE/207.3 -9.84 625
ESE/207.3 -9.84 625
ESE/207.3 -9.84 626
ESE/207.3 -9.84 627
ESE/207.3 -9.84 627
ESE/207.3 -9.84 628
ESE/207.3 -9.84 629
ESE/207.3 -9.84 629
ESE/207.3 -9.84 630

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map DB

Key
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 EHS
203 PES
203 EHS
203 GEN
203 GEN
203 GEN

Company/Site Name

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

National Helicopters Inc.

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd Garage

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

TANK TRUCK TRANSPORT

INC.

National Helicopters Inc.

2030863 ONTARIO INC.

Best Choice Express & Delivery,
Ltd Garage

TransCanada Pipelines LTD

National Helicopters Inc.

Address

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON L0J1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON L0J1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE
VAUGHAN ON L0J 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RD
KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON L0J1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg, Ontario ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

Dir/Dist (m)

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

ESE/207.3

Elev Diff
(m)

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

-9.84

Page
Number

630

631

632

632

632

632

633

633

633

634

634

634

634

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services
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Map
Key

204

205

206

207

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

DB

WWIS

ECA

WWIS

WWIS

WWIS

EHS

WWIS

EHS

WWIS

WWIS

WWIS

EHS

Company/Site Name

1544216 Ontario Ltd.

Address

BOLTON ON
Well ID: 7212292

Caledon ON M9V 1A1

TOMORE ON
Well ID: 7162056

BRAMPTON ON
Well ID: 7104307

BRAMPTON ON
Well ID: 7113171

11221 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 5R9

TOMORE ON
Well ID: 7162057

11245 Hwy. 50
Kleinburg ON

lot 29 con 11
ON

Well ID: 6917561

TOMORE ON
Well ID: 7162058

lot 28 con 11
ON

Well ID: 6916207

Part of Broken Lot 17, Concession 12
Brampton ON

Dir/Dist (m)

SE/83.8

SE/106.2

SE/218.4

SE/204.1

SE/204.1

SE/157.8

SE/NT72.7

ESE/192.9

SE/169.3

SE/202.7

SE/186.3

SE/237.7

Elev Diff
(m)

-10.05

-9.44

-8.05

-8.60

-8.60

-10.05

-9.44

-10.05

-10.05

-9.05

-10.05

-9.05

Page
Number

635

637

637

640

642

644

644

646

647

650

653

656
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Executive Summary: Summary By Data Source

BORE - Borehole

A search of the BORE database, dated 1875-Jul 2018 has found that there are 3 BORE site(s) within approximately 0.25 kilometers of
the project property.

Site Address Distance (m) Map Key
139.6 69
ON -
0.0 115
ON -
39.0 151
ON -

CA - Certificates of Approval

A search of the CA database, dated 1985-Oct 30, 2011* has found that there are 20 CA site(s) within approximately 0.25 kilometers of
the project property.

Site Address Distance (m) Map Key
12420 Highway 50 South 80.6 19
Caledon ON -
12543 Highway No. 50 98.8 68
Caledon ON -
Vincent Dimauro 12553 Highway 50 79.4 71
Caledon ON -
HI-TEK ENGINEERED DESIGN 4 INDUSTRIAL ROAD 247.6 76
TRANSPORTATION CALEDON TOWN ON -
Genant Enterprises Inc. 4 Industrial Rd 247.6 76
Vaughan ON -

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 20200206257



@
=3
D

Nor Galaxy Group

STEELES-JANE PROPERTIES INC.-
PT.LOT 4

STEELES-JANE PROERTIES INC.-PT.

LOT 4

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Penretail Management Limited

CVM Valve Manufacturing Inc.

Hammersteel Rustorations Inc.

Monterra Lumber Mills Limited

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

MARATEK ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

Green Valley Woodworking Ltd.

Address

21 Parr Blvd Bolton
Caledon ON

3&5 MCEWAN DR. & 0.1 HWY. #50
CALEDON TOWN ON

3 & 5 MCEWAN DR./0.1 HWY. #50
CALEDON TOWN ON

12760 Highway 50 Bolton
Vaughan ON

Intersection of Highway 50 and Healy Road

Caledon ON

60 Healey Road
Caledon ON

60 Healey Road,
Caledon ON

12833 Highway 50 South, Bolton
Caledon ON

64 HEALEY RD., UNIT 10, BOLTON
CALEDON TOWN ON

64 HEALEY ROAD, BOLTON
CALEDON TOWN ON

73 Healey Road
Caledon ON

Distance (m)

68.8

62.9

62.8

247.2

241.6

241.6

94.3

2491

249.1

222.9

Map Key

113

114

164

169

174

174

175

179

179

191
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Site Address Distance (m) Map Key

Mayfield & Fifty Developments Inc. Regional Road 50 & Mayfield Road Part of the 8.6 199
East Half of Lot 1, Concession 6 -
Caledon ON

4-Way Metal Fabricators Limited 81 Healey Road, Bolton 248.5 200
Caledon ON -

Premium Fine Foods Inc. 730 Hardwick Road, Bolton 247.8 202
Caledon ON -

MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LIMITED 11339 ALBION-VAUGHAN ROAD 207.3 203

VAUGHAN CITY ON

EASR - Environmental Activity and Sector Registry

A search of the EASR database, dated Oct 2011-Jan 31, 2020 has found that there are 6 EASR site(s) within approximately 0.25
kilometers of the project property.

Site Address Distance (m) Map Key
RAFAT EQUIPMENT LTD. 8850 George Bolton PKY 233.5 41

Caledon ON L7E 2Y4 -

9135626 CANADA INC. 68 COMMERCIAL RD 243.7 79
BOLTON ON L7E 1K4 -

PICASO TRUCKLINES INC. 68 COMMERCIAL RD 243.7 79
BOLTON ON L7E 1K4 -

HOME DEPOT OF CANADA INC 12760 HIGHWAY 50 2472 164
BOLTON ON L7E 4G1 -

MONTERRA LUMBER MILLS LIMITED 12833 Highway 50 S 94.3 175
Caledon ON L7E 1M5 -

TITAN DISPOSAL LTD. 11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RD 207.3 203
KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO -
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EBR - Environmental Registry

Address

Distance (m)

Map Key

A search of the EBR database, dated 1994-Dec 31, 2019 has found that there are 15 EBR site(s) within approximately 0.25 kilometers

of the project property.

Site
Cedar Hills Pontiac Buick Cadillac GMC

Inc.

Michael Mario Savo

Vincent Dimauro

Nor Galaxy Group

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

CVM Valve Manufacturing Inc.

Hammersteel Rustorations Inc.

Monterra Lumber Mills Limited

Maratek Environmental Inc.

Address

12420 Highway 50 South Caledon Ontario
L7E 1M7 Caledon
ON

12543 Highway No. 50 Caledon Ontario L7E
1M4 Caledon
ON

12553 Highway 50 Caledon Ontario L7E 5T3
Caledon
ON

21 Parr Boulevard Caledon, Regional
Municipality of Peel L7E 4G3 TOWN OF
CALEDON

ON

12760 Highway 50 Caledon, Regional
Municipality of Peel L7E 4G1 TOWN OF
CALEDON

ON

60 Healey Road Suite 4 Caledon Ontario L7E
5A6 Caledon
ON

60 Healey Road, Suite 5 Caledon Ontario L7E
5A6 Caledon
ON

12833 Highway 50 South, Bolton Caledon
Ontario Caledon
ON

64 Healey Road Unit Unit 8-10 Caledon,
Regional Municipality of Peel L7E 5A5 TOWN
OF CALEDON

ON

Distance (m)
80.6

98.8

79.4

68.8

247.2

235.7

241.6

94.3

2491

Map Key
19

m

164

173

174

175

179
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Maratek Environmental Inc.

Maratek Environmental Incorporated

Maratek Environmental Incorporated

Green Valley Woodworking Ltd.

4-Way Metal Fabricators Limited

Premium Fine Foods Inc.

Address

64 Healey Road Caledon Regional
Municipality of Peel L7E 5A5 TOWN OF
CALEDON

ON

64 Healey Road, Units 4-10 Caledon Ontario
Bolton
ON

64 HEALEY RD,UNITS 8-10,BOLTON,
CALEDON TOWN
ON

73 Healey Road Caledon Ontario L7E 5A8
Caledon
ON

81 Healey Road, Bolton Caledon Ontario L7E
5A8 Caledon
ON

730 Hardwick Road, Bolton Caledon Ontario
L7E 5R4 Caledon
ON

ECA - Environmental Compliance Approval

Distance (m)

2491

249.1

249.1

222.9

248.5

247.8

Map Key

179

179

179

191

200

202

A search of the ECA database, dated Oct 2011-Jan 31, 2020 has found that there are 24 ECA site(s) within approximately 0.25

kilometers of the project property.

Site

Cedar Hills Pontiac Buick Cadillac GMC
Inc.

Rafat Equipment Ltd.

Rafat Equipment Ltd.

Address

12420 Highway 50 South
Caledon ON L7E 1M7

8850 George Bolton Pky
Caledon ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pky
Caledon ON L7E 2Y4

Distance (m)
80.6

233.5

233.5

Map Key
19
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Site
Rafat Equipment Ltd.

Michael Mario Savo

Vincent Dimauro

Genant Enterprises Inc.

9135626 Canada Inc.

Bolton Gateway Developments Inc.

Nor Galaxy Group

2033666 Ontario Limited

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Home Depot of Canada Inc.

Penretail Management Limited

Address

8850 George Bolton Pky
Caledon ON L7E 2Y4

12543 Highway No. 50
Caledon ON L7E 1M4

12553 Highway 50
Caledon ON L7E 5T3

4 Industrial Rd
Vaughan ON L7E 181

68 Commercial Road
Caledon ON L7E 1C2

12378, 12370, 12330, 12302, 12262, 12246

Albion-Vaughan Road
Caledon ON L5V 1B5

21 Parr Blvd Bolton
Caledon ON L7E 4G3

Highway 50 and Albion- Vaughan Road
Caledon ON L7E 5T3

12760 Highway 50 Bolton
Caledon ON M3C 4H9

12760 Highway 50 Bolton
Caledon ON

12760 Highway 50 Bolton
Vaughan ON M3C 4H9

Intersection of Highway 50 and Healy Road

Caledon ON M5J 2H7

Distance (m)
233.5

98.8

79.4

247.6

243.7

176.2

68.8

534

2472

247.2

247.2

Map Key

m

153

164

164

164

169
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Site Address Distance (m) Map Key
Hammersteel Rustorations Inc. 60 Healey Road, 241.6 174
Caledon ON L7E 5A6 -
CVM Valve Manufacturing Inc. 60 Healey Road 241.6 174
Caledon ON -
Monterra Lumber Mills Limited 12833 Highway 50 South, Bolton 94.3 175
Caledon ON L7E 1M5 -
Maratek Environmental Inc. 64 Healey Rd Bolton 2491 179
Caledon ON -
Maratek Environmental Inc. 64 Healey Rd Bolton 2491 179
Caledon ON L7E 5A5 -
Green Valley Woodworking Ltd. 73 Healey Road 222.9 191
Caledon ON L7E 5A8 -
4-Way Metal Fabricators Limited 81 Healey Road, Bolton 248.5 200
Caledon ON L7E 5A8 -
Premium Fine Foods Inc. 730 Hardwick Road, Bolton 247.8 202
Caledon ON L7E 5R4 -
1544216 Ontario Ltd. 106.2 205

Caledon ON M9V 1A1

EHS - ERIS Historical Searches

A search of the EHS database, dated 1999-Oct 31, 2019 has found that there are 64 EHS site(s) within approximately 0.25 kilometers
of the project property.

Order No: 20200206257
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(2}
(1]

Address

George Bolton Pky 50 Hwy
Caledon ON

12435 Highway 50 South
Town of Bolton ON

12465 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M7

12420 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M7

12476 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M7

12476 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12476 Hwy 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M7

12420 Highway No. 50 South

Caledon ON

8865 George Bolton Parkway

Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

12435 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M3

12532 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M7

12373 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M7

Distance (m)

73.5

9.6

112.6

65.3

88.2

88.2

88.2

80.6

153.6

159.1

58.3

59.2

Map Key
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Address Distance (m) Map Key

12525 Highway 50 51.3 39
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12544 Highway 50 37.9 56
Caledon ON —
12343 Hwy #50 61.5 58
Bolton ON o
12550 Highway 50 (Queen Street S), Bolton 6.8 63
Bolton ON o
12343 Hwy 50 194.8 67
Bolton ON -
12543 Highway 50 98.8 68

Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12543 Highway 50 98.8 68
Bolton ON L7E 1M4 —

4 Industrial Road 247.6 76
Bolton ON L7E 1K6

12596 50 Highway 446 81
BOLTON ON -
12563 50 Hwy 99.3 85

Caledon ON L7E1M4 -

8 HOPCROFT ROAD 227.6 88
TOWN OF CALEDON (BOLTON) ON -
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Site Address Distance (m) Map Key
12295 Regional Road 50 55.4 89
Caledon ON -
12295 50 Hwy 554 89

Caledon ON L7E1M2 -

12295 Highway 50 55.4 89
Bolton ON -
12295 Highway 50 55.4 89

Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12621 50 Hwy 51.5 94
Caledon ON L7E1M4 -

12275 Highway 50 74.6 95
Caledon ON —
70 Pillsworth Road 248.2 926

Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Rd 248.2 96
Caledon ON L7E4G7 -

99 McEwan Drive E 204.6 97
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

7 Loring drive 232.3 99
Bolton ON o
12684 Highway 50 2.0 121

Bolton ON L7E 1L9

12684 Highway 50 2.0 121
Bolton ON -
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Site Address Distance (m) Map Key
10 McEwan Drive 138.0 123

Bolton ON L7E 1H1

50 McEwan Drive East 1271 125
Bolton ON L7E 2Y3 -

86 Pillsworth Rd 226.4 128
Caledon ON —
Queen Street South And Mcewan Drive West 18.0 129
Bolton ON T
12700 50 Hwy 45.6 137

Caledon ON L7E1L9

86 Pillsworth Road 160.5 140
Bolton ON L7E 4G8 -

86 Pillsworth Road 160.5 140
Caledon ON —
86 Pillsworth Rd 160.5 140

Caledon ON L7E4G8

86 Pillsworth Road 160.5 140
Caledon ON L7E 1M6 -

12148 Albion Vaughan Rd 75.2 146
Vaughan ON L0J1CO -

Pillsworth Road 86.2 149
Caledon ON —
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(2}
(1]

Address

12720 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12720 Highway 50
Bolton ON

12130 Albion-Vaughan Road
Bolton ON

South of Healey Rd/Hwy 50 intersection
Bolton ON

Healey Rd & Highway 50
Bolton ON

Plan of Survey of Part of the East Half of Lot

1, Concession 6
Caledon ON

64 Healey Road #8-10
Bolton ON L7E 5A5

12833 50 Hwy
Caledon ON L7E1M5

12050 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinberg ON

750 Hardwick Rd
Caledon ON L7E5R4

75 Healey Road
Bolton ON

730 Hardwick Road
Bolton ON L7E 5R4

Distance (m)

154.7

150.9

105.7

141

0.0

113.8

249.1

60.0

58.9

181.0

243.2

247.8

Map Key

157

159

163

166

168

176

179

180

187

194

197

202
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Address

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Road
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11339 Albion Vaughan Rd.
Kleinburg ON LOJ 1CO

11221 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 5R9

11245 Hwy. 50
Kleinburg ON

Part of Broken Lot 17, Concession 12
Brampton ON

EXP - List of Expired Fuels Safety Facilities

Distance (m)

207.3

207.3

207.3

157.8

192.9

237.7

Map Key

203

203

203

208

210

214

A search of the EXP database, dated Feb 28, 2017 has found that there are 7 EXP site(s) within approximately 0.25 kilometers of the

project property.
Site

MOTOR HOME VACATIONS
(CANADA)

MOTOR HOME VACATIONS
(CANADA)

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

Address

12465 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

12465 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

7 INDUSTRIAL RD
BOLTON ON

Distance (m)
112.6

112.6

141.7

Map Key
13
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Site Address
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL 7 INDUSTRIAL RD

BOLTON ON

CRUISE CANADA INC 12275 QUEEN ST HWY 50
BOLTON ON

CRUISE CANADA INC 12275 QUEEN ST HWY 50
BOLTON ON

TOLL LEASING LTD 11339 ALBION VAUGHAN LINE

KLEINBURG ON

FST - Fuel Storage Tank

Distance (m)
141.7

74.6

74.6

207.3

Map Key
45

203

A search of the FST database, dated Feb 28, 2017 has found that there are 19 FST site(s) within approximately 0.25 kilometers of the

project property.

Site Address

8493227 CANADA INC 12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

8493227 CANADA INC 12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

8493227 CANADA INC 12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

8493227 CANADA INC 12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

8493227 CANADA INC 12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7

1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A 12393 HWY 50
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

Distance (m)
88.2

88.2

88.2

88.2

88.2

45.5

Map Key
18
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1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

CANADIAN TIRE CORPORATION,
LIMITED

CANADIAN TIRE CORPORATION,
LIMITED

CANADIAN TIRE CORPORATION,
LIMITED

CANADIAN TIRE CORPORATION,

LIMITED

PETRO V PLUS LTD.

PETRO V PLUS LTD.

BULK TRANSFER SYSTEMS INC

Address

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5T4

59 MCEWEN DR
BOLTON ON L7E 277

59 MCEWEN DR
BOLTON ON L7E 227

59 MCEWEN DR
BOLTON ON L7E 227

59 MCEWEN DR
BOLTON ON L7E 277

12182 REGIONAL RD 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12182 REGIONAL RD 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RDRR 1
KLEINBURG ON L0J 1CO

Distance (m) Map Key
45.5 26
455 26
455 26
455 26
50.1 107
50.1 107
50.1 107
50.1 107
44.2 136
44.2 136
207.3 203
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Site
BULK TRANSFER SYSTEMS INC

BULK TRANSFER SYSTEMS INC

Address

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RDRR 1
KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RDRR 1
KLEINBURG ON L0J 1CO

FSTH - Fuel Storage Tank - Historic

Distance (m)

207.3

207.3

Map Key
203

203

A search of the FSTH database, dated Pre-Jan 2010* has found that there are 7 FSTH site(s) within approximately 0.25 kilometers of

the project property.

Site
SRAA INC

1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

1192981 ONTARIO LTD O/A
SHAMROCK PETROLEUM

CANADIAN TIRE CORP LTD C/O
Canadian Tire Petroleum 17 Fir

CANADIAN TIRE CORP LTD **

MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LTD ATTN
FRED FRANCESCHINIS

MUSCILLO TRANSPORT LTD ATTN
FRED FRANCESCHINIS

Address

12476 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

12393 HWY 50
BOLTON ON

59 MCEWEN DR
BOLTON ON

59 MCEWEN DR
BOLTON ON

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RD RR 1
KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

11339 ALBION VAUGHAN RD RR 1
KLEINBURG ON LOJ 1CO

GEN - Ontario Regulation 347 Waste Generators Summary

Distance (m)

88.2

455

455

50.1

50.1

207.3

207.3

Map Key
18

107

107

203

203
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A search of the GEN database, dated 1986-Oct 31, 2019 has found that there are 314 GEN site(s) within approximately 0.25 kilometers
of the project property.

Site Address Distance (m) Map Key
Rafat General Contractor Inc. George Bolton Pky & Hwy 50 NW corner 0.0 2

Bolton ON L4K 4K7 -

Rafat General Contractor Inc. George Bolton Pky & Hwy 50 NW corner 0.0 2
Bolton ON -

Rafat General Contractor Inc. George Bolton Pky & Hwy 50 NW corner 0.0 2
Bolton ON N

Princess Auto Ltd. 8865 GEORGE BOLTON PKWY 112.5 15

BOLTON ON L7E 2G8 -

Princess Auto Ltd. 8865 GEORGE BOLTON PKWY 112.5 15
BOLTON ON L7E 2G8 -

GO VACATIONS RR 3 12500 HWY 50 43.6 17
BOLTON ON L7E 1M7 -

Princess Auto Ltd. 8865 GEORGE BOLTON PKWY 153.1 23
BOLTON ON L7E 2G8 -

Diamond Towing & Float Service Inc 12393 Hiway 50 455 26
Bolton ON L7E 1M3 o

MapleCon Earthworks Ltd. 12525 Highway 50 Unit 2 51.3 39
Bolton ON -
Rafat General Contractor Inc. 8850 George Bolton Pkwy. 233.5 1
Bolton ON -
Rafat General Contractor Inc. 8850 George Bolton Pkwy. 233.5 a1
Bolton ON -
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Site

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Rafat General Contractor Inc.

AUTOMOTIVE LINE TECHNOLOGY

EFFICIENCY RELATED EQUI

PEEL, REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF

PEEL, REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

Address

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

8850 George Bolton Pkwy.
Bolton ON L7E 2Y4

8841 GEORGE BOLTON PARKWAY

BUILDING C, UNITS 5 & 6
BOLTON ON L7E2X8

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON
TOWN OF CALEDON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD TOWN OF

CALEDON
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC

BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC

BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC

BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

Distance (m)
233.5

233.5

233.5

2335

233.5

233.5

2491

206.0

206.0

206.0

206.0

206.0

Map Key
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PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF

PEEL, REGION OF Waste

Management

PEEL, REGION OF Waste
Management

PEEL, REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF

PEEL, REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF
31-536

Banister Pipelines

Address

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

109 INDUSTRIAL ROAD BOLTON CRC
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

7 INDUSTRIAL RD.(BOLTON)CALEDON C/O

10 PEEL CENTRE DRIVE
BRAMPTON ON L7E 1K5

7 INDUSTRIAL RD.(BOLTON)CALEDON C/O

10 PEEL CENTRE DRIVE
BRAMPTON ON L7E 1K5

12380 Albion Vaughn Rd
Bolton ON L7E 5R7

Distance (m)

206.0

206.0

206.0

206.0

206.0

206.0

206.0

206.0

141.7

141.7

2455

Map Key
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Site Address Distance (m) Map Key

AUTOMOTIVE LINE TECHNOLOGY 8841 GEORGE BOLTON PARKWAY 248.8 50
EFFICIENCY RELATED EQUI BUILDING C, UNITS 5 & 6 -
BOLTON ON L7E2X8

Heading Sales and Consultants Limited 55 Industrial Road 202.3 54
Bolton ON L7E1K5 -

CALEDON EQUIPMENT LTD. LOT 2, CONCESSION 7, 12343 HIGHWAY 61.5 58
50 -
CALEDON ON L7E 1M3

CALEDON EQUIPMENT LTD. LOT 2, CONCESSION 7 12343 HIGHWAY 50  61.5 58
CALEDON ON L7E 1M3 -

Aggmin Equipment Ltd 12343 Highway 50 61.5 58
Bolton ON -
Aggmin Equipment Ltd 12343 Highway 50 61.5 58
Bolton ON -
Aggmin Equipment Ltd 12343 Highway 50 61.5 58
Bolton ON -
Aggmin Equipment Ltd 12343 Highway 50 61.5 58
Bolton ON o
Aggmin Equipment Ltd 12343 Highway 50 61.5 58
Bolton ON -
Top Lift Enterprises 12343 Hwy. 50 61.5 58
Bolton ON -
Top Lift Enterprises 12343 Highway 50 61.5 58
Bolton ON -
Top Lift Enterprises 12343 Highway 50 61.5 58

Bolton ON L7E 1M3 -

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services Order No: 20200206257



@
=3
D

Top Lift Enterprises

Top Lift Enterprises

Top Lift Enterprises Bolton

Top Lift Enterprises Bolton

HEADING SALES AND
CONSULTANTS LTD.

HEADING SALES AND
CONSULTANTS LTD

HEADING SALES AND
CONSULTANTS LTD.20-190

HEADING SALES AND

CONSULTANTS LIMITED

ALFA CONSULTANTS

ALFA CONSULTANTS

ALFA (OUT OF BUS) 02-448

Address

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

12343 Highway 50
Bolton ON L7E 1M3

INDUSTRIAL RD. P.0.BOX 382
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

INDUSTRIAL ROAD, 200 YARDS FROM
HWY 50
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

INDUSTRIAL RD. P.0.BOX 382
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

INDUSTRIAL ROAD 200 YARDS FROM
HWY 50
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

INDUSTRIAL RD. C/O P.O. BOX 382
BOLTON ON LOP 1A0

622180 ONTARIO LTD. 55 INDUSTRIAL
ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

622180 ONTARIO LTD. 55 INDUSTRIAL
ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K5

Distance (m)

61.5

61.5

61.5

61.5

2175

217.5

2175

217.5

217.5

217.5

217.5

Map Key
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Heading Sales and Consultants Limited

Heading Sales and Consultants Limited

Heading Sales and Consultants Limited

Fleetex Transport Ltd

Fleetex Transport Ltd

Fleetex Transport Ltd

Fleetex Transport Ltd

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc

Peri Formworks Systems, Inc

. Canada

. Canada

. Canada

. Canada

. Canada

Address

55 Industrial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K5

55 Industrial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K5

55 Industrial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K5

30 Simona Drive
Bolton ON L7E 4E8

30 Simona Drive
Bolton ON L7E 4E8

30 Simona Drive
Bolton ON L7E 4E8

30 Simona Drive
Bolton ON L7E 4E8

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

45 Nixon Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K1

Distance (m)
217.5

217.5

217.5

2214

221.4

236.9

236.9

248.7

248.7

248.7

248.7

248.7

Map Key

66

erisinfo.com | Environmental Risk Information Services

Order No: 20200206257



@
=3
D

ALL PURPOSE FLOAT SERVICES
INC.

HI-TEK ENGINEERED DESIGN
TRANSPORTATION

HI-Tek Engineered Design
Transportation

Hi Tek Engineered

Hi Tek Engineered

Globetrotter Rv Rentals and Sale

Globetrotter Rv inc

ALBION RADIOLOGICAL

ASSOCIATES 02-799

ALBION RADIOLOGICAL
ASSOCIATES

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Address

4 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K6

4 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
BOLTON ON L7E 1K6

4 Industrial Road
Bolton ON L7E 1K6

68 Commerial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K6

68 Commerial Road
Bolton ON L7E1K6

12563 Hwy#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12563 Hwy#50
Bolton ON L7E1M4

12295 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5R9

12295 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 5R9

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON

Distance (m)

247.6

247.6

247.6

243.7

243.7

95.3

956.3

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

Map Key
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Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Dr Essam Michael Medicine
Professional Corporation

Dr. Pratibha kankaria Medicine
professional corp.

Dr. Pratibha kankaria Medicine
professional corp.

Astra Fertility Group

Astra Fertility Group

Dr. Pratibha kankaria Medicine

professional corp.

C.M. Weicker Medicine

Dr Essam Michael Medicine
Professional Corporation

Address

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Hwy 50, Suite 207
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Hwy 50, Suite 207
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Hwy 50, Suite 207
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Highway 50 Suite 209
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

Distance (m)
55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

55.4

Map Key
89
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Dr. Pratibha kankaria Medicine
professional corp.

Dr Essam Michael Medicine

Professional Corporation

C.M. Weicker Medicine

Northpoint Veterinary Hospital

Professional Corp

Northpoint Veterinary Hospital

Professional Corp

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

Address

12295 Hwy 50, Suite 207

Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 HWY#50
Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12295 Highway 50 Suite 209

Bolton ON L7E 1M2

12599 Hwy 50, Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12599 Hwy 50, Unit 4
Bolton ON L7E 1M4

12275 HIGHWAY # 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

Distance (m)

55.4

55.4

55.4

49.2

49.2

74.6

74.6

74.6

74.6

74.6

74.6

Map Key
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CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC.

CRUISE CANADA INC. YYZ

CRUISE CANADA INC. YYZ

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA

LIMITED

Pactiv Canada Inc

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA

LIMITED

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA
LIMITED

Pactiv Canada Inc

Pactiv Canada Inc

Address

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

12275 HIGHWAY 50
BOLTON ON L7E 1M1

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

Distance (m)
74.6

74.6

74.6

74.6

74.6

74.6

248.2

248.2

248.2

248.2

248.2

248.2

Map Key

95
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EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA
LIMITED

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA

LIMITED

Pactiv Canada Inc

EMERSON ELECTRIC CANADA

LIMITED

Pactiv Canada Inc

Pactiv Canada Inc

Pactiv Canada Inc

Canadian Tire

Canadian Tire #197

Hartwind Sales Limited

Canadian Tire

Address

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 PILLSWORTH ROAD UNIT 102
BOLTON ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

70 Pillsworth Road, Unit 101
Bolton ON L7E 4G7

99 McEwan Dr. E
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E
Bolton ON L7E 227

Distance (m)

248.2

248.2

248.2

248.2

248.2

248.2

248.2

204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

Map Key
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Canadian Tire

Hartwind Sales Limited

Canadian Tire

Hartwind Sales Limited

Hartwind Sales Limited

Hartwind Sales Limited

Hartwind Sales Limited

A & J Marshall Holdings Ltd

Hartwind Sales Limited

A & J Marshall Holdings Ltd

A & J Marshall Holdings Ltd

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

Address

99 McEwan Dr. E
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

99 McEwan Dr. E.
Bolton ON L7E 2Z7

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

Distance (m)
204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

204.6

341

Map Key

97

103
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North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

North Hill Animal Hospital Professional
Corporatio

Technical Mold Services Incorporated

Technical Mold Services Incorporated

Address

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

12612 Hwy 50 unit 11
Bolton ON L7E1T6

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

5 Loring Drive
Bolton ON L7E 1Y1

Distance (m)

34.1

341

34.1

34.1

341

341

34.1

34.1

341

198.3

198.3

Map Key

103

103

103